ABTOMOBWJIb
UAZ. PATRIOT

AUTOMOBILE
UAZ. PATRIOT

KATAJIOT AETAJIEM WM CBOPOYHLIX EJMHMUII
PARTS CATALOGUE

K 05808600.029-2005

HN3nanue BTOpOE
Second Edition

Russia  Ulyanovsk  PJSC UAZ

2007



Karanor npenHazHayeH Il CNEUMATMCTOB CTaHLUMIA (UPMEHHOIO OOCTYyXUBaHUS
aBTomoOuieli YA3, paOOTHUKOB PEMOHTHBIX M TOPrOBLIX (DMPM U SIBJISIETCSI IOCOOMEM IPU
COCTaBJICHMU 3asIBOK Ha 3arlacHbIe YaCTH, a TakKKe MPY MOCTaBKe 3alacHbIX YacTel.

Karanor cocrtaBieH B COOTBETCTBUM C COCTOSSHUEM TEXHMYECKOW TOKYMEHTALKU
Ha 02.04.2007 .

This Catalogue is intended for personnel of servicing stations of automobiles UAZ, repair
shops and sales and is an aid in drawing up orders for spare parts and in delivery them.
The Catalogue is based on the technical documents as of April 2, 2007.

Ham anpec: 432008, r. YaesHoBck OAO «YA3»,

Otaen rapaHTUIMHOTO U CEPBUCHOTO OOCTY>KMBaHUS

Ten. (842-2) 40-65-42 - rpynia cepBUCHOTO OOCTYXKMBaHMS
(842-2) 40-64-05 - rpyniia rapaHTUIAHOTO OOCITY>KUBAHMST

®dakc: (842-2) 40-63-40 - mpuemHas

E-mail: service@uaz.ru
Internet: www.uaz.ru

Our address: Warranty and Service Department, PJSC UAZ, Ulyanovsk, 432008,
Russia
Phone: (842-2) 40-65-42 - Service Team
(842-2) 40-64-05 - Warranty Service Team
Fax: (842-2) 40-63-40 - Reception

ABtomobuib UAZ PATRIOT. Karanor nmeraneil 1 COOPOYHBIX €IMHMIIL
Automobile UAZ PATRIOT. Parts Catalogue

Bce npaBa Ha uznanue npuHamiexar OAO "VA3".
TupaxupoBaHue, Tiepereyarka, IepeBo Ha APyTrue sI3bIKU B 10601 hopmMe JII0OhIMHU CpeCTBAMU

HACTOSIIIIETO U3TaHUS WM JII000I ero yactu 6e3 mucbMeHHoro cornacus OAO "YA3" He 1omycKaloTcsl.
All rights reserved by PISC UAZ and author team. No part of this publication may be reproduced, reprinted, translated into

other languages in any form or any means

© Odopmenne, OAO "YA3", 2007
© ConepxxaHue, OpUrMHaJIbI TeKcTa U wutocTpaimii, OAO "YA3", 2007

© Hzpmanue, OAO "YA3", 2007



ITPABIIA ITOJIb3OBAHUSA KATAJIOI'OM

HacTtosiuii karaaor siBjisieTcst mocooueM st
o3HakomiieHus1 ¢ aBTomoouseM UAZ PATRIOT u
JUISL COCTaBJICHUSI 3asiBOK Ha 3alacHble YacTH.
Katasor coctapiieH B COOTBETCTBUU C COCTOSTHUEM
TexHu4uecKoi qokyMmeHTtauu Ha 02.04.2007 r.

B xaranore cOopouyHbIe €IUHUIIBI M AETAIN
CTPYNIUPOBAHBI MO KOHCTPYKTUBHOMY U
(byHKUMOHANIBHOMY Tpu3HakaM. [pynnbsl u
MOATPYINbI pacrojaraloTcsi B BO3PACTAIOLIEM
nopsiake. COOpOYHbIE €AMHUILIBI U ACTaIA Ha
PUCYHKaX pacrojIoXeHbl B MOPSIIKE COOPKU U UX
B3aMMOJEMCTBUS B JaHHOW cOOpKe, 4YTO
CIOCOOCTBYET Jy4leMy O3HAKOMJEHHUIO C
KOHCTpPYKLIMEM aBTOMOOWJISI U MpaBUJIbLHOM’
pa3dbopke U cOOpKe COOPOUHBIX €AMHUILL. Psaom
C HaMMEHOBaHMEM pHCYHKa yKa3aHa MOArpyIna,
K KOTOPOI OTHOCUTCS pUCYHOK. Pa3nesnbl Kataniora
"VKkazaTtenb Ipynn M MoArpynmn” u "YKaszaTelb
PUCYHKOB" 00Jer4aloT MOUCK B KaTrajaore
HEOOXOIMMBIX PUCYHKOB U JETAJICH.

COopoUYHbIe eNMHUIIBI U JeTAIM Ha pPUCYHKAX
MMEIOT MO3ULIMK, a TaKKe 0003HAYEHMUSI.

Crenndukaliys KaTajora IIpeacTaBlisieT co0oit
TaOJIMILy, BKJIIOYAIOILYI0O HOMEp PUCYHKa (IMpu
€ro HaJIM4MM), MO3ULIMIO Ha pUCYHKE, 0003Have-
HUe cOOpOYHBIX eauHuL U aetaieit, kog OKII,
KOJIMYECTBO B MOJTPYTIIe HAa MOIE€Ib aBTOMOOWJIS
1 HaMMeHOBaHue. B3anMocBsI3aHHOE pacIosoxe-
HUe 0003HaUYeHUsI COOPOYHBIX CAMHUILIL U IeTaei
Ha PUCYHKaX U B crielMdUKaluuu 3HAYUTETbHO
YIIPOLIAET MOMCK HEOOXOOAMMOTO 0003HAYECHMSI.
YacTb cOOPOUHBIX EAMHUIL U AeTaNeil KOMILUIeK-
TyeTCsl CIIELIMaJIbHO [JIs 3alacHBIX YacTei,
HaIlpUMeEp: KOMIUIEKTHI ITOPIITHEBBIX KOJIell,
TWIb3a C MOPIIHEM, KOMIUIEKTbI LIATYHHBIX U
KOPEHHBIX BKJIQABILICH U T. 1.

HetanssM u COOpPOYHBIM €AMHUIIAM TIPU-
cBauBaeTcs koa O0111epoCcuiickoro Kiaccupuka-
topa npoaykuuu. Kom OKII HekoTOpbIX
KPETeXXHBIX M3IEINI MOXET MCIOJb30BaThCS B
KayecTBe oOO3HaueHus wuzaenus. Hampumep:
45 93XX XXXX - 001T ....

IlepBbie nBe uM@pbI (CreBa)
KJIacC MPOIYKIIMH:

45 - u3peauss aBTOMOOMJIBHOM ITPOMBIIII-
JIEHHOCTHU.

0003HAayaIoT

TpeTbst LU(ppa - TMoOAKIACC:

9 - yHuULUMpPOBaHHbBIE U3AeaUs (CTaHIAp-
TU30BaHHBIE).

YerBeprag u ngTast UMOPHI - BUA U3ICTUS:

30-39 - 6onThI;

40-49 - BUHTHI;

50-54 - MNWUIbKY;

55-59 - raiiku;

60-65 - BUHTBI caMOHape3alolIIue;

66-69 - 1IypyIIBI;

70-79 - 3aKkJenKku;

80-81 - 11aiioHblI;

82 - 3amIyniku;

83 - KoJiblia TPY>KUHHBIE;

84-85 - WITUdTHI;

86 - MmayblbI;

87-89 - LIIJIMHTBI, XOMYThI;

90-99 - neTanu, coeaUHSIOLINE TPYOOITPOBOIBI,
pe3b0OBBIE TTPOOKM.

Ilectas mudpa - obo3HayaeT KjiaacChl WIU
TPpYIIBl TIPOYHOCTH, MapKM MaTepuala,
TepMOOOPaAOOTKU.

CenpMmast LMdpa - BUI TOKPBITUSI:

- 6e3 nokpbitus (I1)

LHMHKOBOE ¢ xpoMarupoBaHueM (I129)
KagMueBoe ¢ xpomatupoBaHuem (I121)
MHOTOCJIOIHOe Menb-HuKeb (I16)
MHOTOCJIOIHOE Melb-HUKeIb-XpoM (I113)
okucHoe (I115)

- pocarHoe ¢ nmpomaciauanuem (I12)

- nuHKoBoe ¢ (ocdatupoBanueM (I153)
-mHkoBoe (I18)

BocbMmasg, npeBsTass, ngecsdaras LUQPPHL -
MOPSIAKOBO-PErUCTPALIMOHHBINA HOMED U3IC/IUSI.

CranmapTU30BaHHbBIE M3IEIUS MOTYT UMETh
IECTU3HAYHOE 0003HAUEeHNE, B KOHIIE KOTOPOTO
- OJJHO M3 YKa3aHHbIX BBIIIE B CKOOKAX YCIOBHBIX
0003HaYEHUI BUAA TTOKPBITHS.

Kpome Toro, mpumeHsieTcss BOCbMU3HAUYHOE
0003HaUeHNE, KOTOPOE COCTOUT M3 TPEX TPy,
pasnensieMbIX HAKJIOHHOW 4YepToi, HampuMep:
1/32742/01. Jletanb MOXET M3roTaBIUBATbCS B
pa3IMUHBIX BapUaHTaX, KOTOPbIC OTIMYAIOTCS
MatepuaioM U mNokpbiTueM. OCHOBHOMU
MATU3HAYHBIA HOMEp OIpeaeisieT OeTalb C
pa3sMepHBIMU XapakTepucTukaMu. [Ipeamnocien-

3

O ANk —O
1



HA9 uMdpa BOCBMU3HAYHOTO OOO3HAYEHHUS
SIBJISIETCSI YCJIIOBHBIM O0O3HAaYeHMEM MaTrepuaja
JIeTaju, a MOCJIEIHSIS - YCIOBHBIM 0003HAYEHUEM
TTOKPBITHS.

Hywmepaiiyst 0603HaYeHU COOPOUYHBIX €AMHULL
U JeTajeil OCYLIECTBASIETCS MO €AUHOM
ceMM3HayHO cucreme. Hampumep, OGamrmep
3agHUL B cOope wuMeeT oOO3HaueHUE:
3163-2804010, tae:

3163 - mepBble LHUMPHI OO0 TUPE O3HAYAIOT
MoJeJib 0a30BOI0 aBTOMOOWJISI, a B JeTaIsIX
JIBUTATEJIsl, 11aCCU MUJIK Ky30Ba COOTBETCTBEHHO:
MOJE/Ib ABUTATENIS, 11aCCU WIM KYy30Ba;

28 - mepBbIe ABE LU PHI CEMU3HAYHOTO HOMEpa
O3HayalT HOMEpP TIPYyIbl, B JAAHHOM Ciy4yae
"Pama";

04 - BTOpBIE A1BE IMMPBI CEMU3HAYHOTO HOMEpPA
O3HavyalT HOMEp IMOATrPYIIIbl, B JAHHOM ClIy4yae
"Bamrmiep 3amHmit";

010 - mocnemHue Tpu LUGPPH CEMU3HAYHOTO
HOMEpa YKa3bIBalOT MOPSIIKOBBIIT HOMED AeTajlu,
B JaHHOM ciydyae "bamnep 3agHuit B coope”.

Jnsg ykazaHMsI B3aMMO3aMEHSIEMOCTU WJIU
HEB3aMMO3aMEHSIEMOCTHU AeTaIel MJIK COOPOUHBIX
€IUHUI IMOocjJae MX O0003HAYEeHUS BBOASATCS
HU(POBbIE UHIEKChI, KOTOPbIE YKA3bIBAIOT, YTO
B KOHCTPYKIIMIO AETAJIN WU COOPOYHOM eTMHULIBI
ObUIM BHECEHBI U3MEHEHMSI.

01 - mepBbIli B3aMO3aMEHsSIEMbId BapuaHT;

02 - BTOpOIi B3aMO3aMEHsIEMblii BapUaHT;

09 - neBATHI B3aMMO3aMEHSIEMbIIA BapUaHT;

10 - mepBBIii HEB3aMMO3aMEHSIEMbIi BApUAHT;

11 - mepBbIi B3aMMO3aMEHSEMbI BapUaHT
HeB3anMo3aMeHsiemMoro BapuaHTta 10;

12-19 - nocraenymwollue B3aMMO3aMEHsIeMbIe
BapuaHTbl HeB3anMMo3aMeHsieMoro BapuaHra 10;

20 - BTOpOI1 HEB3aMO3aMeHsIeMblil BApUAHT;

21-29 - B3auMo3aMeHsieMble BapMaHThl BTOPOIO
HeB3auMo3aMeHsieMoro BapuaHTta 20 u T.1.

[MapannenbHo ¢ HU@PPOBBIMU MHAEKCAMU
CYLIECTBYIOT U OyKBeHHBIe 000o3HaueHus A, b, B
nt.a. Odo3HaueHusd A, Al, A2 1 T.1. yKa3bIBaloT,
YTO U3MEHEHHbIe JeTald COXPaHSIOT
B3aMMO3aMEHSIEMOCTh C OCHOBHOI JIeTaliblo (He
UMerolleid OykBbl) M Mexay coboil. Jletanu,
uMmewile obo3Hayenus b, bl, B2 wu T.4.
HEB3aMO3aMEHSIEMbI C paHee BbIMYILICHHBIMU
JeTajasaMu 0e3 OyKBbI WU C AETAISIMU, UMEIOIIUMU
ob6o3Hauenuss A, Al, A2 u T.8., HO
B3aIMO3aMEHSIEMbI MEXIy COOOIA.

COopoYHBIE eOIUMHULBI U JeTalu,
3aMMCTBOBaHHbIE OT JIpPYyrux MoJaeaei
ABTOMOOWJISI, COXPAHSIIOT MPEXHUE O003HAYEHUS.

Hetanu wunm cOOpOUYHBIE EIUHUIIHI,
HCIIOJIb3yeMbI€ TOJBKO [JiI PEMOHTa, HMMEIOT
oykBeHHbIe npuctaBku P, P1, P2 unu AP, AP1
u 1.0. Hanpumep, 405.1000100AP - xommexr
MOPIIHEBBIX KOJEL C YBEJIMYEHHBbIM pa3MepoM
Ha 0,50 MM.

B psne ciaydaeB ykasbIBalOTCS M Jpyrue
0003HaYEHUSI, HE COOTBETCTBYIOLIKE OTPACIEBBIM
cTaHaapTaM. OTU O0O3HAYEHUSI MPUCBOCHBI
(bupmaMu-pazpaboTYMKaAMU U3IETIUIA.

3Hak "+" o3HauaeT BapMaHTHOE MUCITOJTHEHME
JeTaIv WIM y3Ja.

TEXHUYECKHUE JAHHBIE U XAPAKTEPUCTUCTUKN

ABTomobunr UAZ Patriot - JerkoBoi,
JBYXOCHBII, IOBBIILIEHHOM IMTPOXOAUMOCTH, TUIIA
4x4, ¢ LEeIbHOMETANIMYECKUM IISITUABEPHBLIM
KY30BOM.

ABTOMOOWIb TIpeAHAa3HA4YEeH IS MEPEBO3KU
acCaxkupoB U TPy30B IO BCEM BUAAM JIOPOr U
MECTHOCTHU.

ABtomMobOunbs UAZ Patriot Beinyckaercs B mstu
KOMIIJIEKTaL UsIX: 3163-010 ("Classic"),
3163-012 ("Classic" + ABS), 3163-020 ("Comfort"),
3163-022 ("Comfort" + ABS), 3163-032 ("Limited"
+ ABS).



OBHIMVE JAHHBIE

HaumeHoBaHue UAZ Patriot HaumeHoBaHue | UAZ Patriot
MakcumanbHasi TPy30IOab- ITonHas macca Gykcupye-
€MHOCTb (BKJ'I}O‘{aH BOOUTEIIA MOTO TIpuliena, Kr, HE ooJiee:
¥ TIACCaXHpPOB), KT 600 060pYI0BAHHOTO
Yucmo MecT ISt CUACHUS . TOpMO3aMu 1500%*
(BKJIIOYAsi MECTO BOIUTEJIS) 5 663 TOPMO30B 750%
HomyctuMasi moyiHast H N )
Macca aBTOMOOUJISI, KT 2650 AUMCHDLIIIT PAIYC TIOBO
PacripesienieHye TONHoi poTa Mo ocu ciefa IepeaHero
MACCHI TIO OCSIM, KT BHEIIIHEro (OTHOCUTEIBHO
Ha MEPEIHIOI OCh 1217 LIEeHTpa IMOBOPOTA) KoJjeca, M,
Ha 3aIHIO OCh 1433 He Gonee 6,55
Macca cHapsoKEHHOTO Havmenbluuii paguyc noBo-
aBTOMOOWJISI, KT 2050 poTa BHEIIHUII IO TOUYKE TIe-
lv)acnpez[enem/le CHapsIKEH- penHero Oamriepa, HauOoJiee
HOM MacCChI 110 OCsIM, KT yﬂaﬂeHHOﬁ OT LIEHTpa MOBO-
Ha IIepEJHIOI0 OCb 1110 poTa, M, He Golee 6,8
Ha 33/HI0I0 OCh 940 MakcuManbHBIN TTOIBEM,
MakcuManbHas .
MpeoIojIeBaeMblii aBTOMOOM -
CKOpPOCTh, KM/4 150

Pacxon TornivBa npu ABU-

XKEHUM C IOCTOSSHHOM CKO-

poctbio 90 km/4, 1/100kM 10,4
Pacxon TornnavBa npu ABU-

XKEHUM C IOCTOSHHOM CKO-

poctbio 120 km/4, 1/100kM 14,5
HawnGounbias riiyoruHa
mnpeonojieBaeMoro opoaa, M 0,5

* - TlpemycMocTpeHa BO3MOXHOCTb YCTaHOBKHU
JIBYX JOTIOJHUTEIbHBIX TPOAOJBHBIX JBYXMECTHBIX
CUICHUN

JIeM TIOJTHOM Maccoii, rpan (%) 31 (60)
IIpumeyanue. Pacxon ToruiMBa CIyXUT ISt
onpeneIeHNsT TEXHUIECKOTO COCTOSTHUS
ABTOMOOWJIST M HE SIBJISIETCST SKCIUTyaTallHOHHOM
HOpMOI1. JI0CTOBEpHOCTh 3aMEPOB pacxola TOTUIMBA
obecrieyrBaeTCs TOJIBKO MPH TTPOBEICHUHT
CITeIIVAIBHBIX VCTTBITAHUI B CTPOTOM COOTBETCTBUM
¢ tpedoBanussmMu ['OCT 20306-90 mipu JOCTHKEHUU
aBTomoOmIeM obmiero mmpoodera 9000-10000 k.

* - [Ipn HaIMYUM TATOBO-CLEMTHOIO
YCTPOMCTBA 1IapOBOr0 THUIA

JIBUTATEJIb
HaumMeHoBaHue | UAZ Patriot HaumMeHoBaHue | UAZ Patriot
Mogenb 3M3-409 HomuHanbpHasgs MOIIHOCTH
Tun 4-TaKTHBIN, npu 4400 mun"', kBt (71.c.):
C BIPBICKOM TOILIMBA Herro mo I'OCT 14846 94,1 (128)

Yuciao OUIMHIPOB YeTrIpe
Pacnonoxenue Pannoe,
LHUIVHIPOB BEpPTUKAJIBHOE

ITopsinok paGoThI
LUUJIVHAPOB 1-3-4-2
Juamerp UMIMHOAPA, MM 95,5
Xopn mOpIIHS, MM 94
PaGounii o0beM, 1 2,7
CreneHnb cxXaTus 9
MunuManbHasg 4YacToTa
BpallleHUs KOJIEHYAaTOro Baja
Ha peXuMe XOJIOCTOTO XOja,
MUH! 800-900
MakcuManbHbIiA KPYTS-
it MmomeHT mpu 2500 mMuH",
H:m (krc:m):
Herro o 'OCT 14846 217,6 (22,2)
opyrro o SAEj 816b 232 (23,6)
opyrro o DIN 70020 227,5 (23,2)

opyrro no SAEj 816b
6pyrro o DIN 70020
Cucrema cMa3Ku

106,1 (144,3)
100,5 (136,7)
Komb6uHupoBaHHas:
o AaBlIeHUEM
U pa30pBI3rMBaHMEM
3akpbiTas
C MuKpOIpo1eccop-
HBIM YIIpaBJieHUEM
TOIIMBONIOAAYEH
HestunupoBaHHbII
O0eH3uH "Perymsip-92"
I'OCT P 51105 wim
A-92 TY 38.001.165
KunkocTtHas,
3aKphITasi
C TIPUHYAWUTEIBHOMN
LUPKYISLIUER

BenTtunsuusa kaprepa
CucremMa TMTaHUS

Tomnuso

CucreMa oOXJIaXIeHUS



HaumeHoBaHue UAZ Patriot

TPAHCMUCCUA
Cuerienue
Tun Cyxoe, OIHOIMCKOBOE
Tun npuBona I'mppaBmmyeckui

Kopo0ka mepemau

Tun MexaHuueckas, MSITUCTyieHYaTast
Tun ynpapieHust MexaHn4yecKuii

Pa3znarounas KopoOka

Tun JByxcTyneH4aTast
Tun ynpaieHust MexaHnyeckuii
OT160p MOULIHOCTU BoamoxeH s npuBonaa (Mpu ABMXKEHUU UM Ha CTOSTHKE aBTOMOOWJIS)

clelalibHbIX arperaToB, YCTAHOBJIEHHBIX B Ky30Be, C YCTAaHOBKOM
KOpPOOKM 0TOOpa MOLIHOCTU NOoTpeduteneM. onycTumblii 0oTOOp
MoIIHOCTH - 40%. YcTaHOBKa KOpOOKM OTOOpa MOIIHOCTH JOJIKHA OBITH
cornmacoBaHa ¢ OAO "YA3"

Kapnannas nepenaua

Tun OTkpbITOro TUNA. 3aaHssl KapJaHHas Tepeaada ¢ MpoMeXyTOUHOR
Onopom

Ilepennuii u 3aaHUiE BeaylMe MOCTBI

Tun OnHoctyneHyatbiii. [lepeaHuit MOCT MMeET YCTPOMCTBO ISt
OTKJIIOUEHUSI TePeIHUX KOJIeC
[ITapHMpBEl TOBOPOTHBIX IITaprKoOBBIE paBHBIX YIJIOBBIX CKOpPOCTEI

KYyJIaKOB TIEPEIHEr0 MOCTa
XOA0BAA YACTDb

IToxBecka

Tun 3aBucumasl, mepeaHsis - NpyXXKMHHasi CO CTaOMIM3aTOPOM MOMEPEYHOM
YCTOMYMBOCTH, 3aAHSS - HA ABYX NPOAOJIbHBIX IOJYSJUIMIITUYECCKUX
MaJIOJIMCTOBBIX peccopax

AMOpPTU3ATOPHI Yerbipe, TMAPOIHEBMATUYECKHE, TEIECKOIMMYECKUE IBYXCTOPOHHETO
JIEHACTBUS

Koneca v mmnb1

Koneca JIMCKOBBIE C HEPa3bEMHBIM 00010M, cTaibHble 6'/, JxX16H2
C pagvajibHOI, KaMepHOM I1KMHOMi pasMepoM 225/75R16
n u3 Jerkoro crutaBa 7Jx16CH wm 7Jx16H2 ¢ pagmanbHOI
OeckaMepHOli IIMHOKM pa3mepoMm 245/70R16.
Kperuienue koneca - msThlo railkamu

3amacHoe KOJeco Kpenurcst Ha aBepu 3amka. Yexon 3amacHOro Kojieca - MSITKMIA
WIM TUIACTUKOBBIA KOHTEUHED



HaumeHoBaHue

UAZ Patriot

Tun
Tun pyneBoro MexaHnusma

Tun paboynx TOpPMO30B

Tun npuBoga pabouux
TOPMO30B

Tun crosgHoOYHOrO
TOpMO3a

Tun npuBoma CTOSTHOYHOTO
TOpMO3a

Cucrema TIpOBOAKU

Hanpsckenune B cetu
(HoMMnHanbHOE), B
I'enepatop

AKKyMynsiITOpHasi OaTapest
Cseun 3aKUraHust
Craptep

BrikimiouaTens 3akuTaHUst

3BYKOBbIE CUTHAJIbI
CTeKJI00YUCTUTEND
BETPOBOI'O CTeKJia
CTeKJI00YUCTUTEND

CTeKJa JIBepU 3alKa
CwMmbIBaTeNnb
CTeKJI0noAbeMHUKHU
MepeaHuXx JBepei™

Cucrema 37eKTpOOJIOKUPOBKU

Jiox KpbIm*?

CUCTEMDI YITPABJIEHUA

PyneBoe ymnpapiieHne

C perynupyeMoii py/leBOil KOJOHKOM
"BuHT-1m1aprKoBas raiika-ceKTop" ¢ TUIPOYCHINTEIEM

Topmo3a

C IMCKOBBIMH TOPMO3aMM Ha TepeqHUX KoJjecax,
¢ OapabGaHHBIMM TOPMO3aMM Ha 3aJHMX KoJjiecax
n aHTuOIoKMpoBoYHOI cuctemoii®* ABS 8.0 «BOSCH»

T'uopaBinueckuii ¢ BaKyyMHBIM YCUJIMTENIEM, pa3fe/bHBIM Ha TepemHue

M 3aHAE KOoJIeCa W PETYJIITOPOM JaBJICHUST™!
bapabaHHbIli ¢ BHYTPEHHUMMU KOJOAKAMM, ACUCTBYIOLIMIA
Ha TPaAaHCMUCCUIO

MexaHuuecKuit

BJIEKTPOOBOPYIOBAHUE

OnHOIIPOBOIHASI, OTPULIATENIBHBINA TOJIIOC COeAUHEH ¢ "Maccoii”
aBTOMOOMIIS

12

0 124 OACS5YA («BOSCH») unu AAK 5572 14V 80A 11.203.412
(«Uckpa»)

6CT66A3 «AxkTex» wiu 6CT66A3 «Mcta» maum 6CT66A3 «Tybop»
Al4/IBP unmu LR17YC (Brisk)

0 001 109 063 (BOSCH) unmu AZE2154 (ISKRA)

C NpOTUBOYTOHHBIM YCTPONCTBOM M OJOKHPOBKOl MOBTOPHOIO
BKJIIOUEHUSI cTapTepa

DJIeKTpUYECKUe, TOHAJIbHbIE, PYITOPHbIE

DNeKTpUYECKUit, ¢ IByMsl LIETKAMU, TPEXPEXXKUMHBbIU, ¢ peryJIupoBKOi
rnay3bl B peXMM€e MPEPBIBUCTON pabOThI

DJIEKTPUUECKUIA, C OOHOM IIETKOM

DJIEKTPUYECKUIA, UIST BETPOBOTO M 3aJHETO CTEKOJ
JMcTaHLIMOHHBIE

IIpenHasHavyeHa U1 OAHOBPEMEHHOM OJIOKMPOBKM 3aMKOB
BCEX JBepeil aBTOMOOWIIS
C BIIeKTpOINpUBOAOM

* - B xoMmruiekranmy asromobOmiein 3163-012, 3163-022, 3163-032
*1 _ B xoMIutekranum asromobmiein 3163-010, 3163-020
*2 - B xomImieKTauuu aBTomMobmis 3163-032



HOW TO USE THIS CATALOGUE

This Catalogue familiarizes with the automo-
bile UAZ PATRIOT and is an aid in drawing up
orders for spare parts. The Catalogue is based on
the technichal documents as of April 2, 2007.

Units and parts are grouped in the Catalogue
according to their design and function. Groups
and subgroups are arranged in the increasing order
of their numerals. The units and parts in Figures
are arranged according to the assembling procedure
and their interaction in the assembly which helps
understand better the automobile design and
proper disassembly and assembly of units. Stated
next to the name of an illustration is the numeral
of the subgroup to which the illustration is related.
The Catalogue sections “List of Groups and
Subgroups” and “List of Illustrations” facilitate
the finding of required illustrations and parts in
the Catalogue.

Units and parts shown in illustrations are given
designations and reference numbers.

The Catalogue proper is actually a table giving
number of illustration, reference number in
illustration, designation of units and parts, code of
OKII (all-Russian classificator of products),
quantity in subgroup per automobile, and
description. Interrelated location of unit and part
designations in illustrations and in the text
substantially simplifies the finding of the required
designation. Some units and parts are selected
specially for spares, for example: sets of piston
rings, sleeve with piston, set of connecting rod and
main shells, etc.

A code of the all-Russian classificator of
product (OKII) of some fastening parts could be
used for designation of a product. For example:
45 93XX XXXX - bolt...

The first two figures (on the right) denote a
class of product:

45 denotes the automotive industry product.

The third figure denotes the subclass:

9 denotes the unified products.
The fourth and fifth figures denote the product

type:
30-39 - bolts;
40-49 - screws;
50-54 - studs;
55-59 - nuts;

60-65 - self-tapping screws;

66-69 - wood screws;

70-79 - rivets;

80-81 - washers;

82 - stoppers;

83 - spring rings;

84-85 - set pins;

86 - pins;

87-89 - cotters, yokes;

90-99 - couplings

The sixth figure denotes the classes or groups
of strength, of material mark, of heat treatment.

The seventh figure denotes code of coating:

0 - without coating (IT)

1 - zink-plating and chromatizing (I129)

2 - cadmium-plating with chromatizing (I121)

3 - multilayer copper-nickel (I16)

4 - multilayer copper-nickel-chrome (I113)

5 - oxydation (IT15)

6 - phosphation with oiling (I12)

7 - zink-plating with phosphation (I153)

9 - zink-plating (I18)

The eighth, ninth, tenth figures denote the
ordinal-registration number of a product.

The standard products could be provided with
six-digit numbers at the end of which is one of the
above-mentioned in the brackets anti-corrosion
coating code.

Also used the same as the six-digit designation
of standardized parts is the eight-digit designation
consisting of three groups divided by a slant line,
for example: 1/32742/01. The part can be manu-
factured in various versions differing in material



and coating. The main five-digit number deter-
mines the part and its size. The last, but one
numeral in the eight-digit designation, is the code
of material and the last numeral designates the
coating.

All parts and units are designated according to
the common seven-digit system. For example,
rear bumper in assy has the following designation:
315195-2804010, where:

315195 - first numerals before a hyphen denote
the basic vehicle model or, in the parts of engine,
chassis or body, respectively: model of engine,
chassis or body.

28 - first two numerals of seven-digit number
denote the number of subgroup, “Frame” in the
given case.

04 - two following numerals of seven-digit
number denote the number of subgroup, "Rear
Bumper" in the given case.

670 - last three numerals of seven-digit number
denote the ordinal number of part, “Rear Bumper
in Assy” in the given case.

To indicate whether parts and units are
interchangeable or not at all subsequent alterations
the following numerical indices are used.

01 - first interchangeable version;

02 - second interchangeable version;

09 - ninth interchangeable version;

10 - first non-interchangeable version;

11 - first interchangeable version of non-
interchangeable version10;

12-19 - subsequent interchangeable versions of
non-interchangeable version10;

20 - second non-interchangeable version;

21-29 - interchangeable version of second
non-interchangeable version 20 etc.

Simultaneously with numerical indices are
used letters suffixes A, b, B, etc. Letters A, Al,
A2, etc. indicate that the modified parts retain
their interchangeability with the main part (having
no suffix) and between each other. Parts with
suffixes b, b1, b2, etc. are not interchangeable
with earlier made parts without letter suffix or with
parts having A, Al, A2, etc. but they are
interchangeable with each other.

Units and parts borrowed from other models of
vehicles retain their initial designations.

Parts and units used only for repair are given
letter suffixes P, P1, P2 or AP, AP1, etc. For
example, 405.1000100AP - a set of piston rings
oversized by 0.50 mm.

Sometimes an other designations are given
which not correspond to an industry branch
standards. These designations are given by the
associate Manufacturers.

Sign “+” indicates that the part or unit can be
manufactured in versions.

SPECIFICATIONS

UAZ Patriot is passenger, two-axle, all-wheel
drive (4x4 wheel arrangement) cross-country ve-
hicle with all-metal five-door body.

The automobile is intended for carrying pas-
sengers and cargo on hard-surfaced and earth
roads as well as off-the-road.

There are five models of the automobile UAZ
Patriot: 3163-010 ("Classic"), 3163-012 ("Classic" +
ABS), 3163-020 ("Comfort"), 3163-022 ("Comfort"
+ ABS), 3163-032 ("Limited” + ABS).



GENERAL DATA

Description | UAZ Patriot Description UAZ Patriot
Load carrying capacity Total tow weight, kg,
(driver and passenger inclu- not more:
ded), kg 600 with brakes 1500*
Seating capacity (driver without brakes 750%*
and passengers included) 5% Min. turning radius by track of front
Permissible curb mass, kg 2650 outer wheel (relative to center of turn), m,
Curb mass distribution, kg: not more 6.55
front axle: 1217 Min. turning radius to front bumper
rear axle 1433 extreme max. removed from center of
Gross mass, kg: 2050 turn, m, not more 6.8
Gross mass distribution, kg: Maximum upgrade of full laden
front axle 1110 automobile: 31 (60)
rear axle 940
Maximum speed, km/hr 150 L .
Fuel consump tion at spee d Note. The r@ference fqel consumptlor} is 1nter}d§:d for deterr.nmagon
of the technical condition of automobile, and it is not a specification.
of 90km/hr, 1/100km 10.4 The authenticity of fuel consumption determination is ensured only
Fuel consumption at speed at the special tests in close compliance with requirements of
of 120km /hr, 1 /lOOkm 14.5 T'OCT 20306-90 when the total run of the automobile would be equal
Maximum depth of ford, m: 0.5 09000 - 10000 km.

* - Two additional longitudinal dual seats
could be installed.

* - When tractive-coupling device of ball type
is available.

ENGINE
Description | UAZ Patriot Description | UAZ Patriot
Model 3M3-409 Lubrication system combination:
Type four-stroke, forced and splash
fuel injection Crankcase ventilation closed
Number of cylinders four Fuel system microprocessory
Cylinder arrangement in-line, control of fuel feed
vertical Fuel unleaded gasoline
Firing order 1-3-4-2 "Perynap-92"
Cylinder bore, mm 95.5 I'OCT P 51105 or
Piston stroke, mm 94 A-92 TV 38.001.165
Displacement, 1 2.7
Compression 9 Cooling system liquid,
Min. low idle speed of closed,
crankshaft, min! 800-900 forced circulation
Max. torque at 2500 min-!,
N - m (kgf - m):
net to TOCT 14846 217.6 (22.2)
gross to SAEj 816b 232 (23.6)
gross to DIN 70020 227.5 (23.2)
Guaranted power at
4400 min’', kW (hp):
net to TOCT 14846 94.1 (128)

gross to SAEj 816b
gross to DIN 70020

10

106.1 (144.3)
100.5 (136.7)



Description

UAZ Patriot

Type
Control

Type
Control

Type
Control
Power take-off

Type

Type

Steering knuckle joints

Type

Shock absorbers

Wheels

Attachment
Spare wheel

Type

Steering mechanism type

POWER TRAIN

Clutch

dry, single-plate
hydraulic

Gearbox

mechanical, five-speed
mechanical

Transfer Case

two-range

mechanical

available (when driving and parking) for driving special units installed in
body if power take-off box would be installed by customer. Permissible
power take-off is 40%. Power take-off box should be installed in
consultation with PJSC UAZ

Drive Shaft
of open type. Rear drive shaft is provided with intermediate support

Front and Rear Driving Axles

single-stage. Front axle is provided with wheel disengaging device

constant-velocity universal joints of ball-type

CHASSIS

Suspension

dependent, front suspension is spring provided with transverse stabilizer,
rear one is on two longitudinal semielliptic small-leaf springs
four, hydraulic, telescopic of double action.

Wheels and Tyres

Disk-type, with deep-well one-piece rim steel 6 '/, Jx16H2 with radial
tube tyre 225/75R16 or of light alloy 7Jx16CH with radial tubeless tyre
245/70R16.

with five nuts
attached to the body rear door. Spare wheel boot is a soft or plastic box

CONTROL SYSTEMS

Steering Gear

with adjustable steering column
screw-ball nut-sector” provided with hydraulic steering booster



Description

UAZ Patriot

Service brake type

Service brake linkage type

Parking brake type

Parking brake
linkage type

Circuitry
Rated voltage, V
Alternator

Storage battery
Spark plugs
Starter
Ignition switch

Horns
Windshield wiper

Body rear door glass wiper

Washer

Electrical window regulators

of front doors

Electrical interlocking system

Roof vent*?

Brakes

disk brakes on front wheels and drum brakes on rear ones, provided

with* ABS 8.0 «<BOSCH»

hydraulic provided with vacuum booster, two separate circuits for front
and rear wheels and pressure governor*!

drum provided with internal shoes acting on transmission

mechanical

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
single-wire, negative earth return
12
0 124 OAC5YA («BOSCH») or AAK 5572 14V 80A 11.203.412
(«HUckpar)
6CT66A3 «AkTex» or 6CT66A3 «Mcra» or 6CT66A3 «Tybop»
Al141BP or LR17YC (Brisk)
0 001 109 063 (BOSCH) or AZE2154 (ISKRA)
equipped with antitheft device and interlocking of starter repeated
switching
electrical, tone, projector

electrical, two wiper blades, three operating modes, pause regulation in
interrupting operating mode

elecrical, with one blade

electrical, for windshield and rear glass

remote control
intended for simultaneous interlocking of locks of all doors

with electrical drive

* - As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-012, 3163-022, 3163-032
*1 _ As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-010, 3163-020
*2 - As complete equipment of automobile 3163-032

12



el

YKA3ATEJIb I'PYIIII 1 IHOAT'PVYIIII
INDEX OF GROUPS AND SUBGROUPS

I'pynna|lloarpynmna Lo N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumMeHoBaHue Description Page. No
10 JABUTATEJIb ENGINE

1000 JIBuraTenn B coope Engine Assy 27
1001 IlonBecka gBuraTens Engine Mounting 27
1002 Brox umnnHApoB ABUTATENS Cylinder Block 29
1003 T'onoBKa LIWIMHAPOB ABUTATENS Engine Cylinder Head 29
1004 IlopiueHb 1 WATYH IBUTATEJIs Engine Piston and Connecting Rod 31
1005 Bast KoneHYaTbIil 1 MaxOBUK JBUTATENS Engine Crankshaft and Flywheel 33
1006 Ban pacnipenenvtebHBIN TBUTATEIISI Engine Camshaft 36
1007 KiamaHel u TonKaTen KJIaraHOB ABUTATEIISI Valves and Tappets 38
1008 T'azonpoBo BITyCKHOM M BBITTYCKHOW JTBUTATEIs Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds 40
1009 Kaptep MacnsiHbiil nBUTaTENS Oil Sump 40
1010, MacnonpueMHUK 1 MacsSIHbIIA HacOC IBUTaTesIs Engine Oil Intake and Oil Pump 42
1011

1012 DubTp OUUCTKU Maciia JBUTATEIs Engine Oil Filter 44
1013 Panuarop macisiHbIN ABUTATENS Engine Oil Radiator 44
1014 BenTunisinus kaprepa aBuratens Crankcase Ventilation 46

11 CUCTEMA IITUTAHUA ABUTATEJA ENGINE FUEL SYSTEM

1101 baku ToruuBHbBIE Fuel Tanks 49
1103 IIpoGka TormmBHOTO Oaka Fuel Tank Cap 49
1104 TpyOGorpoBoabI TOIUIMBHEIE Fuel Pipelines 51
1108 Akcenepatop (ympaBjieHue ITogadeil TOIIMBA) Accelerator (fuel supply control) 51
1109 DunabTp BO3AYLIHBIN Air Cleaner 53
1117 DubTp TOHKOM OYMCTKU TOIUIMBA Fine Fuel Filter 56
1130 JlaTyrKy anmapaTypbl BOpbICKAa TOILIMBA C 3JIEKTPOHHBIM yIIPaBIEHUEM Sensors of Electronic Fuel Injection Equipment 56
1132 ®opcyHKa 3JIeKTPOMATHUTHAS Electromagnetic Injector 56
1139 Hacoc TornmBHBII HU3KOTO JAaBICHUS JIEKTPUIECKUIA Electric Low-Pressure Fuel Pump 56
1147 PerynsaTop momaum AOTIOTHUTETBHOTO BO3MyXa Idle Air Control Valve 56
1148 INaTpy6ok mogauu Bo3ayxa (IpOCCeNIbHbIN) 1Sl BOPbICKA TOILIMBA Air Delivery Pipe (Throttle) For Electronic Fuel Injection 58

C 2JIEKTPOHHBIM YIIpaBIeHUEM



—

I

I'pynna|lloarpynng L. N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
1160 Krnanan penyKinoHHBIH Reducing Valve 60
1164 Cucrema yIaBIMBaHUS TOIUIMBHBIX MCIIAPEHUI Evaporative Emissions Control 60
(agcopOep, cemapaTop U KJlalaH OeH300aKa) System (adsorber, separator and fuel tank valve)
12 CHUCTEMA BbIITYCKA OTPABOTABIIINX T'A30B EXHAUST SYSTEM
1201 I'mymTensb BbIXJIONA Exhaust Muffler 62
1202 Pesonatop Resonator 62
1203 TpyObl 1 TOABECKA TIYIIUTENS BIXJIONA Exhaust Muffler Tubes and Mounting 62
1204 OrpaxmeHue TIyIIUTENIS U BEIXJIOIHBIX TPYO Muftler and Exhaust Pipe Guard Screen 64
1206 Heiirpanmsarop BEIXJIOITHBIX Ta30B Exhaust Neutralizer 64
13 CUCTEMA OXJIAXKJIEHUA IBUTATEJA ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
1301 Pamuarop Radiator 64
1302 IMonBecka paguatopa Radiator Mounting 64
1303 Tpy6onpoBOABI M IITAHTH Pipes and Hoses 66
1304 IIpoGka pannaropa Radiator Cap 66
1305 KpaHuk cImBHOM Drain Cock 66
1306 Tepmocrar Thermostat 68
1307 Hacoc BoastHO# Water Pump 68
1308 BeHtungarop u ero mpuBo Fan and Its Drive 70
1309 Koxxyx BeHTUIsITOpa Fan Shroud 72
1311 Bayvok pacimpuTesbHbI Expansion Tank 72
16 CIEIIVIEHUE CLUTCH
1601 CueruieHue Clutch 75
1602 IIpuBOI BEIK/IIOUEHUS CLIETUICHUS Clutch Release Control 75
17 KOPOBKA ITEPEJIAY GEARBOX
1700 Kopobxka nepenau B coope Gearbox in Assy 81
1701 Kopobxa nepemau Gearbox 81
18 KOPOBKA PA3JIATOYHAA TRANSFER CASE
1800 KopobGka paznaTtouHasi B cbope Transfer Case in Assy 92



Sl

I'pynna|lloarpynng L. N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
1801 INonBecka pa3natoyHOil KOPOOKHU Transfer Case Mounting 92
1802 Kopobxa pazgaTounas Transfer Case 92
1803 MexaHu3M IepeKIoueHus Iepeaad Gear Shift Mechanism 95
22 BAJIBI KAPJTAHHBIE PROPELLER SHAFTS
2201 Ban xapnaHHbIi 3agHEro Mocra Rear Axle Propeller Shaft 97
2203 Ban kapnaHHBIN MepeaHero MocTa Front Axle Propeller Shaft 101
23 MOCT INEPETHUM FRONT AXLE
2300 Mocrt nepenHuii Beayluii B coope Front Drive Axle in Assy 103
2301 KapTtep u koxXyxu 1mosyoceii mepeaHero MocTa Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves 103
2302 [Mepenava rmaBHast (cM. moarpyriny 2402) Front Axle Drive (refer to subgroup 2402) 103
2303 JuddepeHnman nepeaHero Mocra Front Axle Differential 103
2304 Kynaku moBopoTHbIe Steering Knuckles 106
24 MOCT 3ATHUN REAR AXLE
2400 MocT 3agHuli Beayluii B coope Rear Drive Axle in Assy 111
2401 Kaptep u KoxXyxu moJjiyoceit 3aqHero Mocra Rear Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves 111
2402 [lepenava rinaBHast epeaHEro U 3aHETO MOCTOB Front and Rear Axle Final Drive 111
2403 JuddepeHnman 1 moxyocu 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts 114
28 PAMA FRAME
2801 Pama B cOope Frame in Assy 116
2802 BpbisroBuku aBurarens Engine Mud Guards 116
2803 Bamnep nepeaHuii Front Bumper 118
2804 bamnep 3anHuii Rear Bumper 118
2807 Kpemnienue nepeqHero HOMEpHOro 3HaKa Front Licence Plate Attaching Parts 120
2808 Kpermrenue 3amHero HOMEpHOTO 3HaKa Rear Licence Plate Mounting Parts 120
29 IMOJIBECKA AUTOMOBILE SUSPENSION
2901 Ilonsecka nmepenHsisi B cOope Front Suspension in Assy 120
2902 IIpyxuHbl iepeaHuE Front Springs 120
2905 AMOPTHU3ATOPHI TTepeTHUE Front Shock Absorbers 122



—
o\ TIpynna

IMoarpynng L N crp.
HaumeHoBaHue Description
Group | Subgroup Page. No
2906 Crabunum3atop MmornepevyHoi yCTOMYMBOCTH Sway Eliminator 122
2909 IlItaHrm peakTHBHBIE TIEpeAHEN MOABECKHU Front Suspension Reactive Rods 123
2912 Peccopsl 3amHmne Rear Springs 123
2915 AMOpPTHU3aTOPHI 3aTHUE Rear Shock Absorbers 127
31 KOJIECA WHEELS
3101 Komeca Wheels 127
3103, CTynulipl epeHUX U 3aHUX KOJIeC Front and Rear Wheel Hubs 130
3104
3105 Jlepxaresb 3a1acHOTO KoJjieca Spare Wheel Holder 132
3106 TTOKPBIIIKKA ¥ KaMepPhbI Tyres and Tubes 132
34 YIIPABJIEHUE PYJEBOE STEERING GEAR
3400 VYrpasneHue pysieBoe B cOope Steering Gear in Assy 134
3401 YnpasneHue pyJeBoe Steering Gear 134
3407 Hacoc ycunurenst pyseBoro yrpasieHUs Hydraulic Steering Booster Pump 139
3408 TpyOOIpOBOIKI U 1IJIAHTU PYJIEBOTO YIIPaBICHUS Steering Arrangement Pipes and Hoses 139
3410 Bbak MacnsHBII pysieBOro yrnpasieHUs Steering Arrangement Oil Reservoir 139
3414 Tsaru pysnesbie Steering Rods 142
35 TOPMO3A BRAKES
3501 Topmo3za paboure nepeaHre U TOPMO3HbIE TUCKHU Front Wheel Service Brakes and Brake Disks 143
3502 TopMmo3za paboune 3agHKIEe 1 TOPMO3HEIE OapabaHbI Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums 145
3504 Ilenans ¥ mpuBOI MeXaHW3Ma YIPABICHUSI TOPMO3aMU Brake Pedal and Linkage 147
3505 Iymuaap rIaBHEBIN TUAPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic Brake Master Cylinder 149
3506 TpyOoIpoBOIbI TMIPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic Brake Pipes 149
3507 CTOSTHOUHBII TOPMO3 Parking Brake 150
3508 IIpuBOI TOPMO30B CTOSTHOYHBIX Parking Brake Linkage 155
3512 Perynstop maBneHust Pressure Governor 158
3538 Cucrema aHTUOJIOKMPOBOYHASI TOPMO30B Anti-Lock Braking System 160
3554 TpyOorpoBoabl BAKYYMHOTO YCUJIATES Vacuum Booster Pipes 160
37 DJIEKTPOOBOPYIOBAHUE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
3701 T'eneparop Alternator 161



L1

I'pynna|lloarpynmna L N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
3703 BaTapes akkymyssitopHast Storage Battery 161
3704 Brikittouatenp 3akuraHusi (KOHTAKTHOE YCTPOMCTBO BBIKIIIOYATEJIS Ignition Switch (Contact Device of Ignition Switch) 164
3aXKUTaHM)
3705 Karymika 3axkuranus Ignition Coil 164
3707 CBeun ¥ IpoBoaa 3aKUTaHUs Ignition Plugs and Wires 166
3708 Craprep Starter 166
3709 IMepexorouarenu Selector Switches 166
3710 Buixmrouatenm Switches 169
3711 Dappl Headlamps 171
3713 ITaTpoHbI TaMm Lamp-Holders 171
3714 I1nacdoHBI BHYTPEHHETO OCBELLIEHUST Ky30Ba Body Interior Dome Lamps 171
3716 ®oHapu 3agHUE Rear Lamps 174
3717 doHaph OCBEIIEHUS] HOMEPHOTO 3HaKa Licence Plate Light 174
3720 Brikitouatenu curHajia TOpMOXKEHUST Stop Light Switches 174
3721 YcTpoiicTBO 3BYKOBOM CUTHAIM3ALIMKU Horns 176
3722 IIpenoxpaHuTe M SIEKTPUISCKUX LIeTIeH Fuses 176
3723 CoenHUTENN 3JIEKTPOIIPOBOIOB (ITAHEIN, IITETICEIbHBIC PO3ETKI) Wire Connectors (Panels, Sockets) 176
3724 DJeKTpONnpoBoIa Wires 176
3725 IIpukypuBarenun Cigarette Lighters 183
3726 YkazaTenu moBopoTa Turn Indicators 183
3729 DneKTpoodopyaoBaHUE CIIEUATbHOE Special Electrical Equipment 183
3731 Ykazatenu rabapura Clearance Lamps 183
3743 ®apsl, poHAPU TTPOTUBOTYMAHHBIE Fog Lamps 183
3747 Pene pasHoro HazHayeHUsS Miscellaneous Relays 185
3763 Bioku ynpaBieHuUs 5J1eKTPOHHbIC Electronic Control Units 185
38 INPUBOPBI INSTRUMENTS
3801 Kom6uHaiust mnpubopos Instrument Cluster 185
3808 IIpreMHMK yKa3aTesst TeMIIepaTyphbl Temperature Gauge 185
3826 [Tpubopsl crieliaibHbIC Special Devices 185
3827 JlaTunK yKa3aTessl YpPOBHSI TOILUIMBA Fuel Level Gauge 188
3828 JlaTuyuK TemIepaTyphl Temperature Sensor 188
3829 JlaTyMK maBieHusT Macia Oil Pressure Sensor 188



—_
oo

I'pynna|lloarpynmna L N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No

3843 JlaTunk cKopocTu Speed Sensor 188

3847 JlaTunk g poBoii CUCTEMbI 3aKUTaHMS Digital Ignition System Sensor 188

3855 JlaTymku pa3HOro HazHaueHMs (M JaTYMK JETOHAIIWIA) Miscellaneous Sensors (and Knockmeter) 188

3859 BJ10K 371eKTpOHHBII yIIpaBJIEHUSI aHTUOJIOKMPOBOYHOI ABS Electronic Control Unit 190

CUCTEMOI TOPMO30B

3877 JlaT4nK MaccoBOTO pacxoia BO3ayxa Air Mass Flow Sensor 190
39 MUHCTPYMEHT U INIPUHAAJEXHOCTHA TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES

3901 MHcTpyMeHT BoAUTENST U TPUCTTOCOOTIEHUS Driver's Tools and Accessories 190

3913 JloMKpatbl Jacks 190
50 KY30B BODY

5000 Ky3o0B B cbope Body Assy 193

5001 Kpemrenue Ky3oBa K pame Body-to-Frame Mounting 195

5007 TepMolirymoun30sLms Ky30Ba Heat-and-Noise Insulation 195
51 IIOJI KY30BA BODY FLOOR

5100 OcHoBaHue B cbope Base in Assy 198

5109 KoBpuku noja un 6araxkHuKa Floor and Trunk Carpets 202

5130 YrnorHutenu nona Floor Seals 204
52 OKHO BETPOBOE WINDSHIELD

5205 CTeKJI00YMCTUTENIb U IIPUBO/I Windshield Wiper and Drive 206

5206 OKHO BETPOBOE Windshield 206

5208 CMbIBaTesb Washer 206
53 INEPEJIOK BODY FRONT

5303 Ak BelleBou Glove Box 209

5325 I1anens mpuGopoB Instrument Panel 211
54 BOKOBUWHA BODY SIDE

5402 O6uBKa OOKOBUHBI Body Side Trim 214

5403 OKHO OGOKOBHHBI Body Side Window 215

5413 JIToK OOKOBHMHEI Body Side Hatch 217



61

I'pynna|lloarpynmna L N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
57 KPBIIITA BODY ROOF
5702 OOuBKa KPHIIIT Body Roof Lining 217
61 JABEPDb INIEPEJIHAA FRONT DOOR
6100 JIBepb nepenHsist B cOope Front Door in Assy 217
6102 OO0uBKa nepeaHel ABepU Front Door Trim 217
6103 OKHO TIepenHeit 1pepu Front Door Window 219
6104 MexaHu3M nepeMeleHs CTeKIIa IIepeaHe IBepr Front Door Glass Shifting Mechanism 221
6105 3aMOK 1 pydYKHM IepeaHeit 1Bepu Front Door Lock and Handles 221
6106 Hasecka niepenHeii 1sepu Front Door Hinges 225
6107 YioTHeHue nepenHeit n1Bepu Front Door Weatherstrip 225
62 JABEPDb 3ATHAA REAR DOOR
6200 JIBepn 3amHsIsTI B cOope Rear Door in Assy 226
6202 OO6uBKa 3aaHel IBepu Rear Door Trim 226
6203 OKHO 3amgHel aBepu Rear Door Window 228
6204 MexaHu3Mm repeMelleHUs CTeKIIa 3aHeN 1BepU Rear Door Glass Shifting Mechanism 228
6205 3aMOK M py4YKM 3aaHel TBepU Rear Door Lock and Handles 230
6206 Hasecka 3agHeit nBepu Rear Door Hinges 232
6207 YmoTHeHue 3agHel nBepy Rear Door Weatherstrip 232
63 JABEPH 3AIKA BODY REAR END DOOR
6300 JIBepn 3amKa B cOope Body Rear End Door in Assy 233
6302 OO6uBKa aBepu 3a1Ka Body Rear Door Upholstery 233
6303 OKHO JIBepu 3aaKa Body Rear Door Window 233
6305 3aMOK U PyYKH JIBEpU 3aaKa Body Rear Door Lock and Handles 233
6306 Hagecka nBepu 3anKa Body Rear End Door Hinges 237
6307 YruloTHUTEIM OBEPU 3a1Ka Body Rear End Door Weatherstrips 237
6313 CTeKJI00YMCTUTEb IBEPU 3a1Ka Body Rear End Door Wiper 237
65 MEXAHUNU3MBbI YIIPABJEHUA LTEHTPAJIBHBIE CENTRAL CONTROL MECHANISMS
6512 B0k 351eKTpOHHBII yIIpaBIeHUS 3JIEKTPOOJIOKMPOBKOI 3aMKOB JIBEpU Electronic Control Unit of Door Locks and Actuators 238

1 UCIIOJTHUTCIIBbHBIE OpraHbl



[\
(o)

I'pynna|lloarpynmna L N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
68 CUJIEHBA SEATS
6810 CuneHne nepenHee Front Seat 238
6820 CueHbe 3amHee Rear Seat 240
81 BEHTNJIAIUA N1 OTOIIJIEHUE BODY VENTILATION AND HEATING ARRANGEMENT
8101 OronuTesb Heater 240
8102 O06orpeB BETPOBOTO CTEKIa Windhield Hot-Air Defroster 244
8104 BenTumnsamus Ky3oBa Body Ventilation 246
8109 YrpagieHue oTonuTeneM Ky3oBa Body Heater Control 246
8110 OrtomnuTeNnb Ky30Ba 3agHUI Body Rear Heater 248
8119 Bosnyxo3zabopHuk Air Intake 250
82 MPUHAJJIEXKHOCTU KY30BA BODY ACCESSORIES
8201 3epkana Rear View Mirror 252
8202 IlopyuHu, KpIOUKHU TSI ONEKIbI Grab Rails and Clothes Hooks 252
8203 IlenenpHuLIa Ashtray 254
8204 Ko3bipbKi TPOTUBOCOTHEYHBIE Sun Visors 254
8208 Ortpaxarenu cBeTa Reflectors 254
8212 OpHaMeHTbI Decorative Patterns 254
8217 PemHu Ge3omacHocT Safety Belts 256
8221 Baraxxnuk Trunk 258
84 OIIEPEHUE COWLING
8401 O6nu10BKa paaraTopa Radiator Grille 258
8402 Kamnor Hood 258
8403 Kpnuto iepentee Front Fender 260
8404 daptykn Mudguards Flaps 260
8405 IMogHOXKa Step 260
8406 3aMOK ¥ TIPUBOJ, 3aMKa KartoTa Hood Lock and Lock Actuator 262
8407 Hagecka u ymop kamnora Hood Hinges and Prop 264
8412 TepMoILIyMOM30IISILINS OTIEPEHUST Heat-and-Noise Insulation of Cowling 264



1C

YKA3ATEJIb PUCYHKOB
INDEX OF ILLUSTRATIONS

N puc HanmeHoBanue Description N crp.
Fig No Page. No
1 IMonsecka neuratens (1001) Engine Mounting (1001) 28
2 Bbrnox mununapos apuratens (1002) Engine Cylinder Block (1002) 30
3 T'onoska umnmmHapoB aurareis (1003), mopiueHs u matyH asuratens (1004) Engine Cylinder Head, Engine Piston and Connecting Rod (1004) 32
4 Ban xoneHuatsiii 1 MaxoBuK auratesns (1005) Engine Crankshaft and Flywheel (1005) 35
5 Ban pacnpenenurensHblii apuratess (1006) Engine Camshaft (1006) 37
6 Krnananse! u TonkaTtenu kiuarmaHoB asurarenst (1007) Valves and Tappets (1007) 39
7 l'azonpoBoa BIycKHOU U BbITycKHOU aBuraress (1008) Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds (1008) 41
8 Kaprep macnsubiit asuratens (1009) Oil Sump (1009) 43
9 MacnonpueMHUK 1 MacisiHblir Hacoc asuratenst (1010 u 1011) Engine Oil Intake and Oil Pump (1010 and 1011) 45
10  ®unbrp ouncTku Macia apurarens (1012), paguarop MacisiHbIA JBUTaTes st Engine Oil Filter (1012), Oil Radiator (1013)/1 47

(1013)/1
11 Panuarop macnsiabiii aurarenst (1013)/2, Bentuwnsiuust Kaptepa npuratens (1014) Engine Oil Radiator (1013)/2, Crankcase Ventilation (1014) 48
12 baku TormuBHbIie (1101), nmpobka TormmBHOro 6aka (1103) Fuel Tanks (1101), Fuel Tank Cap (1103) 50
13 TpybomnpoBonb! ToruivBHbie (1104) Fuel Pipelines (1104) 52
14  Axceneparop (1108) (yrnpapneHue momayeil TOIUIMBa) Accelerator (1108) (fuel supply control) 54
15  ®wunptp Bo3mymHbM (1109) Air Cleaner (1109) 55
16  ®uibTp TOHKOM oyncTKY TorumBa (1117), matynkuy anmapaTyphl BIIPBICKA TOIUIMBA Fine Fuel Filter (1117), Sensors of Electronic Fuel Injection 57
¢ anekTpoHHEIM yrpaBieHueM (1130), dopcynka smekrpomarauTHas (1132), Equipment (1130), Electromagnetic Injector (1132),
HacocC TOIUIMBHBI HU3KOTO NaBieHus ssektpuueckuii (1139) Electric Low-Pressure Fuel Pump (1139)
17  Perynarop nmomauu OOMOJHUTEIBHOTO Bo3ayxa (1147), maTpyOok momauu Idle Air Control Valve (1147), Air Delivery Pipe (throttle) 59
BO3ayXa (IpPOCCENbHBIN) AJIsI BOPHICKA TOILIMBA C 3JEKTPOHHBIM for Electronic Fuel Injection (1148), Reducing Valve (1160)
ynpasienuem (1148), kiaman peaykimonHsiii (1160)
18  Cucrema yaBIvMBaHMSI TOIUIMBHBIX UCITapeHUit (agcopbep, cernapaTop 1 KianaH Evaporative Emissions Control System (adsorber, separator and fuel 61
oenzobaka) (1164) tank valve) (1164)
19  T'mymmrens Bbixiomna (1201), pesonatop (1202), TpyObl M moaBecKa TITYLIATES Exhaust Muffler (1201), Resonator (1202),Exhaust Muffler Tubes 63
Bbixyiona (1203)/1 and Mounting (1203)/1
20  TpyObl u noaBecKa TiyluuTels Bbixiomna (1203)/2, orpaxkaeHue MIyLIATEs Exhaust Muffler Tubes and Mounting (1203)/2, Muffler and Exhaust 65

1 BBIXJIOMHBIX TpyO (1204), HelTpanu3aTop BRIXIOMHBIX ra3oB (1206)

Pipe Guard Screen (1204), Exhaust Neutralizer (1206)



> N puc N cp.
Fig No HaunmeHoBaHue Description Page. No
21  Panmmatop (1301), moasecka panuaropa (1302), TpyoonpoBoas! u uutanru (1303), Radiator (1301), Radiator Mounting (1302), Pipes and Hoses (1303), 67
npo6ka paauatopa (1304) Radiator Cap (1304)
22  Kpanuk cmuBHoit (1305), Tepmoctat (1306), Hacoc BomsHoit (1307) Drain Cock (1306), Water Pump (1307) 69
23 BenrtunsTop u ero mpuson (1308)/1 Fan and Its Drive (1308)/1 71
24 Benrtunsitop u ero npuson (1308)/2, koxyx BeHtuisitopa (1309) Fan and Its Drive (1308)/2, Fan Shroud (1309) 73
25  bBavok pacumpurenbhbiii (1311) Expansion Tank (1311) 74
26  Cuerenue (1601) Clutch (1601) 76
27  TlpuBon BeIKMIOYeHUS cuerieHus (1602)/1 Clutch Release Control (1602)/1 78
28  IlpuBox BeIKMIOYEHUS crervieHus (1602)/2 Clutch Release Control (1602)/2 80
29  KopobOka nepenau B coope (1700) Gearbox in Assy (1700) 82
30 Kopob6ka nepenau (1701)/1 Gearbox (1701)/1 84
31 Kopobka nepenau (1701)/2 Gearbox (1701)/2 87
32  Kopobka nepenau (1701)/3 Gearbox (1701)/3 89
33 Kopobka nepenau (1701)/4 Gearbox (1701)/4 91
34  KopobGka pasmarounast B coope (1800), moasecka pazgaTouHoii kopooku (1801) Transfer Case Assy (1800), Transfer Case Mounting (1801) 93
35  Kopo6Gka pasznarounas (1802)/1 Transfer Case (1802)/1 94
36  Kopo6bka pasmatounas (1802)/2 Transfer Case (1802)/2 96
37  Mexanusm nepekioueHust nepenad (1803) Gear Shift Mechanism (1803) 98
38  Ban xapmanHbIi 3amgHero mocra (2201) Rear Axle Propeller Shaft (2201) 100
39  Ban kapnaHHbIi nepeaHero Mocta (2203) Front Axle Propeller Shaft (2203) 102
40  Mocrt nepeguuit Bemymmii B coope (2300), kapTep 1 KOXYXH IOJTyoceit Front Driving Axle In Assy (2300), Front Axle Housing And Axle 104
nepeaHero mocra (2301) Shaft Sleeves (2301)
41  Ouddepenuuman nepenHero mocra (2303) Front Axle Differential (2303) 105
42  Kynaku moBopotHbie (2304)/1 Steering Knuckles (2304)/1 107
43  Kynaku noBopotHbie (2304)/2 Steering Knuckles (2304)/2 109
44  Kynaku nioBopotHbie (2304)/3 Steering Knuckles (2304)/3 110
45  Mocrt 3aaHuii Beaymii B coope (2400), kapTep ¥ KOXyXU TOIYyOCel 3aqHEro Rear Driving Axle In Assy (2400), Rear Axle Housing And Axle 112
mocrta (2401) Shaft Sleeves (2401)
46  Tlepemaua riaBHas TIEpeIHETO U 3aaHET0 MOCTOB (2402) Front And Rear Axle Final Drive (2402) 113



€C

N puc N crp.
Fig No HaumeHoBanue Description Page. No
47  uddepeHuuan u nojayocu 3amHero mocrta (2403) Rear Axle Differential And Axle Shafts (2403) 115
48  Pama B cbope (2801), 6pbizroBuku npuratesis (2802) Frame Assy (2801), Engine Mud Guards (2802) 117
49  bamnep nepenuuii (2803), 6ammep 3agHuii (2804), KperuieHre TiepeaHero Front Bumper (2803), Rear Bumper (2804), Front Licence Plate 119

HOMepHOro 3Haka (2807) U KperyieHue 3aIHEr0 HOMepHOro 3Haka (2808) Attaching Parts (2807) And Rear Licence Plate Attaching Parts (2808)
50  Tlomgecka nepenHsisi B coope (2901), npyxuns! nepeaHue (2902), aMopTrU3aTOpbI Front Suspension In Assy (2901), Front Springs (2902), Front Shock 121
nepeaHue (2905) Absorbers (2905)
51  Crabummzarop norepeyHoi ycroiunBoctu (2906), MITaHTU PeaKTUBHBIE Sway Eliminator (2906), Front Suspension Reactive Rods (2909) 124
nepeaHeit noasecku (2909)
52 Peccopsl 3anHue (2912) Rear Springs (2912) 126
53  Amoptuszaropsl 3agHue (2915) Rear Shock Absorbers (2915) 128
54  Komeca (3101) Wheels (3101) 129
55  Crynuusl nepegHux u 3agHux Kojec (3103) Front And Rear Wheel Hubs (3103) 131
56  Jlepxarenb 3amacHoro koneca (3105), mokpsiiku 1 Kamepbl (3106) Spare Wheel Holder (3105), Tyres and Tubes (3106) 133
57  VYnpasnenue pyneBoe B coope (3400), ynpasnenue pynesoe (3401)/1 Steering Gear In Assy (3400), Steering Gear (3401)/1 135
58  Vnpaenenue pyneBoe (3401)/2 Steering Gear (3401)/2 136
59  VYnpasnenue pynesoe (3401)/3 Steering Gear (3401)/3 138
60  Hacoc ycunurens (3407), tpyoornpoBoasl 1 nutanru (3408), 6ak MaciasHbI Hydraulic Steering Booster Pump (3407), Pipes And Hoses (3408), 140
pyaesoro ynpasieHust (3410) Steering Gear Qil Reservoir (3410)
61  Tsaru pynessie (3414) Steering Rods (3414) 142
62  Topmosa paboune repeaHe 1 TOpMO3HbIe Tucku (3501) Front Wheel Service Brakes and Brake Disks (3501) 144
63  Topmo3a pabouwie 3agHue U TOPMO3HbIe GapabaHbl (3502) Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums (3502) 146
64  Tlemanb M MPUBOL MEXaHW3Ma yIIpaBIeHUs TopMosamu (3504), mmmHIp Brake Pedal and Linkage (3504), Hydraulic Brake Master 148
IJIABHBIM TUAPOTOPMO30B (3505), TpyObompoBonbl BaKyyMHOTo ycuuress (3554) Cylinder (3505), Vacuum Booster Pipes (3554)
65  TpybompoBoasl THaApoTOopMOo30B (3506)/1 Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/1 151
66  TpybompoBoasl THAPOTOPMO30B (3506)/2 Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/2 152
67  TpybompoBonbl ruapoTopMo30B (3506)/3 Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/2 153
68  TpybompoBoasl THAPOTOPpMO30B (3506)/4 Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/2 154
69  CrosHouHbIH TOpMO3 (3507) Parking Brake (3507) 156
70 TlpuBoxm TOpMO30B CTOSIHOYHBIX (3508) Parking Brake Linkage (3508) 157
71 Perynartop nasneHus (3512), cuctema aHTUOJIOKUPOBOUHAsI TOPMO30B (3538) Pressure Governor (3512), Anti-Lock Braking System (3538) 159



)
N N puc N ctp.
Fig No HaumeHoBanue Description Page. No
72  Teneparop (3701) Alternator (3701) 162
73  Barapes akkymynaropHas (3703), BeikmodaTenb 3axkuranus (3704) Storage Battery (3703), Ignition Switch (3704) 163
(KOHTaKTHOE YCTPOMCTBO BBIKJIFOUATEIIS 3aXKUTAHUS) (Contact Device of Ignition Switch)
74 Karymka 3axuranus (3705), ceeun u npoBoaa 3axuraHus (3707) Ignition Coil (3705), Ignition Plugs and Wires (3707) 165
75  Craprep (3708) Starter (3708) 167
76  Tlepexmouatenu (3709) Selector Switches (3709) 168
77  Breikmouatenu (3710) Switches (3710) 170
78  ®apwr (3711), marpons! Jamm (3713) Headlamps (3711), Lamp Holders (3713) 172
79  IlnadoHbI BHyTpEHHErO OcBelleHMs Ky3oBa (3714), donapu 3agaue (3716) Body Interior Dome Lamps (3714), Rear Lamps (3716) 173
80  ®doHaph ocBellleHUss HOMEePHOTO 3HaKa (3717), BBIKITIOYATEIM CUTHAJIA Licence Plate Light (3717), Stop-Light Switches (3720), Horns (3721), 175
TopMoxeHust (3720), ycTpoiicTBO 3ByKOBO# curHanuzauuu (3721), Fuses (3722), Wire Connectors (Panels, Sockets) (3723)
MpeAOXpaHUTEIN NEKTPUIEeCKUX Herneit (3722), coemMHUTENN 3JIEKTPOITPOBOIOB
(TmaHenu, TencenabHbie po3eTku) (3723)
81  Bnekrponposoma (3724)/1 Wires (3724)/1 177
82  Dnektpornposona (3724)/2 Wires (3724)/2 179
83  Bnekrponposona (3724)/3 Wires (3724)/3 180
84  Dnektponposona (3724)/4 Wires (3724)/4 181
85  Bnekrponposona (3724)/5 Wires (3724)/5 182
86  IIpukypuBarenu (3725), ykazarenu moBopota (3726), a;eKTpooOopyI0oBaHKe Cigarette Lighters (3725), Turn Indicators (3726), 184
crieuuaibHoe (3729), ykazatenu rabapura (3731) Special Electrical Equipment (3729)
87  Dapnl, poHapu npoTuBoTYMaHHbIe (3743), pene pasHoro HazHayeHUs (3747), Fog Lamps (3743), Miscellancous Relays (3747), 186
OJIOKM YIIpaBIIeHUsI 3JIeKTpOHHbIE (3763) Electronic Control Units (3763)
88  Komb6uHarus npu6opos (3801), mpreMHUK yKaszaTessi TeMIepaTyphl 3JIeKTPOIuTa Instrument Cluster (3801), Electrolyte Temperature Gauge in Storage 187
B akKKyMyJsITopHO#t 6aTtapee (3808), mpuOopsl crienmaibHbie (3826), maTyuk Battery (3808), Special Devices (3826), Fuel Level Gauge (3827)
yKazaTesist ypoBHsI ToruBa (3827)
89  Hdatumk temnepatypsl (3828), natuuk gasiaeHus: Macaa (3829), natuuk Temperature Sensor (3828), Oil Pressure Sensor (3829), 189
ckopoctu (3843), natyuk 1mdpoBoit cucteMsl 3axkuranus (3847)/1 Speed Sensor (3843), Digital Ignition System Sensor (3847)/1
90  Jlatuuk mudpoBoii cuctembl 3axkuranust (3847/2), naTuuku pa3HOro Ha3HAYEHUSI Digital Ignition System Sensor (3847)/2), Miscellaneous Sensors 191
(u natuuk netoHauuii) (3855), 670K 27eKTPOHHBIN yrpaBieHus: aHTuOnokupoBouHoit (and Knockmeter) (3855), ABS Electronic Control Unit (3859),
cucreMoii TopMo30B (3859), maTymk MaccoBOro pacxona Bo3myxa (3877) Air Mass Flow Sensor (3877)
91 UuctpymeHT Boautesst U npucnocobnerus (3901), nomkpats! (3913) Driver's Tool and Accessories(3901), Jacks (3913) 192
92  Kysos B coope (5000) Body Assy (5000) 194



¢C

N puc N ctp.
Fig No HaumeHoBanue Description Page. No
93  KperueHue Ky3oBa K pame (5001) Body-To-Frame Mounting (5001) 196
94 Tepmoiymousosnsitys Kyzosa (5007) Body Heat-And-Noise Insulation (5007) 197
95  OcHoBanue B coope (5100)/1 Base in Assy (5100)/1 199
96  OcHoBanue B coope (5100)/2 Base in Assy (5100)/2 200
97  OcHoBanue B coope (5100)/3 Base in Assy (5100)/3 201
98  Kospuku nosa u 6araxxHuka (5109)/1 Floor and Trunk Carpets (5109)/1 203
99  Kospuku mona u 6araxxauka (5109)/2, yroraurtenu noja (5130) Floor and Trunk Carpets (5109)/2, Floor Seals (5130) 205
100  Creknoouunctutesb u npusof (5205) Windshield Wiper and Drive (5205) 207
101  OknHo BetpoBoe (5206), cmbiBatenb (5208) Windshield (5206), Washer (5208) 208
102 Smwmk BeueBoit (5303) Glove Box (5303) 210
103 ITanenb mpubopos (5325)/1 Instrument Panel (5325)/1 212
104  Tlanens npubopos (5325)/2 Instrument Panel (5325)/2 213
105 Oo6uBka 6okoBuHBI (5402), okHO 60KOBUHBI (5403), MoK 60KOBUHBI (5413) Body Side Lining (5402), Body Side Window (5403), Body Side 216

Hatch (5413)

106  O6GuBka kpbium (5702) Body Roof Lining (5702) 218

107 [dBeps mepentsis B coope (6100), obuska mepemneir meepu (6102), okHO Front Door in Assy (6100), Front Door Upholstery (6102), Front 220
rrepenHeit aBepu (6103) Door Window (6103)

108  MexaHu3M mepeMelleHns CTeKIa epeaHeit nsepu (6104) Front Door Glass Shifting Mechanism (6104) 222

109  3amok m pydku IepemHeit neepu (6105), HaBecka mepemHei nepu (6106), Front Door Lock and Handles (6105), Front Door Hinges (6106), 224
VIDIOTHeHUE TiepenHeit neepu (6107) Front Door Weatherstrip (6107)

110  IBepn 3amusas B coope (6200), oouska 3amHei apepu (6202), OKHO 3amHEN Rear Door in Assy (6200), Rear Door Upholstery (6202), Rear Door 227
nsepu (6203) Window (6203)

111  MexaHuM3M nepeMellieHns CcTekia 3agHeit asepu (6204) Rear Door Glass Shifting Mechanism (6204) 229

112 3amok u pyuku 3amHeit asepu (6205), HaBecka 3amHeit aepu (6206), Rear Door Lock and Handles (6205), Rear Door Hinges (6206), 231
yIUIOTHeHME 3amHeit asepu (6207) Rear Door Weatherstrip (6207)

113 JIBepb 3amka B coope (6300), oomBka nBepu 3amka (6302), OKHO OBepH 3aaKa Body Rear Door in Assy (6300), Body Rear Door Upholstery (6303), 234
(6303), HaBecka aBepu 3anka (6306), ymmoTHUTENMM ABepy 3aaka (6307), Body Rear Door Window (6303), Body Rear Door Hinges (6306),
CTEKJIOOUMCTUTENL ABepH 3aaKa (6313) Body Rear Door Weatherstrips (6307), Body Rear Door Wiper (6313)

114  3amok u pyuku nBepu 3amka (6305), 6JIOK 2IeKTPOHHBIN yIIpaBIeHUS Body Rear Door Lock and Handles (6305), Electronic Control Unit of 236
3JIEKTPOOJIOKMPOBKON 3aMKOB JIBEPU W UCITOJTHUTEIbHBIE OpraHbl (6512) Door Locks and Actuators (6512)

115 Cunenne niepeanee (6810), cunenbe 3aaHee (6820) Front Seat (6810), Rear Seat (6820) 239



5 N puc N crp.
Fig. No HaumeHoBanue Description Page. No
116  Oromrutens (8101)/1 Heater (8101)/1 241
117 Oronutens (8101)/2 Heater (8101)/2 243
118  O6orpe BerpoBoro crekiia (8102), BeHTwIsIuUs Ky3oBa (8104) Windshield Hot-Air Defroster (8102), Body Ventilation (8104) 245
119  VYnpapneHnue otonuteneM Ky3osa (8109) Body Heater Control (8109) 247
120  Otonurenb Ky3oBa 3agHuii (8110) Body Rear Heater (8110) 249
121  BosayxozabopHuk (8119) Air Intake (8119) 251
122 3epxana (8201), nopyyHu, Kprouku ajst oaexusl (8202), Rear View Mirrors (8201), Grab Rails, Clothes Hooks (8202), 253
neniesibHULA (8203), KO3bIPbKU MPOTUBOCOTHEYHBIE (8204) Ashtray (8203), Sun Visors (8204)
123 Orpaxarenu cBeta (8208), opHameHTHI (8212) Reflectors (8202), Decorative Patterns (8212) 255
124 Pemnu Ge3onacHoctu (8217) Safety Belts (8217) 257
125 Oo6nuuoBka paguatopa (8401), xarot (8402) Radiator Grille (8401), Hood (8402) 259
126  Kpoio niepennee (8403), daptyku (8404) Front Fender (8403), Mudguard Flaps (8404) 261
127  TlomHoxka (8405) Step (8405) 263
128  3amok u mpuBox 3amMKa Karota (8406), HaBecka 1 ymop Karota (8407), Hood Lock and Lock Actuator (8406), Hood Hinges and Prop (8407), 265

TEPMOIITYMOU3OJISILIMS oriepeHust (8412)

Heat-and-Noise Insulation of Cowling (8412)



LT

CBOPOYHBIE EJIMHUIIBI 1 JETAJIN

UNITS AND PARTS

N | Nmo- OG60o3HaueHNE NETAIN KoJM4ecTBO Ha IOATPYIIITY
puc. | 3uLuU (cOOpPOYHON €TMHULLBL) Quantity per subgroup
Eig. Ha puc. Designatiqn of part 63002 HaumeHoBaHue Description
> ]?rffi:g? funt) je0l | 316302
3163-032
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
I'PYIIIIA 10. IBUTATEJIb
GROUP 10. ENGINE
Ionrpynna 1000. [IBurarens B coope
Subgroup 1000. Engine Assy
- 3163-1000250-16 1 1 JIBuraresb B coope (ITOJIHOCThIO YKOMILIEKTOBAaHHBIN Engine assy (complete for mounting on
JUIsl yCTAaHOBKU Ha 111aCCH) chassis)
409.1000400-100 1 1 JIBuratesb B cOope ¢ 000pynoBaHUEM Engine assy with equipment
IToarpynna 1001. IToaecka nurarenst
Subgroup 1001. Engine Mounting

1 1 252159-112 2 2 [ait6a 16J1 npykuHHAS Spring washer 16J1
2 3160-1001027 2 2 Bont Bolt
3 201561-1129 4 4 Bont M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
4 352517-1129 4 4 [H1aii6a 12 Washer 12
5 252157-112 6 6 Iait6a 12J1 nmpykuHHast Spring washer 12J1
6 250515-1129 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
7 3160-1001020 2 2 Omnopa aBurartes mepeaHsst Engine front mounting
8 3160-2902736-01 2 2 IMnactrHa Plate
9 201503-1129 4 4 bontr M10x40 Bolt M10x40
10 200315-1129* 4 4 Bonr M10x40 Bolt M10x40
11 252136-1129 6 6 [ait6a 100T npyxuHHast Spring washer 100T
12 201508-1129 2 2 Boar M10x55 Bolt M10x55
13 200320-I129* 2 2 Bont M10x55 Bolt M10x55
14 31602-1001014-10 1 1 KpoHuITeiiH KperieHus nepeIHeli Onopsbl, paBbIi Engine front mounting r. h. bracket
15 201495-1129 2 2 Bonr M10x20 Bolt M10x20
16  31602-1001015 1 1 KpoHitTeitH KperjieHus: mepeaHeit Omophl, JIEBbIi Engine front mounting 1. h. bracket
17 31602-1001048 1 1 KpoHIiTeitH KperieHusI 3aHEN OITOPhI Engine rear mounting bracket
18  201565-1129 2 2 Bont M12x1,25x35 Bolt M12x1.25x35
19  3160-1001044 1 1 Ornopa nBuraTesst 3aaHsist Engine rear mounting



8¢

1 252159-M2
2 31 60-1001027&%

ozl B
4 352517-M29 / (ES
5 252157-M2 |

6 250515-M29

7 3160-1001020

8 3160-2902736-01

| 9 201503-N29

110 200315-M29

252136-M29

201508-M29

200320-M29
252136-M29

31602-1001014-10

201 495-ﬂ29%§ 31602-1001048

252157-M2
31602-1001015 201565-N29
252136-M29
3160-1001044
201503-M29
200315-M29
252136-M29 3160-1001057-01
3160-2902736-01
3160-1001020 252158-M2
201626-M29
252159-M2
3160-1001027
252006-M29
252156-M2
250512-M29

Puc. 1. ITonBecka nBurarens (1001)
Fig. 1. Engine Mounting (1001)



6¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 20 3160-1001057-01 1 1 [MnacTrHa orpaHMYUTEIS XOAa Limiter plate
21 252158-112 1 1 [laii6a 14J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14J1
22 201626-1129 1 1 Bont M14x1,5x90 Bolt M14x1.5x90
23 252006-T129 2 2 laii6a 10 Washer 10
24 252156-112 2 2 lait6a 10J1 npy>kuHHast Spring washer 10J1
25 250512-1129 2 2 laiika M 10 Nut M10
IMoarpynna 1002. B0k uMJIMHIPOB ABUraTe s
Subgroup 1002. Cylinder Block
2 1 296563-1129 3 3 IMpo6ka KI' 3/8" macisiHol MarucTpaiu Plug KT 3/8" of oil line
2 406.1002068 1 1 [Tpoknaaka KpBIIIIKY IIETTN ITpaBast Chain cover r. h. gasket
3 262541-1129 1 1 [Ipobxka KI' 1/8" macnsiHoro kaHana Plug KI" 1/8" of oil channel
4 24-1011391 2 2 Brynka ycTaHOBOYHAas KPBILIKY LIETTH Chain cover mounting bushing
5 296562-1129 1 1 IMpo6ka KI' 1/4" macisiHol MarucTpaiu Plug KI" 1/4" of oil line
6 405.1002010-10 1 1 Bs1oK IMITMHAPOB € KPbILIKAMU KOPEHHBIX TIOALUUITHUKOB Cylinder block complete with main bearing caps
7 874402-1129 3 3 Bunt M8x30 KpBIIIKY LIenn Screw M8x30 of chain cover
8 406.1005034-02 1 1 CanbHuK 55x70-8 ¢ mpyXuHOi Seal 55x70-8 complete with spring
9 4062.1005034+ 1 1 Mamkera 829SRDWS55-70-8PFP ¢ npyxxuHoii Collar 829SRDW55-70-8PFP complete with
spring
10 4062.1005034-01% 1 1 Campauk GPDPV55-70-8FKM ¢ nipyXXuHoii Seal GPDPV55-70-8FKM complete with spring
11 406.1002062-01 1 1 Kpsiika uenu Chain cover
12 406.1002058 1 1 Kppllika nenu ¢ caTbHUKOM Chain cover complete with seal
13 874404-T129 | | Bunt M8X65 KpBILIKK LIENN Screw M8x65 of chain cover
14 874403-T129 5 5 BunTt M8X55 KpBIIIKY LIenu Screw M8x55 of chain cover
15 406.1002067 1 1 IMpokanka KpbIIKYA LENH JieBast Chain cover 1. h. gasket
IMoarpynma 1003. I'os0oBKa IWIMHAPOB ABATATEIS
Subgroup 1003. Engine Cylinder Head
3 1 24-1011391 6 6 BTyska ycTaHOBOYHAsT Mounting bushing
2 406.1003050 10 10 BonT ronoBKy HWIMHAPOB Cylinder head bolt
3 406.1003050-01* 10 10 bont ronoBku HMIMHAPOB Cylinder head bolt
4 406.1003050-10" 10 10 BonT ronoBku MIMHAPOB Cylinder head bolt
5 406.1003051-04 10 10 [Iait6a 6onTa roJTOBKY LWJIMHAPOB Cylinder head bolt washer
6 406.1003009-30 1 1 lomoBKa HMAMHAPOB C KPBILIKAMU PACTIpeNeUTENbHBIX BAJIOB Cylinder head complete with camshaft covers
7 406.1003047 20 20 BonT kperuieHus KphlllieK pacipeaeIuTeIbHbIX BaJIOB Camshaft cover fastening bolt
8 406.1003141-10 8 8 Kppliiika pacnipeaeMreIbHOro Bajia Camshaft cover



0¢

406.1002068

262541-M29

24-1011391

296563-M29

296562-M29

405.1002010-10

Puc. 2. brnox mmaapos asuratens (1002)
Fig. 2 Engine Cylinder Block (1002)

15

14

=

12
1

-
oo

7

406.1002067

874403-M29

874404-M29

406.1002058
406.1002062-01
4062.1005034-01

4062.1005034
406.1005034-02

874402-M29



1€

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
3 9 406.1003142-10 1 1 Kpsliika pacnpeneurenbHbIX BAJIOB Camshaft cover
10 406.1003010-30 1 1 lomoBKa IMITMHAPOB Cylinder head
11 459376 1104 6 6 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
12 459376 1108 2 2 Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30
13 406.1003087-30 1 1 KpblliKa roJloBKY UWIMHAPOB 3a/IHSISI Cylinder head rear cover
14 406.1003241 1 1 IMpoknanka 3amHeit KPBIITKA Rear cover gasket
15 405.1003020-04 1 1 [Mpokianka roOBKY UMINHIPOB Cylinder head gasket
16  405.1003020-05* 1 1 IIpokianka roJOBKY HMIMHIPOB Cylinder head gasket
17 406.1003085 2 2 LItudT ycTaHOBOYHBII TOJIOBKU LIMJIMHIPOB Cylinder head mounting pin
18  406.1003240 1 1 IMpoknanka repemnHeit KPBILLKA Front cover gasket
19 409.1003083 1 1 Kpbrllika nepeaHsisi roIOBKY LUJIMHAPOB C OMOPOI BEHTUJISITOpa Cylinder head front cover with fan support
20  874015-1129 2 2 Bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38
21 459376 1121 2 2 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25
- 406.1003007-31 1 1 lonoBka LUAMHAPOB € KianaHaMu B cOOpe (IJ1s1 3aITacHbIX YacTei) Cylinder head complete with valves in assy
(for spare parts)
Ioarpynna 1004. ITopuiens 1 WATYH ABATaTeIsA
Subgroup 1004. Engine Piston and Connecting Rod
3 22 405.1004030 4 4 Konb1o nopiitHeBoe KOMIPECCUOHHOE BEpXHEe Upper compression ring
23 405.1004030-02* 4 4 Koub110 mopiitHeBoe KOMIPECCMOHHOE BEpXHEe Upper compression ring
24 405.1004025 4 4 Komb110 MopIrHeBoe KOMIIPECCHUOHHOE HIDKHEE Lower compression ring
25 405.1004025-02* 4 4 KosbL1i0 mopiiHeBoe KOMIpecCMOHHOE HUXKHee Lower compression ring
26 405.1004034 4 4 KoJtb110 TOpIITHEBOE MACIOCHEMHOE Oil control piston ring
27  405.1004034-02* 4 4 Kosb110 opIiiIHeBoe MacIoOCheMHOE Qil control piston ring
- 405.1000100* 1 1 Kommuiekt mopurHeBbix Kosew @ 95,50 mm Set of 95.50 mm dia piston rings
405.1000100AP* 1 1 Komriekt nopiiHeBbIX Kojielr @ 96,00 MM Set of 96.00 mm dia piston rings
405.10001006P* 1 1 KoMruteKT mopirHeBbIx Kosell @ 96,50 MM Set of 96.50 mm dia piston rings
405.1004023 4 4 KomMrutekt nopiHeBbIx kosel @ 95,50 MM Set of 95.50 mm dia piston rings
405.1004023AP 4 4 Komiuiekr mopiirHeBbIX Kojerr & 96,00 MM Set of 96.00 mm dia piston rings
405.10040236P 4 4 KomMruiekt nopiiHeBbIX Kojiell @ 96,50 MM Set of 96.50 mm dia piston rings
28  406.1004022 8 8 KoubI10 cTOmopHOE MOPIITHEBOTO MaIblia Piston pin circlip
29 405.1004020-01 4 4 [Tanew nopuiHeBoit Piston pin
30  405.1004020-02* 4 4 IManer mopiHeBoM Piston pin
31 409.1004015 4 4 [opiens Piston
- 409.1004014 4 4 [MopiieHs, naielr MOPITHEBOU U CTOTIOPHBIE KOJbIIA (KOMIUIEKT) Piston, piston pin and circlips (set)
409.1004014AP 4 4 [MopiueHsb, nael NOPIIHEBOI U CTOMOPHbIE KOJIbLA (KOMILJIEKT) Piston, piston pin and circlips (set)



(43

© O N O ghRON=

1

12

1

13
14

15
16

17

18
19
20
21

24-1011391
406.1003050 |

406.1003050-01
406.1003050-10

406.1003051-04
406.1003009-30
406.1003047

406.1003141-10

406.1003142-10

24-1011391

406.1003010-30

45 9376 1104_@2@

24-1011391

406.1003087-30
406.1003241

405.1003020-04 |

405.1003020-05|

406.1003085

406.1003240

409.1003083

874015-M29

45 9376 1121

Puc. 3. Tonoska umnuHapos asuratesns (1003), mopuiens u matyH apuratens (1004)
Fig. 3. Engine Cylinder Head, Engine Piston and Connecting Rod (1004)

38
39

405.1004030
405.1004030-02

405.1004025
405.1004025-02

405.1004034
405.1004034-02

406.1004022

405.1004020-01
405.1004020-02

409.1004015

406.1004022

406.1004052-10

406.1004062-01
406.1004050-01

406.1004058

406.1004055-01

406.1004064-10,

406.1004045-01—
409.1004010




€e

]2 ] 3 4 5 6 7
- 409.1004014bP 4 4 [MopiieHs, nanei MOPITHEBOU U CTOTIOPHBIE KOJIbIIA (KOMIUIEKT) Piston, piston pin and circlips (set)
3 32 406.1004052-10 4 4 Brynka maryHa Connecting rod bushing
33 406.1004062-01 8 8 Bonr maryHa Connecting rod bolt
34 406.1004050-01 4 4 latyn Connecting rod
35 406.1004058 8 8 Bxuagpin matyHa Connecting rod bush
- 406.1000104* 1 1 KoMrutekT matyHHbIX BKIaableid & 56,00 mm Set of 56.00 mm dia connecting rod bushes
406.1000104-20* 1 1 KomMruiekr maTyHHbIX BKIaabieir @ 55,75 Mm Set of 55.75 mm dia connecting rod bushes
406.1000104-21* 1 1 KoMIuiekT matyHHbIX BKiIanbiei @ 55,50 Mmm Set of 55.50 mm dia connecting rod bushes
406.1000104-22* 1 1 KoMIuieKT maTyHHbIX BKIaableid & 55,25 Mmm Set of 55.25 mm dia connecting rod bushes
406.1004058-20 8 8 Bxnagpin watyHa @ 55,75 Mmm 55.75 mm dia connecting rod bush
406.1004058-21 8 8 Bxotageiin matyHa @ 55,50 MM 55.50 mm dia connecting rod bush
406.1004058-22 8 8 Bxnagpiur maryHa @ 55,25 mm 55.25 mm dia connecting rod bush
36 406.1004055-01 4 4 Kpelika maryHa Connecting rod cap
37  406.1004064-10 8 8 Tajika Gosita 1aTyHa Connecting rod bolt nut
- 406.1004060 8 8 Bonr maTyHa ¢ raifikoii (KOMILJIEKT) Connecting rod bolt complete with nut (set)
38  406.1004045-01 4 4 [IIatyH B cObope Connecting rod in assy
39 409.1004010 4 4 [Mopiuens u waTyH B cOope Piston and connecting rod in assy
* - KOMIUIEKT Ha ABUTaTEIb
Set per engine
Ionrpynna 1005. Ban KoJleHYaTblii 1 MAXOBHK JABUraTe st
Subgroup 1005. Engine Crankshaft and Flywheel
4 1 406.1005033 1 1 3Be3n04yKa KOJIEHYaToro Bajia Crankshaft sprocket
2 406.1005034-02 1 1 CanbHuK 55x70-8 ¢ mpyXuHO# Seal 55x70-8 complete with spring
3 4062.1005034* 1 1 Mamnxera 829SRDWS55-70-8PFP ¢ npyxuHoit Collar 829SRDW55-70-8PFP complete with
spring
4 4062.1005034-01* 1 1 Canbanuk GPDPV55-70-8FKM c¢ nipy>XuHo Seal GPDPV55-70-8FKM complete with spring
5 41-1005052 1 1 Crynulia IK1MBa KOJIeHYaTOro Bajia Crankshaft pulley hub
6 4062.1005115 1 1 MaxoBuK ¢ 06010M Flywheel complete with rim
7 4062.1005127 6 6 BonT caMob60KMpyIOHIMIiCS KpETUIeHUSI MaXOBUKa Flywheel self-locking bolt
8 406.1005128 1 1 [Iai16a 601TOB MaxoBUKa Flywheel bolt washer
9 402.1701031 1 1 [MomaMnHWK HOCKa MepBUYHOTO Bajla KOPOOKM Mepenay Gearbox input shaft snout bearing
10 402.1701031-01* 1 1 TMommMmHUK HOCKA TIEPBUYHOIO Bajla KOPOOKH mepeaad Gearbox input shaft snout bearing
11 402.1701031-02* 1 1 TMommmmHUK HOCKa TIEPBUYHOTO Bajia KOPOOKH Tepeaad Gearbox input shaft snout bearing
12 2108-1005160 1 1 CaybHUK KOJIEHYaTOTO BaJla 3aJIHUI C MPYXWHOM B cOope Crankshaft rear gland with spring in assy
13 4062.1005160* 1 1 Mamxera ASWFLD80x100x10MVQ ¢ npyxuHoii Collar ASWFLD80x100x10MVQ with spring



143

* - KOMIUIEKT Ha ABUTaTEb

Set per engine

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
4 14 4062.1005160-01* 1 1 Canpuk GPDLV80-100-10FKM ¢ npyxuHoii Seal GPDLV380-100-10FKM complete with
spring

15 459376 1106 6 6 Bont M6x25 Bolt M6x25

16 406.1005161-01 1 1 CanbHUKOIEpXKATE b Seal holder

17 406.1005155 1 1 IIpoxnanka carbHUKOAEpKATEIS Seal holder gasket

18  406.1005140 4 4 Kpblllika KOpEHHOTO MOAIIMITHUKA Main bearing cap

19 406.1005187-02 2 2 ITonymraitba yrmopHOro MOIIIMITHAKA KOJIEHYATOTO Bajia HYDKHSIST Thrust bearing lower semi-washer

20  406.1005171 5 5 BxutaapIi KOpeHHOTO MOAIUIMITHUKA HYDKHUIA Main bearing lower shell

- 406.1005171-20 5 5 Bxansliin KOpeHHOTO MOMIMITHUKA HIXHUM @ 61,75 MM 61.75 mm dia main bearing shell, lower
406.1005171-21 5 5 Bxuansliin KOpeHHOTO MOAIMITHUKA HIXKHUA @ 61,50 MM 61.50 mm dia main bearing shell, lower
406.1005171-22 5 5 Bxotambiin KOpeHHOTO MOAIIMITHAKA HXKHUN @ 61,25 MM 61.25 mm dia main bearing shell, lower

21 459318 0132 10 10 Bontr M12x1,25x70.38 XA KpbILIKY KOPEHHOTO MOALIUITHUKA Bolt M12x1.25x70.38xA of main bearing cap

22 406.1005148-10" 10 10 BoAT KphIIKY KOPEHHOTO MOAIIUITHAKA Main bearing cap bolt

23 13-1005030 1 1 ITpoOKka yrIoTHUTEIbHAS IITTIOHOYHOTO 1a3a KOJIEHYATOro Bajia Crankshaft key slot sealing plug

24 296144-T1 1 1 IlInonka 8x6x34 npuamaTuyeckas Prismatic key 8x6x34

25 406.1005060-60 1 1 [1IKMB KOJIEHYATOTO Basia Crankshaft pulley

26 293554-1129 1 1 [Iaii6a 28 npykuHHast 3yduaTasi ¢ Hapy>KHbIMU 3yObsIMU Spring washer 28 with outer teeth

27  4905-1005056-10 1 1 BonT cTsxHOM KoJleHYaToro Bajia Crankshaft contracting bolt

28 53-1005054-10" 1 1 XparoBHK KOJIEHUATOTO Bajia Ratchet

29  201455-T129 6 6 Bont M8x18 Bolt M8x18

30 252155-T12 6 6 [ait6a 8J1 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8J1

31  4062.1005320 1 1 Brynka pacriopHast Spacing bushing

32 406.1005186-03 2 2 TTony1aiidba ynopHOro NOAIIMITHMKA KOJIEHUYATOTO Bajia BEPXHSIS Thrust bearing semi-washer, upper

33 406.1005170 5 5 BxuambIi KopeHHOTO TTOAIIMITHUKA BEPXHUM Main bearing shell, upper

- 406.1005170-20 5 5 Bxotamblin KOpeHHOTO MOAIUITHAKA BepXHUiA & 61,75 MM 61.75 mm dia main bearing shell, upper
406.1005170-21 5 5 BKiapIin KOpeHHOTO TIOMIIIAITHIKA BepXHUid @ 61,50 MM 61.50 mm dia main bearing shell, upper
406.1005170-22 5 5 Bko1ambliin KOPEHHOTO MOALIMITHUKA BepXHHiA @ 61,25 MM 61.25 mm dia main bearing shell, upper

34 4092.1005010 1 1 Ban xonenyarsiit co mrudToM Crankshaft complete with pin

35 459824 0267 1 1 IlInonka 6x10 cerMmeHTHast Segmental key 6x10

36 406.1005145 1 1 Kpsliika cpeaHero KopeHHOTO MOAIIUITHAKA Middle main bearing cap

- 406.1000102* 1 1 KoMIUTeKT BKTabIiieid KOpeHHBIX TTOAIIMITHUKOB @ 62,00 MM Set of 62.00 mm dia main bearing shells
406.1000102-20* 1 1 KoMruiekT BKiIaplieii KOpeHHbIX MOAIIUITHUKOB @ 61,75 MM Set of 61.75 mm dia main bearing shells
406.1000102-21* 1 1 KoMriekT BKIaaplieit KOpeHHbIX MOAIIUITHUKOB @ 61,50 MM Set of 61.50 mm dia main bearing shells
406.1000102-22%* 1 1 KoMriekT BK1aaplieit KOpeHHBIX MOAIIUITHUKOB @ 61,25 MM Set of 61.25 mm dia main bearing shells



g BN -

»

10
1
12
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

33

23

24
406.1005033

25
406.1005034-02 |
4062.1005034
4062.1005034-01

26
41-1005052

27

28
4062.1005115

4062.1005127 29
% 30
o
406.1005128 31
-

32
33
32

402,1701031

34
35

402.1701031-01
402.1701031-02

2108-1005160 |
4062.1005160
4062.10051 60-01|

45 9376 1106

406.1005161-01
406.1005155

406.1005140

36
406.1005187-02

406.1005171

45 9318 0132 |
406.1005148-10]

18

19

Puc. 4. Ban xoneHyartsiii 1 MaxoBuK auraresst (1005)
Fig. 4. Engine Crankshaft and Flywheel (1005)

13-1005030
296144-N

406.1005060-60

293554-M29

4905-1005056-10
53-1005054-10

201455-M29
252155-M2
4062.1005320
406.1005186-03
406.1005170
406.1005186-03
4092.1005010
45 9824 0267

406.1005145

406.1005140

406.1005187-02



9¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
ITonrpynna 1006. Ban pacnpenenurenbHblii 1BUraTes
Subgroup 1006. Engine Camshaft
5 1 406.1006052-02 2 2 Dnanel ynopHbIil pacipeeInTeIbHOrO Bajia Camshaft thrust flange
2 406.1006012-30 1 1 Baut pacnipeenuTenbHbIN BBITYCKHBIX KJIaMaHOB (CO IITU(hTaMM) Outlet valve camshaft (complete with pins)
3 406.1006011-10 1 1 Bau1 pacripeneMreIbHBINA BIYCKHBIX KJIAITAHOB (CO IITU(MTOM) Inlet valve camshaft (complete with pins)
4 406.1006080-10 2 2 Kpsliika rungpoHatskutesst Hydraulic tension device cover
5 262541-1129 2 2 Ipobka KI' 1/8" Plug KTI" 1/8"
6 45 9377 1125 4 4 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35
7 406.1006081-01 2 2 [poxaaka 1yMOU30JSIIMOHHAS TUIPOHATSKUTENS Hydraulic tension device noise insulating gasket
8 406.1006085 2 2 ITpoknamka KpbIIIKY TUAPOHATSIKUTEIIS Hydraulic tension device cover gasket
9 406.1006100-20 2 2 T'unpoHatsxuTens Hydraulic tension device
10 290617-1129 2 2 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
11 514.1006095 1 1 Ormopa 60/1Ta HaTSKHOTO YCTPOWCTRA Tension device bolt support
12 406.1006025 1 1 Brynka npomMexXyTouHOTro Bajia Layshaft bushing
13 406.1002096-10 1 1 Tpy6a mpomMeKyTouHOro Baja Layshaft tube
14 406.1006098-10 2 2 BonT peruara HaTSKHOTO yCTPOWCTBA Tension device lever bolt
15  406.1006027 1 1 Brynka mpoMeXyTOUHOTO BaJia epeaHsIst Layshaft front bushing
16  406.1006260-01 1 1 Bas1 mpoMeXyTOuHbIi Layshaft
17 406.1006262 1 1 dranHel] MpoMeXyTOYHOTO Bajia Layshaft flange
18  406.1006030-20 2 2 3Be3IouKa pacpeaeINTeTbHOTO Bajia Camshaft sprocket
19 459816 6028 2 2 [ait6a 12H npyxxuHHast Spring washer 12H
20 201563-T1 2 2 bont M12x1,25x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30
21 406.1006150-10 1 1 YcnokouTesb 1Ieny BEpXHUI Chain damper, upper
22 406.1006040-20 1 1 Lenb mpuBOaa pacipeeTUTeIbHBIX BAJIOB BepXHsis (z=92) Camshaft drive chain, upper (z=92)
23 406.1006097-10 4 4 BonT cpenHero u BepxHero yCrokouTesei Lenu Bolt of middle and upper chain dampers
24 406.1006160-10 1 1 YCnoKOUTeNh EeTH CPeTHUINA Chain damper, middle
25 514.1006050-03 2 2 PpIuar HaTSDKHOTO YCTPOMCTBA CO 3BE3MOYKOM Tension device lever complete with sprocket
26 252155-112 2 2 [ITaii6a 8J1 npy>XuHHast Spring washer 8J1
27 201454-1129 2 2 bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
28  406.1006035-01 1 1 3Be3mouKa MpOMEXXyTOYHOTO Bajia Bemomast Layshaft driven sprocket
29 406.1006018-01 1 1 3Be3n04Ka Beaylasi IPOMEKYTOUHOTO Bajia CO ITU(GTOM Layshaft driving sprocket complete with pin
30  406.1006264 1 1 ITnacTrHa cToropHast Locking plate
31  406.1006127 2 2 Bonr M8x60 3Be3104YKHM MPOMEXYTOYHOTO BaJia Layshaft sprocket bolt M8x60
32 406.1006096-10 2 2 BonT HIXXHEro ycroKouTens Lenu Bolt of lower chain damper
33 406.1006170-10 1 1 YcnokonTe b Ley HIDKHUM Chain damper, lower



LE

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

406.1006052-02

406.1006012-30

406.1006011-10

406.1006080-10

262541-M29

45 9377 1125

406.1006081-01

406.1006085

406.1006100-20

290617-M29

514.1006095

406.1006025

406.1002096-10

406.1006098-10

406.1006027

406.1006260-01

406.1006262

406.1006081-01

262541-M29

A

406.1006080-10

)
45 9377 1125—@

Puc. 5. Ban pacnipenenurenbHbiii apuratesist (1006)
Fig. 5. Engine Camshaft (1006)

406.1006030-20

45 9816 6028

201563-N

406.1006030-20

406.1006150-10

406.1006040-20

406.1006097-10

406.1006160-10

514.1006050-03

406.1006097-10

252155-MN2

201454-N29

406.1006035-01

406.1006018-01

406.1006264

406.1006127

406.1006096-10

406.1006170-10

514.1006040

514.1006050-03
406.1006098-10
406.1006100-20
406.1006085



8¢

]2 ] 3 4 5 | 6 7
5 34 514.1006040 1 1 Llenb nprBoaa pacnpeneUTeIbHbIX BAJIOB HIDKHSIST (z=72) Layshaft drive chain, lower (z=72)
- 409.1000118 1 1 e mpuBoaa pactipeeTUTeTbHBIX BAJIOB (KOMITIIEKT) Layshaft drive chains (set)
409.1000118-01* 1 1 Lenu nmpuBona pacnpenennTeIbHbIX BaJIOB (KOMIUIEKT) Layshaft drive chains (set)
IMoarpynna 1007. Knananbi ¥ TOJIKATe/M KJIANAHOB JBAraTeJIs
Subgroup 1007. Valves and Tappets
6 1 406.1007230-41 1 1 Kpsllka KiarmaHoB B coope Valve cover in assy
2 406.1007231-41 1 1 Kpsliika k1anaHoB Valve cover
3 53-11-3706348 1 1 Tynep Union
4 406.1014211 1 1 ITarpy6ok Branch pipe
5 406.1014171 1 1 Maciootpaxarenb Oil slinger
6 45 9432 1079 8 8 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
7 406.1007248-10 4 4 VII0THUTENb KPBILLIKY KJIallaHOB Valve cover seal
8 406.1014187 3 3 TpyOka MacaooTpaxkartesbHast Qil slinger tube
9 406.1007026-02 16 16 Konmadok MacinooTpaxareabHbIi KilanaHa Valve oil slinger cap
10  406.1007026-03* 16 16 Konmauok MacmooTpaxaTeabHbIii KJIaraHa Valve oil slinger cap
11 406.1007022-01 16 16 IIIait6a ormopHast MpyKMHBI KJIariaHa Valve spring thrust washer
12 406.1007035 16 16 KoJIb110 CTOIMOpHOE HAITPABJISIOIIEN BTYJIKI Guide bushing circlip
13 406.1007032 8 8 Brynka Hamnpapystroniast BMyCKHOTO KJlallaHa Inlet valve guide bushing
14 406.1007032-01* 8 8 Bryska Hampapsronias BIyCKHOIO KjlanaHa Inlet valve guide bushing
15 406.1007030 8 8 Brynka HanpaBsiistolasi BIyCKHOTO KJIAlTaHa CO CTOMOPHBIM KOJIbLIOM Inlet valve guide bushing complete with circlip
16  406.1007030-01* 8 8 Brynka HampaBiisiroiias BITyCKHOTO KJlaraHa Co CTOTTOPHBIM KOJIBLIOM Inlet valve guide bushing complete with circlip
17 406.1007082 8 8 Cenyio BcTaBHOE BITYCKHOTO KJIallaHa Inlet valve insert seat
18 406.1007082-01* 8 8 Ceio BCTaBHOE BITYCKHOTO KJlalaHa Inlet valve insert seat
19  406.1007010 8 8 KnarmaH BryckHOM Inlet valve
20  406.1007010-01* 8 8 KnamaH BIrycKHOM Inlet valve
21 406.1007012 8 8 KranaH BbIITyCKHOM Outlet valve
22 406.1007012-01* 8 8 Koanas BeITyCKHOM Outlet valve
23 406.1007080-02 8 8 Cenyio BCTaBHOE BBIITYCKHOTO KJIallaHa Outlet valve insert seat
24 406.1007080-03* 8 8 Cen1o BCTaBHOE BHIITYCKHOT'O KJIaIllaHa Outlet valve insert seat
25  406.1007031 8 8 Brynka HanpapJisiiolLasi BITYCKHOTO KJlaraHa co CTormopHbIM KosiblioM  Outlet valve guide bushing complete with circlip
26 406.1007031-01* 8 8 Brysika HanpagJisitolLast BITYCKHOTO KJlaraHa co CTornopHbIM KosibliloM  Outlet valve guide bushing complete with circlip
27  406.1007033 8 8 Brynka Hampasstroniast BBITYCKHOTO KilarlaHa Outlet valve guide bushing
28  406.1007033-01* 8 8 Bryska Hanpapsiioniasi BBITYCKHOIO KjlaraHa Outlet valve guide bushing
29 406.1007020-10 16 16 [MpyX¥Ha KiaraHa Hapy>KHast Valve spring, external



6¢

o N oo O

10
1

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

406.1007230-41

406.1007231-41

53-11-3706348— B>~ L
L. 7 2=
406.1014211———————Y)s,

406.1014171

45 9432 1079

406.1007248-10

36

35

34

33

32

3

30

29

406.1014187

406.1007026-02 |

406.1007026-03/
406.1007022-01

12
|28

406.1007035

406.1007032 |

406.1007032-01

406.1007030
406.1007030-01

406.1007082 |

406.1007082-01|
406.1007010 |

406.1007010-01|

127

26
25

|24

123
|22

Puc. 6. Knananbl 1 Toskarteau kiarnaHoB asuraresns (1007)
Fig. 6. Valves and Tappets (1007)

121

200271-M29

406.1007244
406.1007243

406.1007245-01

406.1007045-02
406.1007028
406.1007025-01

406.1007020-10

406.1007035

406.1007033-01
406.1007033

406.1007031-01
406.1007031

406.1007080-03
406.1007080-02

406.1007012-01
406.1007012



117

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
6 30  406.1007025-01 16 16 Tapeika NpyXHUHbI KJ1araHa Valve spring plate
31 406.1007028 32 32 Cyxapb Ki1armaHa Valve block
32 406.1007045-02 16 16 Tonkarenb KJIaraHa TMAPaBINYECKUI Valve hydraulic tappet
33 406.1007245-01 1 1 ITpoxnanka KpbIIIKY KJIarlaHOB Valve cover gasket
34 406.1007243 8 8 Brynka yrioTHUTebHAS Sealing bushing
35 406.1007244 8 8 [lai16a cnetmanbHast Special washer
36 200271-1129 8 8 Bont M8x60 Bolt M8x60
Ioarpynna 1008. I'a30npoBoj BIyCKHO# ¥ BbINYCKHO# JBUraTE S
Subgroup 1008. Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds
7 1 409.1008117 1 1 Pecusep Receiver
2 4062.1008085-10 1 1 IIpoxnanka pecuBepa Receiver gasket
3 874505-1129 5 5 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
4 291752-112 1 1 Inuneka M8x1x38 Stud M8x1x38
5 291751-112 4 4 HInuneka M8x1x30 Stud M8x1x30
6 409.1008015 1 1 Tpyba BrrycKHast Inlet tube
7 874504-1129 5 5 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
8 406.1008080 1 1 IIpokianka BITyCKHOM TPYOBI Inlet tube gasket
9 409.1008025 1 1 KosiekTop BbIyCKHOM Outlet manifold
10 406.1008027-01 4 4 ITpoxianka BEITYCKHOTO KOJUIEKTOpa Outlet manifold gasket
11 406.1008110 6 6 Imuaska M8x1x38 BBITTYCKHOTO KOJIJIEKTOpa Outlet manifold stud M8x1x38
12 406.1008102 8 8 laiika M8 KkperieHUsT BEITYCKHOTO KOJIJIEKTOpa Outlet manifold fastening nut M8
13 293259-1129 8 8 [aii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
14 406.1008111 2 2 HInunpka M8x1x58 BHIMTYCKHOTO KOJUIEKTOpa Outlet manifold stud M8x1x58
15 291792-112 3 3 [nuneka M10x1x28 Stud M10x1x28
16  291813-1129 2 2 Lmuneka M10x1x85 Stud M10x1x85
Ioarpynna 1009. Kaprep macusiHblii ABUTaTE NS
Subgroup 1009. Oil Sump
8 1 406.1009070 1 1 [poksanka MacastHOro KapTepa Oil sump gasket
2 409.1009010 1 1 Kaprep macnsinblii B coope Oil sump in assy
3 406.1009022-10 1 1 Macnoycnokourenb Oil slinger
4 201415-1129 6 6 Bont M6x10 Bolt M6x10
5 409.1009015 1 1 Kaprep macnsiHbrit Oil sump
6 53-11-1009034 1 1 INpoxnanka Gasket



9 409.1008025

1 409.1008117

10 406.1008027-01

2 4062.1008085-10

11 406.1008110

\ 12 406.1008102

3 874505-M29

4 291752-M2

13 293259-M29

5 291751-M2

LN

14 406.1008111

6 409.1008015

15 291792-N2

7 874504-M29

16 291813-M29

8 406.1008080

Puc. 7. T'azonpoBon BryckHO# U BbITTycKHO# nBuraresst (1008)
Fig. 7. Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds (1008)

41



(47

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 7 14-1009035 1 1 [pobka Plug
8 201458-1129 11 11 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25
9 252005-1129 15 15 [11aii6a 8 Washer 8
10 250511-I129 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
11 291750-112 4 4 Imneka M8x1,25x25 Stud M8x1.25x25
12 406.1009146 1 1 Kpprllka MacioHaMBHOTO natpyoka B coope Oil filler neck cap in assy
13 406.1009150 1 1 INnaHka 3amopHasi KphIIKY MaCJIOHAIMBHOTO MaTpyoKa Oil filler neck cap locking strip
14 51A-1002159 1 1 INpoxanka yraoTHUTETbHAsK Sealing gasket
15 406.1009154 1 1 Kopryc KpbIIKY MacIOHaJIMBHOTO MaTpyoKa Qil filler neck cap body
16  406.1009045-10 1 1 TpyOka ykazaresst ypOBHS Maciia Oil level gauge tube
17 406.1009050-01 1 1 YKazarenb ypOBHSI Macjia ¢ PyKOSITKOM M YIUTOTHUTEIEM Oil level gauge complete with handle and seal
Ioarpynna 1010 u 1011. MacionpueMHHK W MACJISIHBIA HACOC JBUTATENS
Subgroup 1010 and 1011. Engine Oil Intake and Oil Pump
9 1 409.1011010-02 1 1 Hacoc macnsiHblit Oil pump
2 409.1011015 1 1 Kopryc macnsiHoro Hacoca ¢ OChio Oil pump body complete with axle
3 409.1011020 1 1 Kopmyc MaciissHoro Hacoca Oil pump body
4 53-11-1011025 1 1 Ocb MacJIsSIHOro Hacoca Oil pump axle
5 13-1011032-A 1 1 [lIectepHst MacIsTHOTO Hacoca BeoMast Oil pump driven gear
6 406.1011040 1 1 Banuk maciisiHoro Hacoca B coope Oil pump shaft in assy
7 406.1011042 1 1 Banuk macistHoro Hacoca Oil pump shaft
8 13-1011032 1 1 LllecTepHst MacITHOTO Hacoca Beayliast Oil pump driving gear
9 258937-11 1 1 Ltudr 4x22 Pin 4x22
10 409.1011055-01 1 1 TMeperopomnka MaciastHOTO Hacoca Oil pump baffle
11 409.1010055-20 1 1 [TaTpyGoK npreMHBII MacISTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump intake branch pipe
12 258040-I1 1 1 muHT 3,2x25 Cotter pin 3.2x25
13 24-1011062 1 1 [MnyHxep penyKIMOHHOTO KJIaltaHa Reducing valve plunger
14 21-1011058-b 1 1 [TpyxrHa peayKIIMOHHOTO KJlaliaHa Reducing valve plunger
15 293171-112 1 1 Laii6a 5 Washer 5
16  252155-112 3 3 [1Tait6a 8J1 mpyxuHHasK Spring washer 8J1
17 874405-1129 3 3 Bunt M8x40 Screw M8x40
18  409.1010042 1 1 CeTka mpreMHOTO MaTpyoKa Intake branch pipe gauze
19 409.1010046-10 1 1 Kapkac ceTku Gauze frame
20 201499-1129 2 2 Bont M10x30 Bolt M10x30



(57

406.1009070 — 2

409.1009010
406.1009022-10

201415-N29

409.1009015

53-11-1009034
14-1009035 7

%

e

17

16
15
14
13
12

1

10

Puc. 8. Kaprep macnsiHbiii gsurarenst (1009)
Fig. 8. Oil Sump (1009)

406.1009050-01

406.1009045-10
406.1009154
51A-1002159
406.1009150
406.1009146

291750-M2

252005-M29
250511-N29

252005-M29
201458-M29



4

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
9 21 874609-T129 2 2 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
22 406.1011200-20 1 1 [TpuBom MacIsTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump drive
23 406.1011221 1 1 Banuk Shaft
24 406.1011222 1 1 IlectepHst Gear
25  406.1011224 1 1 Brynka Bushing
26 459376 1121 4 4 Bonr Bolt
27  406.1011235-10 1 1 Kpsi1ika mpuBoaa MacIstHOro Hacoca Oil pump drive cover
28  406.1011223 1 1 Ipoxianka KpbILIKY MPUBOAA Oil pump drive cover gasket
29  406.1011219 1 1 Konbuo ctonopHoe Circlip
30  406.1011226 1 1 Taiixa M8 Nut M8
31 406.1011217-10 1 1 [ecTepHs Bemyiast Driving gear
32 406.1011216-10 1 1 IlecrepHs BenyiLas ¢ raitkoit Driving gear complete with nut
33 459824 0257 1 1 IInouka 3x6,5 Key 3x6.5
34 406.1011080 1 1 [Tpoxsanka MacasiHOro Hacoca Oil pump gasket
35 406.1011220-10 1 1 Banuk rprBoga MacistHoro Hacoca Oil pump drive shaft
36 406.1011085-10 1 1 Jlepxatesb MacIsiHOro Hacoca Oil pump holder
37 201418-1129 2 2 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
38  252154-T12 2 2 IIaii6a 6J1 npyxunHast Spring washer 6J1
39 252004-1129 2 2 [11ait6a 6 Washer 6
40 252175-1129 1 1 ITait6a 8 mpyxuHHas 3youaTasi C BHyTPEHHUMHU 3yOLaMu Spring washer 8 with inner teeth
41  201452-T129 1 1 Bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12
Hoarpymma 1012. ®uabTp OYMCTKA MACJIA TBUTATEIS
Subgroup 1012. Engine Qil Filter
10 1 406.1012005-02 1 1 DUIBTP OYMCTKH Macja Oil filter
2 409.1012005* 1 1 DUIBTP OYMCTKU Macsia Oil filter
3 2101C-1012005-HK-2* 1 1 DuUabTp OYUCTKH Macaa Oil filter
4 2105C-1012005-HK-2* 1 1 DuIbTP OYUCTKU Macia Oil filter
5 406.1012150-10 1 1 Tyuep kperuieHus1 GuiibTpa OUMCTKU Macia Oil filter union
IMoarpymma 1013. PaxuaTop MacisiHbIii ABUraTes s
Subgroup 1013. Engine Oil Radiator
10 6 406.1013080 1 1 Tepmoxianan Thermal valve
7 406.1013085 1 1 Ipoxkianka TepMOKIIanaHa Thermal valve gasket
8 31622-1013099 2 2 IInaHr mogBoASIIINiA (OTBOISIIII) Supply hose (outlet)



97

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

409.1011010-02

409.1011015

409.1011020

53-11-1011025
13-1011032-A

406.1011040

406.1011042

13-1011032

258937-N

409.1011055-01

409.1010055-20

258040-N

24-1011062

21-1011058-B

293171-M2

252155-M2

26

27
28
29
30
31
25 406.1011224 ;
Lr \ 32
24 4061011222 —
33
23 406.1011221
\ 22 406.1011200-20 34
KEA
[~=]
> 35
1
\ %
21 874609-M29 ———— g
\ S
i A 37
20 201499-M29 =

874405-M29

409.1010042

409.1010046-10

Puc. 9. MacnonprueMHuK 1 Macisinblii Hacoc asuratess (1010 u 1011)
Fig. 9. Engine Oil Intake and Oil Pump (1010 and 1011)

45 9376 1121

406.1011235-10

406.1011223

406.1011219

406.1011226

406.1011217-10

406.1011216-10

45 9824 0257

406.1011080

406.1011220-10

406.1011010-02

406.1011085-10

201418-N29

252154-N2

252004-N29

252175-M29

201452-N29



1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

10 9 296499-1129 1 1 IMpobka M18x1,5x12 Plug M18x1.5x12
10 53-11-1009034 1 1 IIpoknamka Gasket
11 202-6092 1 1 [pyxuHa nepenycKHOro KjianaHa MacasiHOro paadatopa Qil cooler by-pass valve spring
12 353087-S 1 1 [Mapuk b 11,906-60 Ball b 11.906-60
13 298339-1129 1 1 Tyuep Connection
14 406.1013081 1 1 Kopmyc repmokianana Thermal valve body
15 406.1013090 1 1 JlaT4rK TepMOCUIOBOI C TTIOPLITHEM Thermal-powered sensor complete with piston
16  406.1013103-01 1 1 [TnyHxep TepMOKIIaraHa Thermal valve plunger
17 406.1013058 1 1 [IpyxuHa TepMOKIIanaHa Thermal valve spring
18  406.1013169 1 1 I[Mpoknanka Gasket
19  406.1013082 1 1 Ipobka M24x 1,5 Plug M24x 1.5
20 3160-3724077 1 1 Xomyt Yoke
21 3160-1104110 2 2 XOMYT YepBSIUHBII Worm yoke
22 31514-1104110* 2 2 XOMyT YepBSTYHBIIT Worm yoke
23 3151-1013010-02 1 1 PanuaTop mMacisHblii B cOope Oil radiator in assy
24 354802-T129* 1 1 Tyuep npsimoit Straight union

11 25 31622-1013082 2 2 KpoH1irreitH MacistHOro panuatopa BepXHUit Oil radiator bracket, upper
26 31622-1013085 1 1 KpoHIuTeitH MacassHOTo paauaTopa HYUDKHUM JIEBbII Oil radiator bracket, lower, 1. h.
27 201453-1129 8 8 Bont M8 Bolt M8
28 252155-112 8 8 [ITait6a 8J1 mpy>kuHHas Spring washer 8J1
29 252005-1129 8 8 [1aii6a 8 Washer 8
30 31622-1013084 1 1 KpoHITeitH MacassHOTO paguaTopa HYDKHU ITpaBhIi Oil radiator bracket, lower, r. h.

Ioarpynna 1014. BenTunsiuusi Kaprepa ABUraTeis
Subgroup 1014. Crankcase Ventilation

11 31  406.1147090 2 2 XOoMyT L1aHTa Hose yoke
32 409.1014076 1 1 InaHr BeHTUIALMKA Ventilation hose
33 24-10-1127070 2 2 XoMyT Yoke
34 220055-1129 2 2 Bunr M4x18 Screw M4x18
35 251082-1129 2 2 Taiixka M4 Nut M4
36 53-11-3706324 1 1 IInaHr BeHTUISILMY KapTepa Crankcase ventilation hose
37 409.1014203 1 1 LInaHr BeHTUASILIMK KapTepa ¢ XOMyTaMU B cOope Crankcase ventilation hose complete with yokes

in assy



LY

=MWk O O N ®

6 406.1013080—

13 298339-M29

14 406.1013081

15 406.1013090

16 406.1013103-01

406.1013058

406.1013169

11 202-6092
10 53-11-1009034

406.1013082
9 296499-M29

3160-3724077

3160-1104110
31514-1104110

31622-1013099
406.1013085

406.1013080
406.1012150-10

2105C-1012005-HK-2
2101C-1012005-HK-2
409.1012005
406.1012005-02

\ 23 3151-1013010-02
l

Z 8 31622-1013099
&

24 354802-N29

Puc. 10. ®unbtp ounctku Macia asuratens (1012), paguarop macnistHbiil guratesns (1013)/1
Fig. 10. Engine Oil Filter (1012), Oil Radiator (1013)/1



8v

37
36

35
34
33
32

3

27
28
29

27
28

29

30

A<D
409.1014203
53-11-37063247\

251082-M29
220055-n29J\§%E$

24-10-1127070
409.1014076
K
( ey
7
IR
L
406.1147090 /7’@1»*'1 RS «V"ﬁ,{.ﬁ,ﬂ A
A O
S s A
A i
201453-M129 el
S R 5 ‘l 8
KRB A TRA AL
252155112 {;ﬂ::'gg%:ﬂ:; ’%gg‘d; < @
RACARRRE AT
202005-M129 ';«;‘;:,%g{tﬂ"‘;,g!‘
SREAR
SRR AT
AR
P
).
201453-N129 oy
252155-M2
252005-M129
31622-1013084

Puc. 11. Paguatop macnsubiit neurarens (1013)/2, Bentwisinus kaprepa npurartens (1014)
Fig. 11. Engine Oil Radiator (1013)/2, Crankcase Ventilation (1014)

26

27
28
29
25
27
28
29

31622-1013082

31622-1013085

201453-N29
252155-M2
252005-M29
31622-1013082
201453-N29
252155-M2
252005-M29



6

1| 2 3 4 | 5 | 6
I'PVIIIIA 11. CUCTEMA IIMTAHUA JABUTATEJIA
GROUP 11. ENGINE FUEL SYSTEM
IToarpynna 1101. Baku TonauBHbIE
Subgroup 1101. Fuel Tanks
12 1 31622-1101056 1 1 Tpy0Oa HaJMBHAas TOIUIMBHOIO OakKa rpasast Fuel tank filler tube, r. h.
2 31514-1101078 4 4 XOMYT YepBSIYHbII Worm yoke
3 3160-1101078* 4 4 XOMYT YepBSIUHbBII Worm yoke
4 31622-1101070 2 2 LInaHT coemMHUTENBHBIN HATMBHOM TPYOBI Filler tube connection hose
5 31622-1101006-06 1 1 Bak TomnuBHELA ¢ apMaTypoii IIpaBblii Fuel tank complete with fittings, r. h.
6 31514-1014090 4 4 XOMYT YepBsSIUHBIi Worm yoke
7 3160-1014090* 4 4 XOoMyT 4epBSIIHBII Worm yoke
8 31622-1101140 2 2 [IInaHT MapooTBOASIINI TOILTMBHOTO Oaka Fuel tank steam discharging hose
9 31602-1101008-06 1 1 bak TonnmBHBIN TTPaBBIi Fuel tank, r. h.
10 39094-1102072 2 2 LTyuep Bo3ayuIHbIit Air union
11 2206-1101072 2 2 [ tyep mapooTBOASIIINIA Steam discharging union
12 353052-1129 2 2 Ipobka K1/4" Plug K1\4"
13 469-1101142 4 4 latixa M 10 kperuteHust 6aka Fuel tank fastening nut M 10
14 258038-1129 4 4 T 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
15 260045-1129 4 4 IManew 8x55 Pin 8x55
16  3160-1101110 4 4 XOMYT KpeTieH!s TOIIMBHOTO 0aka Fuel tank fastening yoke
17 290813-1129 4 4 Bont M10x45 Bolt M10x45
18 31622-1101007 1 1 Bak TormBHBII ¢ apMaTypoil JIEBBIN Fuel tank complete with fittings, 1. h.
19  31602-1101009 1 1 Bak TOIUIMBHBII JIEBBIA Fuel tank, 1. h.
20 201417-1129 4 4 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14
21 252134-112 4 4 I1aii6a 6T mpykuHHast Spring washer 6T
22 31622-1101057 1 1 Tpy6a HaMBHASI TOIUIMBHOTO 0aKa JieBast Fuel tank filler tube, 1. h.
23 3160-3724308 4 4 XomyT Yoke
24 3160-1101150 2 2 O6MIIOBKA TOPJIOBUHBI HAJTUBHOM TPYOBI Filler tube neck lining
Ioarpynna 1103. IIpodka TonimBHOro 0aka
Subgroup 1103. Fuel Tank Cap
12 25 3163-1103010 2 2 [TpoGKa TOIIMBHOTO 6aKa ¢ TOBOIKOM Fuel tank cap complete with dog



0¢

WN B Wb

N 0 NO

10

12

31622-1101056

31514-1101078|
3160-1101078 |

31622-1101070

31514-1101078|
3160-1101078 |

31622-1101006-06

31514-1014090|
3160-1014090 |

31622-1101140
31514-1014090|

3160-1014090 |
31602-1101 008%
39094-11 02072/Y—

2206-1101072
353052-M29

13
14
15
16
17
14
15
16
13
17

469-1101142

258038-M29

260045-M29

3160-1101110

© ON ® ON N® B N

-

290813-M29

-
—y

258038-M129 =

3163-1103010
3160-1101150
3160-3724308

201417-M29
252134-M2
3160-1101150
3160-3724308
31622-1101057
252134-M2
201417-M29

3160-1101078
31514-1101078

31622-1101070

3160-1101078
31514-1101078

3160-1014090
31514-1014090

31622-1101140

3160-1014090
31514-1014090

39094-1102072
2206-1101072

260045-M29 g

3160-1101110

12
19
18

469-1101142

290813-M29

Puc. 12. Baku torumBHbie (1101), mpobka TorummBHOTO Gaka (1103)
Fig. 12. Fuel Tanks (1101), Fuel Tank Cap (1103)

353052-M29
31602-1101009

31622-1101007 —




[5Y

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
Ioarpynna 1104. Tpy6onpoBo/ibI TONIMBHBIE
Subgroup 1104. Fuel Pipelines
13 1 3163-1104090 1 1 TpyOka OT cTpyitHOTO Hacoca K MOTPY>KHOMY MOIYJTIO Tube from water ejector to submerged module
2 3160-1104910-10 1 1 CrpyiiHblif HacoC Water ejector
3 31514-1104110 6 6 XoMyT YepBSIUHBII Worm yoke
4 3160-1104110* 6 6 XOMYT YepBSIUHBIH Worm yoke
5 3162-1104110* 6 6 XOMyT YepBSTYHBII Worm yoke
6 3160-3724104 1 1 Ckoba KperuieHus XIyToB IpoBoaoB 18x3 Wire bundle fastening clamp 18x3
7 3163-1104080 1 1 TpyOka ciMBa TOIIMBA OT PETYJISITOPA NaBJIE€HUS TOTUTMBA Fuel drain tube from fuel pressure governor
8 20-3506046 10 10 TpyOka 3a1IMTHAs1 KpeIuIeHUs TpyOOIIPOBOAOB Pipeline protective tube
9 31622-1104072 1 1 TpyOka 1momaym TOIUIMBA K TOIUIMBOIIPOBOY Ha ABUTATENIC Fuel supply tube to pipeline on engine
10 315177-1104074 1 1 XOMYyT IJIaCTMaCCOBBII Plastic yoke
11 31622-1104095 1 1 TpyOka ot JleBoro 6aka K CTpyiHOMY Hacocy Tube from 1. h. fuel tank to ejector
12 3163-1104084 1 1 TpyOka civBa TOIUIMBA K CTPYWHOMY HacoCy Fuel drain tube to ejector
13 3163-1104070 1 1 TpyOka nomauu ToruMBa oT GUIbTpa TOHKON OYMCTKU TOTUIMBA Fuel supply tube from fine fuel filter
14 1/32740/01 5 5 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
15 293196-11 5 5 Ilaii6a 5,3 Washer 5.3
16 31601-1104015 1 1 TpyOka cuBHas 6aka ¢ draHIeM Fuel tank drain tube complete with flange
17 452-1104022 1 1 Ipoxnanka Gasket
18 31622-1104097 1 1 TpyOka ot jieBoro 6aka Tube from 1. h. fuel tank
19  3163-1104060 1 1 TpyOka oT anekTpobeH30Hacoca K GUIbTPY TOHKOU OUUCTKU TOTUIMBA Tube from electric fuel pump to fine fuel filter
Ioarpymna 1108. Akceneparop (ynpasiieHue moxavueii TOIIMBA)
Subgroup 1108. Accelerator (fuel supply control)
14 1 31602-1108050 1 1 Tsra akcenepaTtopa Accelerator rod

2 469-5101290 1 1 3arnyiika Plug
3 3160-1108046 2 2 Ynop Stop
4 258012-1129 2 2 LmuHT 2x12 Cotter pin 2x12
5 3160-1108041-10 2 2 [Mpoxunanka Banuka Shaft gasket
6 3160-1108033 1 1 Cko0a KpeIuleHHs BajluKa Shaft fastening clamp
7 1/38364/21 2 2 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
8 3160-1108016-10 1 1 Banuk akcesneparopa Accelerator shaft



(48

1

o W 0 N 0o O

-

3163-1104090

31514-1104110
3160-1104110
3162-1104110
3160-3724104

3163-1104080

19 3163-1104060

3 3162-1104110
4 3160-1104110
|5 31514-1104110

18 31622-1104097

20-3506046

31622-1104072

31622-1104095

31514-1104110

20-3506046

31514-1104110
3160-1104110

3162-1104110 |

3163-1104084

4 3160-1104110
5 3162-1104110

3163-1104070

20-3506046

! 15 293196-M
& 16 31601-1104015
\ 17 452-1104022

Puc. 13. Tpy6oripoBoas! TorusHbIe (1104)
Fig. 13. Fuel Pipelines (1104)



Y

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

14 9 3163-1108014 1 1 [MpyxuHa neganu Pedal spring
10 31512-1108015 1 1 Haknanka nenanu Pedal cover plate
11 31512-1108010 1 1 [lenmans akcenepaTopa Accelerator pedal

Ionrpynna 1109. ®uibTp BO3XyLIHbII
Subgroup 1109. Air Cleaner

15 1 3160-1109010-10 1 1 DunbTp BO3AYLIHBIM Air cleaner in assy
2 3160-1109010-11* 1 1 DuUIBTP BO3AYLIHBIN Air cleaner in assy
3 1/07910/11 2 2 laiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25
4 250612-1129+ 2 2 laiika M 10 Nut M10
5 252006-1129 2 2 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
6 3160-1109050-10 1 1 Kopmyc Bo3nyiHoro unibtpa Air cleaner case
7 3160-1109059* | | BosznyxoBon BozayiiHoro ¢huibTpa Air cleaner duct
8 240818-1129* 1 1 Bunt 4x12 Screw 4x12
9 3160-1109080-11 1 1 DneMeHT (PUIbTPYOLLNA Filtering element
10 3160-1109080-12* 1 1 DneMeHT YUIbTPYIOLUiI Filtering element
11 3160-1109028-10 1 1 Y1UI0THUTENb KPBIITKKA BO3AYLITHOTO (UIIBTpa Air cleaner cover gasket
12 3160-1109020-10 1 1 Kppiika Bo3ayirHoro puistpa Air cleaner cover
13 3159-1109401 1 1 [IraHT KOMTIEHCUPYIOIINTA Compensating hose
14 3159-1109401-01* 1 1 IIInaHr KoMneHCUPYOLIUIA Compensating hose
15 31514-1109165 4 4 XoMyT YepBSIYHBIT Worm clip
16  3160-1109165* 4 4 XOMYT YepBsSIUHBI Worm clip
17 3163-1109402 1 1 Llnanr yrmosoit Angular hose
18 2206-1109157 1 1 XOMYTHUK CTSIKHOM Contracting yoke
19  3163-1109192 1 1 lnaur Hose
20 3163-1109192-01" 1 1 IInaHr coeAMHUTENbHBIN Connection hose
21 31512-1109430-20 1 1 XOMyT KpeTureHHsI BO3AYIIHOTO (hUIbTpa Air cleaner fastening yoke
22 252005-1129 1 1 Lait6a 8.01.016 Washer 8.01.016
23 252155-112 1 1 Llait6a 8J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
24 201463-1129 1 1 Bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38

* - B KOMILIEKTAIMK ¢ BO3AYIIHBIM uibTpoM 3160-1109010-11
When the 3160-1109010-11 air cleaner is installed



54

1 31602-1108050
2 469-5101290

3 3160-1108046

258012-M29
5 3160-1108041-10

A
4

[ —

6 3160-1108033

%—7 1/38364/21

8 31602-1108016-10

10 31512-1108015

11 31512-1108010

1108014

9 3163-

4 258012-M29

Puc. 14. Axcenepatop (1108) (ynpasieHue rnogayeii Torivsa)
Fig. 14. Accelerator (1108) (fuel supply control)



¢¢

22
23
24

3160-1109010-10|

3160-1109010-11|

3163-1109192
3163-1109192-01

31512-1109430-20

252005-M29

/1 AN N\

252155-M2
201463-N29

[ A =N/

|16

15
17

|16

115

//‘%\g
&
/

Puc. 15. ®unbrp Bo3aywHblii (1109)
Fig. 15. Air Cleaner (1109)

=N Wk OO O N W~ O

3160-1109165
31514-1109165

3163-1109402

3160-1109165
31514-1109165

3159-1109401-01
3159-1109401

3160-1109020-10
3160-1109028-10

3160-1109080-12
3160-1109080-11

240818-N29

252006-M29

250612-M29
1/07910/11

3160-1109059
3160-1109050-10
252006-M29

250612-M29
1/07910/11

3160-1109010-11
3160-1109010-10




9¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
Hoarpynma 1117. ®uabTp TOHKO# OYUCTKH TOILTHBA
Subgroup 1117. Fine Fuel Filter
16 1 3163-1117009 1 1 DuabTp TOHKOW OYMCTKH TOTUIMBA C XOMYTOM Fine fuel filter complete with yoke
2 201424-1129 1 1 Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30
3 252154-112 3 3 [aii6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
4 252004-1129 3 3 laii6a 6 Washer 6
5 315195-1117010 1 1 DUIbTp TOHKON OUMCTKH TOTLIIMBA Fine fuel filter
6 315195-1117010-01* 1 1 DuUIBTP TOHKOU OYNCTKHU TOTUTUBA Fine fuel filter
7 3163-1117305 1 1 XoMyT KperuieHus puiibTpa TOHKON OUMCTKY TOTUTMBA Fine fuel filter fastening yoke
8 201418-1129 2 2 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
Ionrpynna 1130. /IaTynku annapaTypbl BOPbICKA TOILUIMBA € 3JIEKTPOHHBIM YIIPaBIeHHEM
Subgroup 1130. Sensors of Electronic Fuel Injection Equipment
16 9 406.1130000-01 1 1 JlaTuvK MOJIOKEeHUsI APOCCETbHOI 3aCTIOHKH Throttle position sensor
10 252132-112 2 2 [laii6a 4 Washer 4
11 220053-1129 2 2 Bunt M4x14 Screw M4x14
Toarpynna 1132. ®opcyHKa 371€KTPOMATHUTHAS
Subgroup 1132. Electromagnetic Injector
16 12 406.1132010 4 4 ®DopcyHKa ANeKTPOMarHUTHAST Electromagnetic injector
13 406.1132711-02* 4 4 dopcyHKa 371eKTpOMarHUTHASK Electromagnetic injector
TToarpynma 1139. Hacoc TonmBHbIi HU3KOTO JABJIEHUS 3JIEKTPHIECKHI
Subgroup 1139. Electric Low-Pressure Fuel Pump
16 14 31622-1139052-10 1 1 draHel KperuIeHUs TIOTPY>KHOTO MOIYJIS Submerged module fastening flange
15  1/38321/01 8 8 laiika M6 Nut M6
16 31622-1139020 1 1 DJIeKTpOOEH30HACOC C TATYMKOM YKas3aTeJisl ypOBHSI TOTLTMBA Electric fuel pump complete with fuel level gauge
17 316051-1139020* 1 1 DNIeKTpOOEH30HACOC C JATYMKOM yKa3aTelis ypOBHS TOIUIMBA Electric fuel pump complete with fuel level gauge
18  31622-1139022-01 1 1 KoJb110 yIIOTHUTEIbHOE Ring
IToarpynna 1147. Perynsitop nonayun J0MOJHATEILHOTO BO3AyXa
Subgroup 1147. Idle Air Control Valve
17 1 4062.1147103-11 1 1 [IInaHr peryasitopa X0J0CTOro Xoaa Idle speed control hose
2 201420-1129 2 2 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
3 252154-T12 2 2 IIaii6a 6J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1



12 406.1132010
13 406.1132711-02

14 31622-1139052-10

15 1/38321/01 w

16 31622-1139020 (5
17 316051-1139020

18 31622-1139022-01 4@

/Mﬁ 220053-M29
b1 0 252132-M2

9 406.1130000-01

201418-N29
252154-N2
252004-N29

3163-1117305

315195-111710-01
315195-1117010

252004-N29
252154-N2

201424-N29
3163-1117009

Puc. 16. ®ubTp TOHKOI ouncTKY TorummBa (1117), AaTYMKK anmapaTyphbl BIIpbICKa TOTUIMBA ¢ 3JIEKTPOHHBIM yripaBaeHueM (1130), dopcyHka snektpomarautHast (1132),

LS

HACcOC TOIIMBHBIN HU3KOTO NaBJIeHUs aeKTpudeckuii (1139)

Fig. 16. Fine Fuel Filter (1117), Sensors of Electronic Fuel Injection Equipment (1130), Electromagnetic Injector (1132), Electric Low-Pressure Fuel Pump (1139)



8¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

17 4 406.1147101-20 1 1 XOMyT peryJsiTopa XoJIOCTOro Xoaa Idle speed control clamp
5 406.1147076-10 1 1 Koub11o perynsitopa XoocToro xoma Idle speed control ring
6 406.1147094 1 1 XOMYT 11IJIaHTra Peryjisitopa XoJ0CToro Xona Idle speed control hose clamp
7 406.1147051-01 1 1 Perynsarop xonocroro xoma Idle speed control
8 406.1147051-02* 1 1 Perynsitop xonocToro xona Idle speed control
9 406.1147092 1 1 XOMYT 11IJIaHTa MOauy BO3/IyXa BO BITYCKHYIO TPYOy Clamp of hose delivering air to inlet tube
10 4062.1147102-10 1 1 IInaHr nomauu Bo3ayxa M3 PEryJasiTopa BO BIYCKHYIO TPYOy Hose delivering air from control to inlet tube
11 406.1147090 2 2 XoMyT 1uIaHra Hose clamp
12 409.1147110 1 1 TpyOka nmogauu Bo3ayxa Air tube

ITonrpynna 1148. ITaTpy6ok mogauu Bo3ayxa (apoccesibHblil) AJ151 BIPHICKA TOIUIMBA C 3JIEKTPOHHBIM YIIPaBJIieHHEM
Subgroup 1148. Air Delivery Pipe (Throttle) For Electronic Fuel Injection

17 3 252154-112 2 2 [aii6a 6J1 npy>XuHHast Spring washer 6J1
13 201418-1129 2 2 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
14 409.1148070 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH HakOHeYHMKa Tpoca Cable end-piece bracket
15 4062.1148100-12 1 1 Jpoccenb ¢ TaTYNKOM Throttle complete with sensor
16  4062.1148100-13* 1 1 Ipoccelb ¢ TaTYNKOM Throttle complete with sensor
17 4062.1148100-14* 1 1 Jpoccenb ¢ JaTYNKOM Throttle complete with sensor
18  406.1148015 1 1 Ipoxkianka apoccesst Throttle gasket
19 252005-1129 6 6 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
20 874402-1129 3 3 Bunt M8x30 Screw M8x30
21 874403-1129 1 1 Bunt M8x55 Screw M8x55
22 409.1148005 1 1 HInxanr mogorpesa mpoccerst Hose for heating throttle
23 409.1148006 1 1 IInanr nogorpesa npocceist Hose for heating throttle and clamps
24 406.1148010-20 1 1 [TaTpy0OoK OTBOASAILIMIA CO IITYLIEpaMH B cOOpe Outlet pipe complete with unions in assy
25 53-11-1104215 1 1 L Tyuep Union
26 406.1148012-20 1 1 [Tarpy©ok oTBOSIMIA Outlet pipe
27 402.8101040-10 1 1 L Tyuep Union
28 201460-1129 2 2 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30
29 251082-1129 4 4 laiixa M4 Nut M4
30 297403-1129 4 4 XoMyT Yoke
31 220055-1129 4 4 Bunt M4x18 Screw M4x18
32 4062.1148016 1 1 IIpoknanka marpyoka Pipe gasket



6S

-

© N O G A W N

—- ok ek ek
w N = O

4062.1147103-11

201420-N29

252154-M12 (0 57
406.1147101-200—— @\
406.1147076-10 (\

406.1147094

406.1147051-01 |
406.1147051-02 |

406.1147092

4062.1147102-10
406.1147090

409.1147110

201418-M29

-

4062.1148100-12
4062.1148100-13
4062.1148100-14
406.1148015

252005-M29

874402-M29

406.1160000-01
406.1104058-21
45 9376 1110

252005-M29

874403-M29

409.1148005

409.1148006
406.1148010-20
53-11-1104215
406.1148012-20 ——

402.8101040-10——— - 297403-M29

O { ) 1 !
252005-n29x(m ,/ 7 P 220055-1129

201460-M29 4062.1148016

24-10-1127070
31 220055-N29
29 251082-N29
37 4062.1104065
38 4062.1160020

251082-M29

Puc. 17. Perynsarop nogauu nonojHuTesIbHOro Bodayxa (1147), matpy6oK romgauu Bo3ayxa (IpoccesibHbIN) Ist BITPbICKA TOIUTMBA C 3JIEKTPOHHBIM yripaBieHueM (1148), kinanaH peaykunoHHbIi (1160)

Fig. 17. Idle Air Control Valve (1147), Air Delivery Pipe (throttle) for Electronic Fuel Injection (1148), Reducing Valve (1160)



1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
ITonrpynna 1160. Knanan peaykumoHHbI#
Subgroup 1160. Reducing Valve

17 29  251082-1129 2 2 laitka M4 Nut M4
31 220055-1129 2 2 Bunr M4x18 Screw M4x18
33 406.1160000-01 1 1 KranaH peayKIIMOHHbIM TOILIMBOIIPOBOIA (KOMIUIEKT) Fuel pipe reducing valve (set)
34 406.1104058-21 1 1 ToIIMBOIIPOBOL CO IITYLIEPOM U KJIATIAHOM Engine fuel pipe complete with valve and union
35 459376 1110 2 2 Bont M6x35 Bolt M6x35
36 24-10-1127070 2 2 Xomyt Yoke
37  4062.1104065 1 1 IITyuep BIyCKHOM TPYObI Inlet tube union
38  4062.1160020 1 1 IInanr otoopa paspexeHust Vacuum hose

IMoarpynna 1164. Cuctema yJaBiMBaHUA TOIUIMBHBIX MCNApeHMid (ancopdep, cenapaTop M KjianaH 0eH3o0aka)
Subgroup 1164. Evaporative Emissions Control System (adsorber, separator and fuel tank valve)

18 1 31602-1164454 1 1 III1aHT MapoOTBOMSLINIA Steam discharging hose
2 31514-1104110 10 10 XOMYT YepBSIYHbII Worm yoke
3 3160-1104110* 10 10 XOMYT UepBSIUHBIN Worm yoke
4 3162-1104110" 10 10 XOMyT YepBSTYHBIIT Worm yoke
5 3163-1164030 1 1 Cemnaparop Separator
6 1/76712/01 2 2 BuHT camoHape3atomii Self-tapping screw
7 1/26397/01 2 2 [Maii6a mrockas 6x11 Flat washer 6x11
8 1/41897/76 2 2 laiika daHueBast Nut
9 252155-112 1 1 Llaii6a 8J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8J1
10 252005-1129 1 1 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
11 250610-I129 1 1 Taiixa M8 Nut M8
12 31602-1164450 1 1 HInaHT TapoOTBOASIIIMIA Steam discharging hose
13 20-3506046 5 5 TpyOKa 3a1IuTHASI KPETUIEHNSI TPYOOIIPOBOIOB Pipeline protective tube
14 31602-1164050 1 1 TpyOka napornpoBogHast Tube for steam feed
15 3160-3724106 2 2 Ckoba KperuieHust KryToB npoBoaos 20x3 Wire bundle fastening clamp 20x3
16  31602-1164460 1 1 [Inanr mapooTBomsIINIA Steam discharging hose
17 31602-1164460-01* 1 1 IInaHr mapooTBOASILLIMIA Steam discharging hose
18 31602-1164452 1 1 IInaHr mapooTBOASLIMIA Steam discharging hose
19  3160-1164060 1 1 Koaman 6eHsobaka Fuel tank valve
20  31602-1164456 1 1 IInaHr mapooTBOASILLINIA Steam discharging hose
21 31602-1164010 1 1 Ancop6ep ¢ K1altaHOM IIPOAYBKU Adsorber compete with ventilation valve
22 31602-1164010-01* 1 1 Ancop0ep ¢ KJ1ariaHOM MPOLYBKU Adsorber compete with ventilation valve



19

2WN

15

16
17

18

19

20

21
23
14
24
25

31514-1104110
3160-1104110
3162-1104110

31602-1164460

31514-1104110
3160-1104110
3162-1104110

31602-1164452 —G%N N
ﬁ\@\
~ \T >z

P

3160-1164060

31602-1164456

31602-1164010 |

31602-1164460-01

31602-1164010-01
31602-1164010-02

31602-1164050

201456-M29

31602-1164084

31602-1164050

20-3506046

31514-1104110

31601104110 2
3162-1104110 3

20-3506046

31602-1164450

250610-M29
252005-M29
252155-MN2

2WN

Puc. 18. Cucrema ynaBiMBaHuUsI TOTUTMBHBIX UCTTapeHMit (agcopOep, cemaparop v KiarnaH 6eH3obaka) (1164)
Fig. 18. Evaporative Emissions Control System (adsorber, separator and fuel tank valve) (1164)

31602-1164454

31514-1104110
3160-1104110
3162-1104110
3163-1164030
1/76712/01

1/26397/01

1/41897/76

31514-1104110
3160-1104110
3162-1104110



9

]2 ] 3 4 5 6 7

18 23 31602-1164010-02* 1 1 Ancop0ep ¢ Ki1anmaHOM MPOIyBKU Adsorber compete with ventilation valve
24 201456-1129 3 3 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
25  31602-1164084 1 1 XomyT Yoke

I'PYIIIIA 12. CUCTEMA BBIITYCKA OTPABOTABIIINX T'A30B
GROUP 12. EXHAUST SYSTEM
Tloarpynna 1201. CaymmTens BoIXJiona
Subgroup 1201. Exhaust Muffler

19 1 31622-1201010-10 1 1 I'mywurens BbIxJIONa B cOope Exhaust muffler in assy

2 31622-1201010-11* 1 1 [ymmrens BbIxIona B coope Exhaust muffler in assy
IHoarpynna 1202. Pe3onaTop
Subgroup 1202. Resonator

19 315148-1202008 1 1 Pe3onarop c BeIIycKHOI TpyOOIi B cOope Resonator with exhaust tube in assy

4 315148-1202008-01* 1 1 Pe3oHartop ¢ BbIITyCKHOI1 Tpy0Oii B cOope Resonator with exhaust tube in assy
Ioarpynna 1203. TpyOsl n moaBecKa ITyIIMTE IS BLIXJIONA
Subgroup 1203. Exhaust Muffler Tubes and Mounting
19,20 5 201478-1129 8 8 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25

19 6 469-1203072 1 1 PemeHb omBeckun Mounting strap

7 469-1203073 1 1 [pyxxuHa HUXHSIS Lower spring
19,20 8 252155-112 13 13 [Iaf16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8

9 250511-1129 15 15 laiika M8 Nut M8

19 10 3151-1203061 1 1 Tsra 3agHei TOABECKU TTYLIUTENS Muffler rear mounting rod
11 315123-1203079 1 1 XoMyT ITOIBECKU pe30HaTOpa Resonator mounting yoke
12 201482-1129 2 2 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35
13 469-1203082 1 1 Haxnanka pemHst Strap cover plate
14 469-1203074 1 1 [pyxuHa BepxHsist Upper spring
15 201490-1129 1 1 Boar M8x1x60 Bolt M8x1x60
16 31602-1203025 1 1 KpoHiureitH KperieHus IpUeMHOM TPYOBI TITYLIATES Muffler intake tube bracket
17 31602-1203026 1 1 [TnaHKa npyxxumMHast Pressure strip
18 315123-1203042 1 1 Ckoba KperuieHuUs TyLIUTeNst Muffler mounting clamp
19  452-1203057-03 1 1 IMomy1ika MOnBECKY TIYIINTES Muftler mounting pad
20 31622-1203043-01 1 1 XOMYT MOABECKU TITYLLIUTENS Muffler mounting yoke



€9

15 201490-M29

16

18
19

31602-1203025

1
2

3
4
252155-M2
315123-1203042
452-1203057-03 5
6
,\ ~
<|> ~
14 469-1203074‘§D
|
8 252155-N12—

9 250511-MN29 i:*
252155-M2 8 252155-M2 i
250511-N29 .
201 482-ﬂ29—§ .
12 201482-N29
10

31622-1203043-01

1

250511-N29

Puc. 19. I'ymmrens Boeixiona (1201), pesonarop (1202), TpyOsl 1 moaBecka raymmres Bbixiona (1203)/1
Fig. 19. Exhaust Muffler (1201), Resonator (1202),Exhaust Muffler Tubes and Mounting (1203)/1

31622-1201010-10
31622-1201010-11

315148-1202008
315148-1202008-01

201478-N29
469-1203072

469-1203073
252155-M2
250511-N29

3151-1203061
201478-N29
315123-1203079



¥9

1] 2 3 4 5 6
20 21 353300-1I1 4 4 Lnunbka M10x28 Stud M10x28
22 31602-1203020 1 1 INpoknanka draHIa MpUEeMHOMN TPYOBI TITYLIATEIIST Muffler intake tube flange gasket
23 250536-11 8 8 laiika M 10 Nut M10
24 31602-1203010-10 1 1 Tpy06a npremHasi DIyLIKTeNs1 B cOope Muffler intake tube in assy
25 31602-1203088-10 1 1 [Mpoxitanka ¢raHIa TPUEMHOM TPYObI TTYIIMTEIS Muffler intake pipe flange gasket
26 31602-1203255-01 2 2 Bonr M8x1 Bolt M8x1
27 31602-1203222 2 2 [11ait6a ormopHast IPyKMHbI Spring thrust washer
28  31602-1203072 2 2 IpyxuHa Spring
Ioarpymma 1204. OrpaxneHne rIymATeNs U BHIXJIONHBIX TPYO
Subgroup 1204. Muffler and Exhaust Pipe Guard Screen
20 29 1/38360/21 4 4 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
30 31602-1204030 1 1 [IIuToK HeiTpanu3aTopa Neutralizer panel
31 250508-1129 3 3 Taiika M6 Nut M6
32 252134-112 3 3 aii6a 6T mpykuHHast Spring washer 6T
33 252037-1129 3 3 laii6a 6 Washer 6
34 31602-1204050 1 1 IIuToK HelTpan3aTOpa BEPXHUIA Neutralizer panel, upper
ITonrpynna 1206. HejiirpaausaTop BbIXJIONHBIX ra30B
Subgroup 1206. Exhaust Neutralizer
20 35 31602-1206010 1 1 Heiirpanuizatop Neutralizer
36 31602-1206010-01* 1 1 Heiirpanuizarop Neutralizer
37 31602-1206010-02* 1 1 Heiirpanuzarop Neutralizer
I'PYIIIIA 13. CUCTEMA OXJIAXKIEHUA JIBUTATEIA
GROUP 13. ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
IMoarpynna 1301. Paguarop
Subgroup 1301. Radiator
21 1 3163-1301009 1 1 Panuatop B cOope (KOXKyX, 37IeKTPOBEHTUIISITOP, LIIAHTH) Radiator assy (housing, electric fan, hoses)
2 3163-1301010 1 1 Pammatop Radiator
3 3163-1301010-01* 1 1 Pamuarop Radiator
Ionrpynna 1302. ITonsecka paguaTopa
Subgroup 1302. Radiator Mounting
21 4 201454-1129 2 2 Bbont M8x16 Bolt M8x16



¢9

21
22

23

24

25

26

\
250536-1 %

201478-N29

31602-1203010-10

31602-1203088-10
252155-M2

250511-N29

31602-1203255-01

Puc. 20. Tpyosl 1 monBecka minyiuutess Bbixjaomna (1203)/2, orpaxkieHue TIyIIMTENsT U BRIXIOMHBIX TpyO (1204), HelTpanin3atop BeIXJIOMHBIX ra3oB (1206)

Fig. 20. Exhaust Muffler Tubes and Mounting (1203)/2, Muffler and Exhaust Pipe Guard Screen (1204), Exhaust Neutralizer (1206)

31602-1206010-02
31602-1206010-01
31602-1206010

31602-1204050

252037-M29
252134-M2
250508-M29
1/38360/21

31602-1204030

1/38360/21
201478-N29

252155-M2
250511-N29

31602-1203088-10
469-1203072
31602-1203222
250511-N29



99

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
21 5 252005-1129 4 4 [aii6a 8 Washer 8
6 3162-1302038 1 1 KpoH1ureitH KperieHus TSru paguaropa npaBblii Radiator rod fastening bracket, r. h.
7 3162-1302039 1 1 KpoHiiITeitH KperieHus TATH paauaTopa JeBbIit Radiator rod fastening bracket, L. h.
8 201452-1129 2 2 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
9 252155-1129 6 6 [Iait6a 8J1 npy>kuHHast Spring washer 8J1
10  250610-T129 6 6 Taiika M8 Nut M8
11 3162-1302035-10 2 2 Tsra kperuieHus paguaTopa Radiator fastening rod
12 20-1302045 4 4 TMonyuika nogsecku paguaropa Radiator mounting pad
13 3741-1302045* 4 4 [Tonyuika nonsecku paguaropa Radiator mounting pad
14 3741-1302048 2 2 Brynka 6onrta KperuieHus paguaTopa Radiator mounting bolt bush
15 3741-1302050 2 2 [1Tait6a 6oaTa KperieH s paauaTopa Radiator mounting bolt washer
16 206542-1129 2 2 Bonr M10x40 Bolt M10x40
17 258252-1129 2 2 LmmuHT-TipoBosioka 1,2x150 Cotter-wire 1.2x150
TToarpynna 1303. TpyGonpoBoabl U ILIAHTH
Subgroup 1303. Pipes and Hoses
21 18 3160-1303043* 2 2 XOMYT YepBSIUHBII Worm clip
19 31514-1303042%! 4 4 XOMyT UepBIYHBII Worm clip
20 3163-1303027 1 1 [IInaHr pagaTOPHBIA OTBOASILLIAI Radiator outlet hose
21 3163-1303027-20* 1 1 [IInaHr pagaTOpHbBIA OTBOASILIAI Radiator outlet hose
22 3160-1303042 2 2 XOMYT YepBSIYHBII Worm clip
23 31608-1303010 1 1 LLInaHT paguaTOpHBIA TOIBOISIINIA Radiator inlet hose
* - YcraHaBIMBETCSL B KOMIUIEKTE ¢ XoMyToM 3160-1303042
Installed complete with 3160-1303042 worm clip
*1 - VcraHnaBnuBeTcs B3ameH xoMyToB 3160-1303042 u 3160-1303043
Installed instead of 3160-1303042 and 3160-1303043 worm clips
Ionrpynna 1304. IIpodka paguaTopa
Subgroup 1304. Radiator Cap
21 24 469-1304009 1 1 IMpobka paguaTopa ¢ MpoKIagKon Radiator cap complete with gasket
25 3741-1304010* 1 1 [Npobka pagnatopa Radiator cap
IToarpynna 1305. Kpanuk cimBHO#
Subgroup 1305. Drain Cock
22 1 406.1305040-01 1 1 Kpanuk cnuBHoM Drain cock



L9

0 ~NO g A Wdh

©

1
10

12

13

14

12

13

15

16

17

3163-1301009

3163-1301010 |

3163-1301010-01
201454-M29

252005-M29 ﬂ
3162-1302038 :
3162-1302039 \?
201452-M29

250610-M29

252155-M2
252005-M29
3162-1302035-10
250610-M29
252155-M2

20-1302045 |
3741-1302045|

3741-1302048

20-1302045 | (S

3741-1302045|

3741-1302050 { €|s )
é

206542-M29

258252-M29 ;

4
':7

i

Wi

25 3741-1304010
24 469-1304009

[19 31514-1303042
122 3160-1303042

23 31608-1303010

sl 19 31514-1303042
| 22 3160-1303042

—
-~ 19 31514-1303042
X 18 3160-1303043

|21 3163-1303027-20

120 3163-1303027
[19 31514-1303042

18 3160-1303043

Puc. 21. Paguatop (1301), monBecka pamuatopa (1302), TpyoornpoBoas! u nntanru (1303), npobka paguaropa (1304)
Fig. 21. Radiator (1301), Radiator Mounting (1302), Pipes and Hoses (1303), Radiator Cap (1304)



89

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
ITonrpynna 1306. TepmocTat
Subgroup 1306. Thermostat
22 2 258222-T1 1 1 [ mmaT-1mpoBosoka 0,8x100 Cotter-wire 0.8x100

3 66-1110571 1 1 InombGa Seal

4 45 9356 1200 1 1 Bont 2.M8x35 Bolt 2.M8x35

5 293259-1129 2 2 [laii6a 8,5 npyxuHHast Spring washer 8.5

6 201460-1129 1 1 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30

7 409.1306032 1 1 Kppriika kopryca TepMocTata Thermostat body cover

8 402.1306155 1 1 [Mpoknanka Tepmocrara Thermostat gasket

9 TC107-1306100-05 1 1 TepmocTart ¢ TBepbIM HaIOJTHUTETEM Thermostat with hard filling

10 TP2-1306100* 1 1 Tepmocrar Thermostat

11 409.1306031 1 1 Kopmyc tepmocrara Thermostat body

12 409.1306008 1 1 Tepmocrar ¢ KoprycoM Thermostat complete with body

13 406.1306043 1 1 [Ipokiagka kopiyca TepMocTaTa Thermostat body gasket

14 252005-1129 2 2 [aii6a 8 Washer 8

15 874404-1129 2 2 Bunt M8x65 Screw M8x65

16  406.1306042 2 2 Xomyt Yoke

17 406.1306042-01* 2 2 XomyT Yoke

18  406.1306035 1 1 IIInaHr oT TepMocTaTa K Hacocy Hose from thermostat to pump

TToarpynmna 1307. Hacoc BoasiHOii
Subgroup 1307. Water Pump
22 19 4062.1307010-42 1 1 Hacoc BonstHoi1 B cOope Water pump in assy

20 4062.1307024 1 1 Crynuia BOASIHOTO Hacoca Water pump hub

21 406.1307027 1 1 IMomumnHuk BoasiHoro Hacoca 6-5HP17124EC30 Water pump bearing 6-5HP17124EC30

22 406.1307027-01* 1 1 IMonmmnHuk BoasiHoro Hacoca SHP17124E.P6Q6 Water pump bearing SHP17124E.P6Q6

23 406.1307026 1 1 ®dukcaTop MOMIIMITHAKA Bearing stop

24 4062.1307015-20 1 1 Kopmyc BoasiHoro Hacoca Water pump body

25  40522.1307020 1 1 YioTHeHre BOASTHOTO Hacoca Water pump seal

26  40522.1307032 1 1 KpbuibuaTka BOASHOTO Hacoca Water pump impeller

27 402.8101040-10 1 1 LTynep Union

28  406.1307049 1 1 INpoknanka BomstHOro Hacoca Water pump gasket



69

-

QW 0 N a o a A~ W PN

-

-
—y

—12
13

14
15

16
17

18

16
17

406.1305040-01
258222-N

66-1110571

45 9356 1200

ol

@y

293259-M29

201460-n29gg 7S
293259-129
409.1306032

402.1306155

TC107-1306100-05
TP2-1306100

409.1306031
409.1306008
406.1306043

252005-M29

874404-M29

406.1306042
406.1306042-01

406.1306035

406.1306042
403.1306042-01

Puc. 22. Kpanuk ciusnoii (1305), tepmoctart (1306), Hacoc BoasiHoit (1307)
Fig. 22. Drain Cock (1306), Thermostat (1306), Water Pump (1307)

4061.1307148-10

4061.1307145-11

406.1147094
4061.1306035
406.1147094

252005-M29
200263-M29
406.1307049
402.8101040-10
40522.1307032
40522.1307020
4062.1307015-20
406.1307026
406.1307027-01
406.1307027
4062.1307024

4062.1307010-42



0L

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

22 29 200263-1129 1 1 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35
30 252005-T129 1 1 Llaii6a 8T mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
31 406.1147094 2 2 Xomyt Yoke
32 4061.1306035 1 1 LInanr Hose
33 4061.1307145-11 1 1 TpyOka 3a60pa BoIbI BOASTHOTO Hacoca Water pump intake tube
34 4061.1307148-10 1 1 Ckoba KperuieHust TpyOKM 3a00pa BOIbI Water intake tube fastening clamp

TToarpynna 1308. BeHTHISTOp M €ro NMPUBOX
Subgroup 1308. Fan and Its Drive

23 1 406.1308090-01 1 1 BonT HaTsKHOTO pouKa Tensioning roller bolt

2 406.1308087-10 1 1 OcCb HaATSIKHOTO POJIMKa Tensioning roller shaft
23,24 3 252154-112 4 4 [Iai6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1

23 4 406.1308079-01 1 1 KpoHi1ITeitH HAaTSKHOTO pofiuKa Tensioning roller bracket
5 406.1308095-10 1 1 Brynka ocu HaTSKHOTO poMKa Tensioning roller shaft bushing
6 406.1308080-20 1 1 Ponuk HaTsKHOM Tensioning roller
7 406.1308080-21* 1 1 Ponuk HaTsKHOM Tensioning roller
8 252038-1129 1 1 Taii6a 8 Washer 8
9 290604-1129 1 1 bonr M8x14 Bolt M8x14
10 409.1308067 1 1 Ponuk HaTSKHOM ¢ KPOHIIITEHTHOM Tensioning roller complete with bracket
11 201456-1129 3 3 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22

23,24 12 252155-112 12 12 [Iait6a 8J1 mpykuHHast Spring washer 8J1

23 13 406.1308031 1 1 Orpakareb IIKMBa BOASHOTO Hacoca Water pump pulley slinger
14 252005-1129 3 3 [laii0a 8 Washer 8
15 201457-1129 3 3 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
16 406.1308020-10 1 1 PemeHb ipuBOMIa arperaToB Drive belt of units
17 406.1308020-11* 1 1 PemeHb npuBoOIa arperaToB Drive belt of units
18 406.1308020-12* 1 1 PemeHb npuBoIa arperaToB Drive belt of units
19  406.1308020-13* 1 1 PeMmeHb nTpuBOIa arperatoB Drive belt of units
20  406.1308020-14* 1 1 Pemens nmpuBoIa arperatoB Drive belt of units
21 250511-1129 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
22 3741-1308010-01 1 1 Benrtusitop Fan
23 3741-1308070-02 1 1 MydrTa npuBona BEHTUISITOpa Fan drive coupling
24 406.1308025-10 1 1 [1IxuB BoAsTHOTO Hacoca Water pump pulley
25 53-1308091-b 1 1 Kpsiika Cover
26 4022.1307026 1 1 Dukcarop NOAIIMITHUKA Bearing stopper



1L

-

© OO N g A~ W N

a a4 A a4
A W N = O

12

21
12
22
23

406.1308090-01

406.1308087-10

252154-N2
406.1308079-01

406.1308095-10

N\
406.1308080-20| ) = | A
406.1308080-21 ,, Qi"'?\/"‘d\'w% 7 ‘
252038-M29 ‘ ®‘\)/g/(: )\\‘\\ ."
290604-1N29 A ' '/“ ;\/? =
409.1308067 P T~ % e
201456-1M129 M 3 @ /
252155-M2 \\\s\\Q\\iz{ N\ m =
Q
406.1308031 24  406.1308025-10
252005-M129 D NN
252155-M2 N \\\ 99 25 53-1308091-B
201457-N29 \\\\ \\ ( §
406.1308020-10‘ & 26 4022.1307026
406.1308020-11
406.1308020-12
406.1308020-13‘
406.1308020-14
27 409.1308023
& 28 409.1308024
::(:;;:29 ~_ \ 29 31602-1308025

3741-1308010-01
3741-1308070-02

N
TR

(A8

& °
)

Puc. 23. Bentunsitop u ero nipusoz (1308)/1
Fig. 23. Fan and Its Drive (1308)/1

252135-M2
201454-N29

2 31602-1308020

31602-1308020-01



L

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
23 27 409.1308023 1 1 Toammnuuk SHP19088TIK3E.P6Q6 Bearing SHP19088T1K3E.P6Q6
28  409.1308024 1 1 Crynuiia mpruBoaa BEHTUIATOPA Fan drive hub
29  31602-1308025 1 1 LIku1B BeHTUIISITOPA Fan pulley
30 252135-T12 4 4 Iaii6a 8T npyXuHHast Spring washer 8T
31 201454-1129 4 4 Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
32 31602-1308020 1 1 Pemenn npuBoma arperatoB 6PK (L=1220 mwm) Drive belt of units 6PK (L=1220 mm)
33 31602-1308020-01* 1 1 Pemens npuBona arperatoB 6PK (L=1210 mm) Drive belt of units 6PK (L=1210 mm)
24 34 31602-1308072 1 1 YIIOTHUTEb 3IEKTPOBEHTHIISITOPA Electric fan seal
35 201415-1129 3 3 Bont M6x10 Bolt M6x10
36 3160-1308024 1 1 DNEKTPOBEHTUISTOP Electric fan
37 31602-1309010 1 1 Koxyx BeHTMISITOpa C KpOHIITEHHAMK Fan shroud complete with brackets
38 250608-1129 3 3 Taiika M6 Nut M6
39 31602-1308008 1 1 DNEeKTPOBEHTUIIATOP € KOKYXOM U YIUIOTHUTEJIEM Electric fan complete with shroud and seal
40  3162-1302042 2 2 IMonyiika TSTU KperieHUs pagraTtopa Radiator fastening rod pad
41  201452-1129 2 2 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
Ioarpynna 1309. Koxyx BeHTHIsSITOpa
Subgroup 1309. Fan Shroud
24 3 252154112 4 4 IIai6a 6J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1
38  250608-1129 4 4 Taiika M6 Nut M6
42 3160-1309012-30 1 1 KoxXyx BeHTWISITOpa ¢ HaKJIaIKoi Fan shroud complete with cover plate
43 252004-1129 8 8 [aii6a 6 Washer 6
44 201416-1129 4 4 Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
Ioarpynna 1311. Bauyok pacuiMpuTe/bHbIH
Subgroup 1311. Expansion Tank
25 1 3160-1311065 1 1 TIpo6Ka paciupUTeIHLHOIO 6auKa Expansion tank plug
2 3160-1311066 1 1 Kopmyc nmpo6xu paciunpuTeIbHOro 6auka Expansion tank plug shell
3 3160-1311067 1 1 Koramman mpoOku pacimputebHOTO 6ayka Expansion tank plug valve
4 3160-1311014 1 1 bBavok paciuvpuTebHbIIT Expansion tank
5 452-1015748 1 1 [InaHr coeAMHUTETbHBIT Connection hose
6 31602-1311010 1 1 Bayvok pacupuTeabHbII Expansion tank
7 469-1311070 1 1 OcHoBaHMe XOMyTa Yoke base
8 469-1311072 1 1 XoMyT KperuieHus 6auka Expansion tank fastening yoke
9 252154-112 2 2 [Taii6a 6J1 mpyXuHHAasK Spring washer 6J1
10 250508-1129 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
11 3160-1104110 1 1 XOMYT YepBSIYHBII Worm clip



€L

34

35
36

37

38

—39
40

12
M

31602-1308072

201415-N29
3160-1308024

31602-1309010

252154-N2
250608-M29 @
/@/

31602-1308008

>

>

\ \

3162-1302042

252155-MN2

A

Ojﬁ@

201452-N29

Puc. 24. Bentunsarop u ero npusoxn (1308)/2, koxyx BenTmisitopa (1309)
Fig. 24. Fan and Its Drive (1308)/2, Fan Shroud (1309)

3160-1309012-30

252004-M29
250608-M29
252154-M2

201416-M29
252004-M29



YL

o a A~ W N—l

3160-1311065
3160-1311066
3160-1311067
3160-1311014
452-1015748
31602-1311010

Puc. 25. bauyok pacumpurenbhbiii (1311)
Fig. 25. Expansion Tank (1311)

469-1311070

469-1311072

252154-N2
250508-M29

1 3160-1104110

31514-1104110



SL

]2 ] 3 4 5 | 6 7
25 12 31514-1104110* 1 1 XOMyT YepBSTYHBII Worm clip
I'PYIIIIA 16. CHEINVIEHUE
GROUP 16. CLUTCH
Ionrpynna 1601. Cuennenne
Subgroup 1601. Clutch
26 1 406.1601018-10 1 1 Yeunuresb KapTepa CLETUICHUST Clutch housing stiffener
2 293340-1129 6 6 Lai16a 10,5 Washer 10.5
3 200329-1129 2 2 Bont M10x100 Bolt M10x100
4 201499-1129 2 2 boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
5 200320-1129 2 2 Bont M10x55 Bolt M10x55
6 252135-112 6 6 IIaii6a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
7 290656-1129 6 6 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30
8 31605-1601090 1 1 Juck cueruieHust HaxuMHoi Al 024 190 00 Clutch pressure plate A1 024 190 00
9 252157-112 1 1 laii6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
10 31514-1601215 1 1 Ornopa 11apoBasi BUJIKHU Yoke ball base
11 3160-1601200 1 1 Buika BRIKITIOUEHWS CIETUIEHUSI C TTIAaCTUHOM Clutch release yoke complete with plate
12 3160-1601203 1 1 Bujika BeIKITIOUEHUS CLETUIEHUS Clutch release yoke
13 3160-1601205 1 1 InacTrHa yaepxXuBarolas Holding strip
14 1/37677/01 2 2 3axuenka 4x8 Rivet 4x8
15 255063-1129* 2 2 3axnenka 4x8 Rivet 4x8
16 3160-1601180* 1 1 MydTa ¢ MTOAIMITHUKOM BHIKJIIOUEHUS CLETIICHUS Sleeve complete with clutch release bearing
17 31605-1601130 1 1 Juck cueruienus BenoMblii A3 024 VL2 04 Clutch driven plate A3 024 VL2 04
* - B cocraB Mmydtsr 3160-1601180 BXOIAT:
Are part of 3160-1601180 sleeve :
3160-1601182 1 1 IMonmmnHuK BeIKMIOUeHUs cueruieHust 52810A.P6Q6 Clutch release bearing 528 10A.P6Q6
3160-1601185 1 1 MydTa MoAIMITHIKA BHIKJITIOYSHUST CLIETIICHUST Clutch release bearing sleeve
3160-1601186 1 1 KoxXyx noaimnHuka Bearing casing
3160-1602187 1 1 Konb1o ynoproe Thrust ring
IToarpynna 1602. ITpuBon BbIK/TIOYEHHS CIIETICHUS
Subgroup 1602. Clutch Release Control
27 1 3163-1602008 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH cuemnieHus ¢ neaaibio B coope Clutch bracket complete with pedal in assy
2 258038-1129 2 2 ImuHT 3,2Xx16 Cotter pin 3.2x16



9L

G 6
9 - /y 7
2N

Q4
i\ /wﬂ;

11

12
13

1

2 293340-N29
14

3 200329-M29 15

16
17

2 293340-M29

4 201499-M29

5 200320-N29

Puc. 26. Cuerutenue (1601)
Fig. 26. Clutch (1601)

252135-M2
290656-M29
31605-1601090

252157-MN2
31514-1601215

3160-1601200—

3160-1601203
3160-1601205

1/37677/01
255063-N29

3160-1601180
31605-1601130



LL

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

27 3 20-3506046 3 3 Bryska 3aiumTHast KperieHust TpyoorpoBOAOB Pipeline protective bush
4 3160-1602574-30 1 1 Tpy6Ka r1aBHOro UMJIMHIPA BBIKITIOYEHUS] CUETIEHUST Clutch release master cylinder tube
5 469-3506060 1 1 [IInaHr ruGKuit TPUBOAA BHIKITIOUEHUS CLETUICHUS Clutch release control flexible hose
6 45 9953 1819 1 1 Taiika nanueBas Flange nut
7 250511-1129 2 2 Tlaiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
8 252135-112 4 4 [Iait6a 8T mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8T
9 3163-1602050 1 1 Ocb nepanu cuervieHust Clutch pedal axle
10 3160-1602072 2 2 Brynka nenanu cuerieHust Clutch pedal bushing
11 315195-1602047 1 1 Hakuanka nenanu cueruieHus Clutch pedal cover plate
12 3163-1602011* 1 1 Tlenans cuerieHusa Clutch pedal
13 3163-1602010 1 1 Ilenanp cuenieHus ¢ HaKJIaaKON U BTYJIKaMu B cOope Clutch pedal complete with cover plate and

bushings in assy

14 3163-1602052 2 2 BryJsika npy>XuHbI cCEpBOIPUBO/IA BHIKJIIOUEHUS CLIETITIEHUS Clutch actuator spring bushing
15 3163-1602075 1 1 [IpyxuHa cepBONpPHBOIA BEIKITIOUECHUS CLICTICHHST Clutch actuator spring
16 251646 1 1 laiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25
17 3163-1602062*" 1 1 KpoH1ureiiH negaau cuerjieHus Clutch pedal bracket
18  250636-1129 1 1 laiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
19 252239-1129 1 1 [aii6a 16 npyXrHHas 3youarast Toothed spring washer 16
20  3160-1602530 1 1 MydTa coeqMHHUTEIbHAS Coupling
21 452-3501082 1 1 Bost cienmanbHbI Special bolt
22 51-3506013 2 2 IIpoxknanka yrioTHUTEIbHAST Sealing gasket
23 201460-1129 2 2 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30

28 24 3151-3505110 1 1 Kppiika 6ayka r1aBHOTO LHIWJIMHIPA Master cylinder reservoir cap
25  3151-3505118 1 1 [Ipokanka KpbllKy 6auka IIaBHOTO LIWJIMHIPA Master cylinder reservoir cap gasket
26  403-3505126-01 1 1 Cetka 6ayka IJTaBHOTO LIWIMHAPA B cOope Master cylinder reservoir gauze in assy
27 3151-3505115 1 1 ITyuep 6auka rmaBHOroO LUIMHAPA Master cylinder reservoir union
28 3151-3505108 1 1 Kopryc 6auka riiaBHOro UWJIMHAPA Master cylinder reservoir housing
29  469-3505117 1 1 IMpoknanka mryepa 6avyka rIaBHOTO MIMHIPA Master cylinder reservoir union gasket
30 3151-1602310 1 1 Kopryc riaBHOro UMaMHAPa BEIKIIIOYEHUSI CLIETUIEHUS Master cylinder barrel
31 469-1602548 1 1 Mamxera yruloTHUTEIbHast Sealing collar
32 3163-1602329 1 1 TMopiieHs r1aBHOTO HIWIMHIPA Master cylinder piston
33 3163-1602546 1 1 MamnxeTa yIIOTHUTEIbHAst BHYTPEHHSIS Sealing collar
34 3163-1602548 1 1 [NopitieHb TIABHOTO WIMHIPA C MaHXXeTaMU B cOope Master cylinder piston complete with collar in assy
35  403-3505032 1 1 [pyxuHa Bo3BpaTHasl MOPIITHS TJIABHOTO MJIMHIPA Master cylinder piston return spring
36 3151-1602318 1 1 IMpoxknanka mTyluepa IJ1aBHOrO HIWIMHAPA Master cylinder union gasket



8L

1 3163-1602008

2 258038-M29

-~
/@)/ /
3 20-3506046 K\

4 3160-1602574-30

5 469-3506060

20

21

22

23

Puc. 27. IpuBon BeikItoueHus cueruieHus (1602)/1
Fig. 27. Clutch Release Control (1602)/1

45 9953 1819
250511-N29
252135-M2

3163-1602050
3160-1602072

315195-1602047

3163-1602011

3160-1602072

3163-1602010
3163-1602052
3163-1602075

251646

3163-1602062

3163-1602052
250636-M29
252239-M29

3160-1602530

452-3501082

51-3506013

201460-M29
252135-M2




59  31605-1602510
60  31605-1602510-01*

LunuHap npyBoaa BEIKJIIOUEHUSI CLIETUIEHUS B cOope Clutch release control cylinder in assy

]2 ] 3 4 5 6 7
28 37  452-1602317 1 1 LITyuep raBHOro UMIMHAPA BBIKJIIOYEHUSI CLICTIEHUS Master cylinder union
38 3163-1602362 1 1 Tosnkates b MOPIIHS TJIABHOTO IIWJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston pusher
39  3160-1602538 2 2 Komb1ro cTormopHoe Locking ring
40  469-1602528 1 1 Konmnak 3a1MTHBII HMIMHAPA BBIKIIOUEHUS CLIETIIEHUS Clutch release control cylinder protective cap
41 258224-1129 1 1 HImmHT-poBoJjioka 0,8x150 Cotter-wire 0.8x150
42 3163-1602300 1 1 LwvHap TIaBHBIN BEIKITIOYEHUS CIIETUIEHUsI B cOope Master cylinder in assy
43 290144-112 2 2 lnunpka M8 Stud M8
44 250510-1129 1 1 Taiixa M8 Nut M8
45 3163-1602364 1 1 Buuika TonkaTesist MopIHSI IJIaBHOTO LIMJIMHIpPA Master cylinder piston pusher yoke
46 3163-1602558 1 1 Konmaxk 3a1immTHbIi ITaBHOTO LIVUIMHAPA Master cylinder protective cap
47 3151-1602348 1 1 [ITait6a ynmopHasi NOpIUHS [JTABHOTO HUIMHIpa Master cylinder piston thrust washer
48  31605-1602514 1 1 [MopiueHs nuIMHIpa Cylinder piston
49  469-3501049 1 1 Konmak-3armyika Cap-stopper
50  3160-3501048 1 1 Knanan nepemnyckHoi By-pass valve
51  3160-1602512 1 1 Kopnyc umnmHapa Cylinder barrel
52 469-3505131 1 1 [pyxvHa npuBoa BBIKJIIOUEHUS CLETUICHUST Clutch release control spring
53 31605-1602516 1 1 Mamzkera yIIOTHUTEIbHAS Sealing collar
54 31605-1602520 1 1 Tonkartelb BUJIKU BBIKJIIOUEHUS B cOOpe Clutch release yoke pusher in assy
55 31605-1602524 1 1 HakoHeYHUK TOJIKaTessT BUJIKU Yoke pusher head-piece
56 250610-1129 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
57 250611-1129* 1 1 laiixka M8x1 Nut M8x1
58  31605-1602522 1 1 Tonkarte b BUJIKA BBIKITIOUECHUS Clutch release yoke pusher
1 1
1 1

LynuHaop prBoAa BEIKITIOYEHUS CLIETUIEHMS B cOope Clutch release control cylinder in assy

* - B cocraB neaanu 3163-1602011 Bxomsr:
Are part of 3163-1602011 pedal:

3163-1602015
315195-1602042
3160-3504016

Tenans cuerieHust
Io1nanka remajeii CLerieHs U TOpMO3a

Crynuia negaam TopMo3a

Clutch pedal
Platform of brake and clutch pedals
Brake pedal hub

6L

—_— e
—_—

3163-1602053
*1 _ B cocTaB KpOHILTEHHA Neqanu cueruieHus 3163-1602062 BxoasT:

Are part of 3163-1602062 clutch pedal bracket:

3163-1602064 1 1

3163-1602074 1 1

Pbryar cepBonprBoaa BHIKIIOUEHUS! CLETITICHUSI Clutch actuator lever

KpoH1uTeitH nexaam CueruieHus Clutch pedal bracket

KpoHITeitH cepBOIprUBOIa BEIKJIIOUECHUST CLICTICHUS Clutch actuator bracket



08

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

35

36
37

38
39
40
M

3151-3505110

3151-3505118

403-3505126-01

3151-3505115

3151-3505108

469-3505117

3151-1602310

469-1602548

3163-1602329

3163-1602546

3163-1602554

403-3505032

3151-1602318
452-1602317

3163-1602362

3160-1602538

469-1602528

258224-M29

Puc. 28. ITpuBon BeikiItoueHus cueruieHust (1602)/2
Fig. 28. Clutch Release Control (1602)/2

3163-1602300

290144-N2
250510-M29

3163-1602364
3163-1602558
3160-1602538
3151-1602348
31605-1602514
469-3501049
3160-3501048

3160-1602512
469-3505131
31605-1602516
31605-1602520
31605-1602524
250610-M29
250611-N29
31605-1602522

31605-1602510
31605-1602510-01



I8

1] 2 3 4 5 | 6 7
I'PYIIIIA 17. KOPOBKA IEPEJAY
GROUP 17. GEARBOX
Ioarpynna 1700. Kopodka nepexay B coope
Subgroup 1700. Gearbox in Assy

29 1 3163-1700005 1 1 Kopobka nepenay, kKopoOKa pa3gaTouyHasi U CTOSHOYHBINA TOPMO3 Gearbox, transfer case and parking brake
2 2 3163-1700010 1 1 Kopob6ka nepenau 43000T20150 Gearbox 43000720150

3 252135-112 1 1 [ITaii6a 8T mpyXuHHast Washer 8T

4 201458-1129 1 1 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25

5 3163-1703040 1 1 Prruar nepexintoueHus nepeaaqa Gearshift lever

6 3163-1703046 1 1 KoJblio cronopHoe Circlip

7 3163-1703088 1 1 PykosiTKa pplyara nepekiodeHus repeaad Gearshift lever handle

8 3163-1701215 1 1 Ckoba nombeMa IBuraTesist Engine hoist clamp

9 3163-1701222 10 10 [laii6a Washer

10 250512-1129 3 3 laiika M 10 Nut M10

11 252136-112 3 3 lait6a 10 Washer 10

12 200329-1129 2 2 Bont M10x100 Bolt M10x100

13 3163-1701220 1 1 Bont M10x110 Bolt M10x110

14 200326-1129 5 5 Bont M10x85 Bolt M10x85

Ionrpynna 1701. Kopodka nepenay
Subgroup 1701. Gearbox

30 1 52213700040 1 1 ITpobka MacIOCIMBHOTO OTBEPCTHS (MATHUTHAST) Oil drain plug (magnet)
2 2 K995621800 1 1 YIIIOTHUTETBHOE KOJBLIO Sealing ring

3 S1140510401 2 2 Bonr Bolt

4 K995621000 2 2 YIUIOTHUTETEHOE KOJTBIIO Sealing ring

5 43572T00580 1 1 ®dukcaTop Fixing arm

6 43478T01700 6 6 Brynka Bushing

7 43118T00100 1 1 [Tpobka Plug

8 S1140410503 10 10 Bonr Bolt

9 43141700270 2 2 YcraHOBOYHBIH IITUGHT Setting pin

10 43118T00140 1 1 Bonr Bolt

11 S1123308283 6 6 Bonr Bolt

12 43462T00750 1 1 [Ipobka canyHa Breather cap



7 3163-1703088
6 3163-1703046
5 3163-1703040
4 201458-M29

3 252135-M2
2 3163-1700010
1 3163-1700005

\ &
N S Q‘hﬁ
748 Layga Y/ A\
) T
Y e DA
£ WO ) K
=\

8 3163-1701215

9 3163-1701222
10 250512-M29
13 3163-1701220

9 3163-1701222
14 200326-M29

11 252136-M2
12 200329-M29

oo
[N}

Puc. 29. Kopo6ka nepenau B coope (1700)
Fig. 29. Gearbox in Assy (1700)



€8

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
30 13 43462700760 1 1 Bryska canyHa Breathersleeve
14 47124700320 1 1 JaTYnK HEUTPATBHOTO MOJIOXKEHUST Gearbox neutral position sensor
30, 33 15 K995621400 2 2 YIUIOTHUTEIBHOE KOJIBLIO Sealing ring
30 16  43111T05720 1 1 3aaHuii KapTep Rear casing
17 43141700250 2 2 YcraHOBOUHBIH IITUGDT Setting pin
18 43117700020 1 1 CaJIbHUK C TIPY>KUHOM B cOope Seal with spring in assy
19  43112T01970 1 1 Kppslika nogimmmHuKa NepBUYHOTO Bajia Input shaft bearing cap
20 S1140308201 7 7 Bonr Bolt
21 43418T00060* 1 1 CTOnopHOE KOJIbIIO Locking ring
- 43418T00050* 1 1 CTonopHoe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43418T00070* 1 1 CTOIMOpHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
43418T00080* 1 1 CTOnopHOe KOJIbLIO Locking ring
43418T00090* 1 1 CTOmopHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
22 K995111800 1 1 [TpobKa MacJIOHATMBHOTO OTBEPCTHSI Filler neck plug
23 43236T03300 1 1 YII0THUTETEHOE KOJTBLIO Sealing ring
24 43111T05710 1 1 [Nepennuii kaprep Front casing
31 25  43220T05840 1 1 IlepBuuHEILA Bajl B cOope Input shaft in assy
26  43216T00180 1 1 PonukoBbIi TOMIIMITHUK (BeayIasi IIeCTePHSI) Roller bearing (pinion)
27 430477100130 1 1 [IlapnKOBBI MOAIIMITHUK IEPBAUYHOTO BaJia Input shaft ball bearing
28  43226T00040* 1 1 CTOnopHOe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
- 43226T00050* 1 1 CTonopHoe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43226T00060* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43226T00070* 1 1 CTonopHoe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
29 43216T00150 1 1 Hronbyatsiii MOMIIMITHYK (TPEThS Tiepeaava) Needle bearing (third speed)
30 43260T05300 1 1 IlecTepHs TpeTheii Iepenayn Third speed gear
31 43360702640 2 2 JIBYXKOHYCHBIII CHHXpOHM3aTOp B cOOpe Double cone synchronizer in assy
32 43360702620 1 1 Crynuiia 1 MydTa CHHXpOHM3aTopa B cOope Synchronizer hub and sleeve in assy
33 43384T01380 6 6 Cyxapb CHHXpOHHM3aTOpa Synchronizer key
34 43692T00320 9 9 [lapuk ciHXpOHM3aTOpa Synchronizer ball
35 43386T01110 6 6 TpyxrHa CHHXpOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer spring
36 43371T00770 1 1 Crynuiia CMHHXpOHHU3aTopa Synchronizer hub
37 43381700090 1 1 MydTta cuHXpoHU3aTOpa Synchronizer sleeve
38 43362T02080* 1 1 CTOMOpPHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring



10 43118700140
9 43141700270

A

O

11 S1123308283
12 43462700750
13 43462700760
14 47124700320
15 K995621400

16 43111T05720
17 43141700250

24 43111705710
23 43236T03300
22 K995111800

$1140410503
7 43118700100
6 43478T01700
5 43572T00580
4 K995621000
3 $1140510401
2 K995621800
1 52213700040

8

Fig. 30. Gearbox (1701)/1

18 43117100020
19 43112701970

Puc. 30. Kopobka nepemayu (1701)/1

21 43418T00060
20 S1140308201



¢8

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
- 43362T02090* 1 1 CTOnopHoOe KOJIbLO Locking ring
43362T02091* 1 1 CTomnopHOe KOJIbII0 Locking ring
43362T02100* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43362T02101* 1 1 CTOnopHOe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43362T02110* 1 1 CTOmnopHOe KOJIBIIO Locking ring
31 39 43360T02610 1 1 Crynuua u Mmydra CMHXpOHU3aTOpa B coope Synchronizer hub and sleeve in assy
40  43371T00760 1 1 Crynuiia CMHHXpOHHU3aTopa Synchronizer hub
41 43381T00080 1 1 MydTta cuHXpoHU3aTOpa Synchronizer sleeve
42 43362T02020* 1 1 CTOnopHOe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
- 43362T02030* 1 1 CTOINOpHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
43362T02040* 1 1 CTOIMOpHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
43 43660702590 2 2 TpexxoHycHOE KOJbLIO B cOope Triple cone in assy
44 43241704120 1 1 [lectepHs mepBoit nepenavn First speed gear
45  43216T00130 2 2 WronpyaThlii MOAIIMITHUK (TIepBast Tiepeaaya, 3aIH1il XO/) Needle bearing (first speed, reverse)
46  43231T03060 1 1 Bropuunblii Ba Outpur shaft
47 43362T02120* 1 1 CTOnopHOE KOJIbIIO Locking ring
- 43362T02130* 1 1 CTOnopHOe KOJIbLIO Locking ring
43362T02140* 1 1 CTonopHoEe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43362T02150* 1 1 CTOIMOpHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
48 43362702230 1 1 Konb1io cuHxpoHMU3aTOpa MSATOM Nepeaadyn Fifth speed synchronizer ring
49  43280T01320 1 1 Lecrepns naATOi Mepenaun Fifth speed gear
50  43216T00160 1 1 Hrosnbyarelii MOAIIMITHKK (TISITast riepeaaya) Needle bearing (fifth speed)
51 43243700300 1 1 Brynka mmectepHu TpeTheil iepesaun Third speed gear bushing
52 43216T00140 1 1 Hronbuatsiii momImMImHUK (BTOpast Tiepenayva) Needle bearing (second speed)
53 43250T04170 1 1 IecrepHs BTOpOI epenayun Second speed gear
54 43360702630 1 1 Crynuia u My Ta CHHXpOHHA3aTOpa B cOope Synchronizer hub and sleeve in assy
55 43381T00100 1 1 Mydra cunxpoHuzaTopa Synchronizer sleeve
56  43371T00780 1 1 Crynuiia CMHXpOHU3aTopa Synchronizer hub
57  43384T01400 3 3 Cyxapb CHHXpOHHM3aTOpa Synchronizer key
58  43386T01130 3 3 [pyXrHa CHHXpPOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer spring
59 43360702600 1 1 JIByXKOHYCHBII1 CHHXPOHM3aTOP B cOope Double cone synchronizer in assy
60  43280T01310 1 1 LlecrepHst 3agHero xoaa Reverse gear
61 43047T00120 1 1 CHnBOEHHBI paaraabHO-YMOPHBIN IIAPUKOBBIN MOMIMITHUK Double radial-thrust ball bearing



1| 2 3 4 5
31 62 43234T00080* 1 1 CTOnopHOE KOJIbLIO Locking ring
- 43234T00090* 1 1 CTOomnopHOe KOJIBII0 Locking ring
43234T00100* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
43234T00110* 1 1 CTOIMOPHOE KOJIBLIO Locking ring
43234T00120* 1 1 CTONOPHOE KOJIBLIO Locking ring
63  43362T02160* 1 1 CTOIOpHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
- 43362T02280* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
43362T02290* 1 1 CTomnopHOe KOJIbIIO0 Locking ring
Locking ring
43362T02300* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIBIIO
Locking ring
43362T02310* 1 1 CTonopHoe KOJIbIO ) )
Locking ring
43362T02320* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIbIIO .
Locking ring
£3
43362702330 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIBLIO Locking ring
64  43427T00030 1 1 3al[MTHOE KOJbLIO Protective ring
65  43289T01970* 1 1 CTONOPHOE MOJMYKOJILLIO Locking semiring
- 43289T01971* 1 1 CTOnopHOE NOJYKOJIBIIO Locking semiring
43289T01980* 1 1 CTOmnopHOE MOTYKOJIBIIO Locking semiring
43289T01981* 1 1 CTOnopHOE NOJYKOJIBIIO Locking semiring
43289T01990* 1 1 CTONOpPHOE MOJTYKOJIBLIO Locking semiring
43289T01991* 1 1 CTOMOPHOE MOJIYKOJIBLO Locking semiring
43289T02000* 1 1 CTOMOPHOE MOTYKOJBLIO Locking semiring
43289T02001* 1 1 CTOMOpPHOE MOTYKOJIBIIO Locking semiring
43289T02010%* 1 1 CTOnopHOE MOIYKOJIbIIO Locking semiring
Locking semiring
43289T02011* 1 1 CTONOpHOE MOJTYKOJIBIIO
Locking semiring
43289T702020* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE MOTYKOJIBLO ) .
Locking semiring
43289T02021* 1 1 CTOnopHOE MOITYKOJIbLO . .
Locking semiring
%
43289702030 1 1 CTOnopHOE NOJYKOJIBLIO Locking semiring
43289T02031* 1 1 CTOnOpHOE MOTYKOJIBIIO Locking semi-ring
43289T02310* 1 1 CTOnopHOE NOJYKOJIBIIO Locking semiring
43289T02320* 1 1 CTOnopHOE MOJTYKOJIBLO Locking semiring
66  S1601105000 2 2 [lapuk Ball
67  43289T01960 1 1 Y1opHoe KOJIbLIO Thrust ring



L8

25
26
27
28

29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
3
38

39
33
34
35
40
M

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

43220705840
43216T00180
43047100130
43226T00040

43216T00150
43260705300
43360702640
43360702620
433847101380
43692700320
43386701110
43371700770
43381700090
43360702640

43362T02080—1\

43360702610

43386701110

43371700760
e

43381700080~

-

43362T02120
43362T02230 2= =
/NL %
43280T01320 ¢
o Uz i

43216T00160

Puc. 31. Kopobka nepemayu (1701)/2
Fig. 30. Gearbox (1701)/2

43243700300
43216T00140
43250704170
43660702590
43360702630
43381700100
43371700780
43384701400
43692700320
43386T01130

43360702600
43280701310
43216T00130
430477100120
43234700080
43362702160
43427700030
43289T01970
$1601105000
43289T01960

43332701090
43421703680
43410704460
43415T00060
43416702590
43232701080
43481700440
43511T03560
43521701790
43216T00170
$1601105000
43517700080
43362702050



88

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
31 68 43232701090 1 1 KoHwnyeckuii MOAIIMITHUK MPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajla 3aIHUI Countershaft conical bearing, rear
69  43421T03680 1 1 IlecTepHs rsiTol TIepeaayy MIPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajia Countershft fifth speed gear
70  43410T04460 1 1 TIpoMEXYTOUHBII Bajl Countershaft
71 43415T00060 1 1 LllecrepHsi TpeTbeil nepeaaun MpoMeKyTOUHOTO Bajia Countershaft third speed gear
72 43416702590 1 1 IlectepHst HOCTOSIHHOTO 3aLETUIEHUS Constant-mesh gear
73 43232701080 1 1 Konunueckuit NOAIMITHUK MTPOMEKYTOUHOTO BaJla MepeaHUit Countershaft conical bearing, front
74  43481T00440* 1 1 Kob11o peryamupoBoyHoe Adjusting ring
- 43481T00450%* 1 1 Kosnb1o perynmmpoBouHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00460* 1 1 Komnbl1o perynmpoBodHOe Adjusting ring
43481T00470%* 1 1 KosnbLo perynrpoBoyHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00480* 1 1 Komnbl1io perynmpoBodHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00490%* 1 1 Konb1o perynuposouHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00500* 1 1 Ko:b110 peryampoBoyHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00510%* 1 1 Koubl10 perymmpoBodHOe Adjusting ring
43481T00520* 1 1 Koub110 perynmipoBouHOe Adjusting ring
43481T00530* 1 1 Konbl1o peryinpoBodHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00540* 1 1 Koub110 perynmrpoBouyHoe Adjusting ring
75 43511703560 1 1 ITpomexxyTouHasi IIeCTepHsI 3aJHErO XoIa Idle reverse gear
76 43521T01790 1 1 Ocb NPOMEXYTOYHOM LIIECTEPHU 3a/IHET0 X0o/1a Idle reverse gear axle
77  43216T00170 1 1 Wroapuathlii HOAIIUITHUK (3aIHUI XOI IIPOMEXYTOYHOM 1IECTEPHI) Needle bearing (reverse of idle gear)
78  43517T00080 1 1 YnopHasi maii6a mpoMeXXyTOYHOM 1IECTEPHU 3aIHETO XO1a Idle reverse gear thrust washer
79 43362T02050* 1 1 CTOmnopHoe KOJbIO Locking ring
- 43362T02060* 1 1 CTOIMOPHOE KOJIBLIO Locking ring
43362T02070* 1 1 CTOnopHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
32 80 43492100050 3 3 Ltudt ronosku Head pin
81 43672T00650 1 1 l'ooBKa nepexITioueHNsI IIEPBOi U BTOPOI IIepeaayn First and second speed shifting head
82  43641T02500 1 1 ILITok mepekiroueHUs IePBOil U BTOPOIi Iepeaaun First and second speed shifting shaft
83 43492700040 3 3 Ltudr BUNKM Fork pin
84  43662T00310 1 1 Bunka nepekiroueHus epBoii U BTOPOil nmepeaaun First and second speed shifting fork
85  43641T02490 1 1 [ITox nmepekitoueHNs TPEThel 1 YeTBEPTOIl Mepeaaun Third and fourth speed shifting shaft
86  43662T00300 1 | Buiika nepekiioueHus: TpeThell ¥ UeTBEPTOi Iepeaayn Third and fourth speed shifting fork



80

81

82

83

84

80

83

85

86

87

68

43492T00050

43672T00650

43641702500

43492700040

43662T00310

43492T00050

43492700040

~

43641702490

43662T00300

43672700640

Puc. 32. Kopobka nepemau (1701)/3
Fig. 32. Gearbox (1701)/3

94
93
92

91

90

80

89

83

88

$1601110000
43676T01720
43455700120

434847100400

43672T00660

43492700050

43641702510

43492700040

43662700320



06

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7

32 87  43672T00640 1 1 T'on0BKa nepeKITIoueHNS TPEThEel ¥ YeTBEPTOIl Iepenadn Third and fourth speed shifting head
88  43662T00320 1 1 Buika nepekitoueHus nsToi nepeaayu v 3aIHero Xojaa Fifth speed and reverse speed shifting fork
89  43641T02510 1 1 [ITok mepexIoYeHns TSATOM Mepenavyn U 3aHETO X0Ia Fifth speed and reverse speed shifting shaft
90  43672T00660 1 1 lonoBka nepexioueHus MIToM Nepefayu v 3aHero xoaa Fifth speed and reverse speed shifting head
91  43484T00400 2 2 [TnyHxep 6;10KMPOBOUHbII Locking plunger
92 43455T00120 3 3 BonT nanuessiii Flange bolt
93 43676101720 3 3 IpyxuHa Spring
94 S1601110000 3 3 Llapuk Ball

33 95  43460T00540 1 1 MexaHu3M nepekIoueHrs B coope Gearshift mechanism in assy
96  47198T00030 1 1 XOMyT KpeTIeHUST Fastening yoke
97  43460T00550 1 1 Prryar nepeximoueHus B coope Gearshift lever in assy
98  43676T01750 1 1 [pyxuHa Spring
99  47197T00070 1 1 HwxHsst ortopa peryara nepekitodeHus epeaay Gearshift lever base, lower
100 47198T00060 1 1 I'nesno Seat
101 43586T00030 2 2 [Tpobka Plug
102 43676T01730 2 2 [NpyxuHa Bo3BpaTa B HEUTPATbHOE TTOJIOXKEHME Spring returning to neutral
103 43587700020 2 2 Inynxep peruara Lever plunger
104 43141700260 2 2 [Naneu Pin
105 43631702310 1 1 Kppimika Mmexanusma yrpaBIeHUST Gearshift mechanism cover
106 47124100330 1 1 JlaTymK 3agHEro xoaa Reverse sensor
107 59823701090 1 1 [TpenoxpaHUTEb BKIIOYEHMS Safety device
108  43118T00070 2 2 Bonr Bolt
109 43047700110 2 2 LaprKoBBIil MOALIMITHUK Ball bearing
110 47198T00080 1 1 lonoBka MexaHU3Ma MepeKITIOYeHUs repeaady Gearshift mechanism head
111 43492T00060 1 1 ItudT ronosku MmexaHuzma Gearshift mechanism head pin
112 43646T00090 1 1 [1IToK MexaHM3Ma TIepEKITIOYCHUS Iepenayd Gearshift mechanism shaft
113 43475T01480 1 1 T'onoBka BeIOOpa mepegaq Gear shift head
114 43118T00060 1 1 Bonr Bolt

* - YcraHaBIMBaeTCs OHA U3 AeTajlell 10 BEIOOPY

Installed one of the parts at the choice



16

106 47124T00330

109
110
M

112

113

109

114

95

107 59823T01090
108 43118T00070 \

J

100

\
e =
! 101

43047T00110 @@
Y,
pa

47198T00080 / 5 %
&l
43492T00060 VA —

43646T00090

Ve
43475T01480 —@
Ve
/ !
/
43047T00110 @5
/

43118T00060/

105

Puc. 33. Kopobka nepemau (1701)/4
Fig. 33. Gearbox (1701)/4

43460700540 —

47198T00030

43460700550

43676T01750

471977100070

47198T00060

43586T00030

43676T01730

435877100020

43141700260

43631702310



6

12 ] 3 4 | s ] 6 7

I'PYIIIIA 18. KOPOBKA PA3JATOYHASA
GROUP 18. TRANSFER CASE

IMoarpynna 1800. KopoOka pasmaTouHasi B cOope
Subgroup 1800. Transfer Case in Assy

Transfer case in assy

34 1 31631-1800021 1 1 Kopobka pazmaTtouHast B cOope
Ionrpynna 1801. IToaBecka pa3aaToyHOil KOPOOKH
Subgroup 1801. Transfer Case Mounting
34 2 3151-1802280 1 1 Phim Ring
3 201542-T129 4 4 Bonr M12x35 Bolt M12x35
4 252157-112 4 4 [Maii6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
5 252135-T12 4 4 [ait6a 8 mpyXuHHAs Spring washer 8
6  201463-T129 4 4 Borr M8x38 Bolt M8x38
IMoarpynna 1802. Kopooka pa3marounas
Subgroup 1802. Transfer Case
35 1 452-1802013 2 2 IItudT ycTaHOBOUHBIM Setting pin
2 452-1802014-10 1 1 Kpblika Kaprepa Casing cover
3 3741-1802015 1 1 INpoknanka kKaprepa Casing gasket
4 452-1802012-10 1 1 Kaprep Casing
5  452-1802010-10 1 1 Kaprep B c6ope Casing in assy
6 201495-1129 4 4 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
7 252156-112 4 4 [Hait6a 10JI npyxkuHHas Spring washer 10J1
8 452-1802017 1 1 Kppiiiika BepxHero Jioka Upper hole cover
9 452-1802018 1 1 Ipokianaka yIUIOTHUTENbLHAS Sealing gasket
10 3162-1802088 1 1 [lecTepHst TIPOMEXYTOUHAS Intermediate gear
11 3162-1802085 1 1 Ban mpomexXyTouHbIi Layshaft
12 3162-1802112 1 1 LlecrepHsi mpuBona rnepeaHero Mocra Front axle drive gear
13 31605-1701136 1 1 [TOAIMIHUK 1IECTEPHU Gear bearing
14 3162-1802114 1 1 MydTra OTKIIOYEHUST TIEPENHETO MOCTa Front axle disengaging clutch
15  3162-1802110 1 1 Ban mpuBoga MepemHero Mocra Front axle drive shaft
16  260305-1129 2 2 3arnyiika 16 Stopper 16
17 250510-1129 2 2 laitka M8 Nut M8
18 3741-1802092 | 1 TToAIMITHUK TIPOMEXYTOYHOTO Baja IepeTHuit Layshaft front bearing
19 260325-1129 1 1 Barmymka @ 65 Stopper dia 65
35,36 20  3741-1802082 4 4 IMommmmnHuk Bana Shaft bearing
35 21 452-1802119 1 1 Mpoxnaaka ymIOTHUTENbHAS Sealing gasket
22 3160-2401046 1 1 TTpobKa MarHuTHas Magnetic plug



5 252135-M2

1 31631-1800021

6 201463-M29

2 3151-1802280

]
N
o
N
<
n
-
(=]
N
o

4 252157-M2

3 201542-M29

4 252157-M2

Puc. 34. Kopobka pasmarounass B cbope (1800), momBecka paszmarouHoit kopooku (1801)
Fig. 34. Transfer Case Assy (1800), Transfer Case Mounting (1801)

93



v6

/ i ™
25 201458-n29i C’\’Y\W 5
////

27

28

29

20

34

33

35
36
37

26
25
38

1 452-1802013

2 452-1802014-10
3 3741-1802015

4 452-1802012-10

5 452-1802010-10

g\s 201495-M129

|
/ Sf;? 252156-M2
3741-1802105-01 @f\:; >
452-1802097 L /78 >
20-1701192 8 452-1802017
- ><9 452-1802018

=) |
|
s 710 3162-1802088

= >
<</%11 3162-1802085
: ], %%12
, : M /}?\;o/ 13 31605-1701136
"\\ W/ﬁ;\\ /) ;{@ >; ﬂm 3162-1802114
< g/( \/f((ON > ./0 / //15 3162-1802110

1/43253/01 /
452-1802106 7

252135-MN2 v
201458-MNM29
7N\
/ %
~

3162-1802112

4 =48
/\/
% ~ -
3741-18021 05-01m ™~
452-1802097 — ~/
20-1701192 QO/S// @
3741-1802082 (k /

Q

260305-M29
250510-M29
3741-1802092

260325-M29

3162-1802113

452-1802106 3741-1802082

3741-1802117-01
3741-1802118
3741-1701210

452-1802119

3160-2401046

252135-N2
201458-N29
69-1802043-01

20-2402064-B
452-1802078

Puc. 35. Kopobka pazmatounast (1802)/1
Fig. 35. Transfer Case (1802)/1



S6

3

35,36

35

35,36
35

35,36
35
36

37

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

20-2402064-B
452-1802078
201458-T129
252135-112
3741-1802105-01
452-1802097
20-1701192
201463-1129
252005-1129
1/43253/01
452-1802106
3162-1802113
3741-1802117-01
3741-1802118
3741-1701210
69-1802043-01
452-1802079-01
451]1-3508055
452-1802080
69-1802075-01
308387-11
31601-3802033-10
452-1802081
3162-1802040
3162-1802058
3162-1802056
3162-1802054
452-1802060
51-3802031
252154-T12
206461-T129
3160-3802030
69-3802032
31601-3802034

3163-1803088

e T T N R e S T R R SR VO R R G SR

e T T N e N e e T SR SRRV RN R G S SR

[Tait6a ymopHast ¢aHLia

laiika xperieHus: aHua

Bont M8x25

[Tait6a 8T mpyxuHHas

Kpblllika moanmmHuKa

laiika M27x1,5 KperuieHMsI TOMIIMITHUKA TPOMEXYTOYHOTO Baja
Koo cronopHoe

bonr M8x38

Ilaii6a 8

IIpobka xonmueckas MK 22x1,5
INpoknanka YIJIOTHUTENbHAS KPBILIKU
[11ait06a ymopHast

Kpsiika ¢ manxkeToit B coope

KDBIH_IKEI NEpPEAHETO TMOAIIUITHUKA BaJia IIPpUBOJAAa IMEPEAHETO MOCTa

Manxera ¢ mpyxkuHamu 42x68-16,4

®nanen B coope

Kpbliika 3aaHero MmoAliMITHAKA ¢ MaHXeTon

[Tanen

Kpblilika mommunHuka Baja MPUBOAA 3aqHET0 MOCTa
®naHel Bajla IPUBOJA 3aHEr0 MoOCTa

KunamaH mnpemoxXpaHUTETbHBIM

[lectepHst mpuBOa CIUAOMETPA - BeIyllast
[Tpoknanka yrulOTHUTENbHAsI

[llectepHsi BKJIIOUEHUS] MPSIMOM U TMOHWXKAIOLIEH Iepenayu
Htudt

Ban nmpuBona 3agHero Mocrta

Ban co mrugramu

IMoammMnHUK Baja MPUBOIA 3aJHET0 MOCTa - TMEPeIHUN
Cromnop 1uTYyLIEpa

[ait6a 6J1 mpykuHHast

bonr M6x14

tynep rmbkoro Baja MPHUBOAA CHUIOMETpa

Konb1o ymiaoTHUuTenbHOE

LlecTepHsi mprBOAa CIUAOMETpa - BeaoMast

Ionrpynna 1803. Mexanu3m mnepek/ioueHus nepenay
Subgroup 1803. Gear Shift Mechanism

Pykositka

Flange thrust washer

Flange fastening nut

Bolt M8x25

Spring washer 8T

Bearing cap

Layshaft bearing fastening nut M27x1.5
Circlip

Bolt M8x38

Washer 8

Conical plug MK22x1.5

Cap sealing gasket

Thrust washer

Cap with cuff in assy

Front axle drive shaft front bearing cap
Cuff complete with springs 42x68-16.4
Flange in assy

Rear bearing cap complete with cuff
Pin

Rear axle drive shaft bearing cap

Rear axle drive shaft flange

Safety valve

Driving gear in speedometer drive
Sealing gasket

Direct drive and low range engaging gear
Pin

Rear axle drive shaft

Shaft complete with pins

Rear axle drive shaft front bearing
Union lock

Spring washer 6J1

Bolt M6x14

Speedometer drive flexible shaft union
Sealing ring

Driven gear in speedometer drive

Handle



96

42

23

24

26

25

43

452-1802079-01 44
451[1-3508055 29
452-1802080 20

3741-1701210

X A -
( ,/" =4
69-1802075-01 f \ \_,/J
20-2402064-5 N\ / I A - 46
S )

\

252135-M2

=

8

201458-M29

=

9

308387-N

(3]

0

52

53

54

55

56

Puc. 36. KopoGka pasmarounast (1802)/2
Fig. 36. Transfer Case (1802)/2

31601-3802033-10

20-1701192

3741-1802082

452-1802081

3162-1802040

3162-1802058

3162-1802056

3162-1802054

452-1802060

51-3802031

252154-N2

206461-M29

3160-3802030

69-3802032

31601-3802034



L6

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

37 2 3163-1803072 1 1 Polyar ympapieHUs TepeKIOYeHUEM Shifting lever
3 201458-1129 1 1 Bonar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
4 252135-T12 6 6 [ait6a 8T mpyXuHHAsK Spring washer 8T
5 3160-1803010 1 1 MexaHu3M IepeKIoueHusT mepeaad B coope Gear shift mechanism in assy
6 469-1702123-01 1 1 Yexon 3alIUTHBIN Protective cover
7 3160-1803013 2 2 tudr Pin
8 3160-1803015 1 1 Kopnyc pbluara nepexioyeHust Gearshift lever housing
9 3160-1803070 1 1 Pelyar mepexiioueHust nepenay Gearshift lever
10 3160-1803068 1 1 IpyxuHa pblyara Lever spring
11 3160-1803044 1 1 Wtudr Pin
12 3160-1803048 1 1 IIpyxuHa ¢ukcatopa Stop spring
13 3160-1803038 1 1 [InactuHa KperuieHus duKcaropa Stop mounting plate
14 3160-1803046 2 2 Croiika ¢ukcaropa Stop leg
15 3160-1803042-01 | 1 ®Duxkcartop Stop
16  221580-T129 2 2 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16
17 201454-1129 1 1 bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
18  3162-1803036 1 1 Crormop IITOKOB Shaft stop
19  3162-1803030 1 1 LIITok BWJIKM BKJIIOYEHHUS TEPEIHEro MOCTa Front axle engaging fork shaft
20  3162-1803024 1 1 IlIToK BMIKM BKJIIOUEHMS 3aJHEr0 MOCTa Rear axle engaging fork shaft
21 3163-1803027 1 1 Buiika BKITIOUeHUS mepeaHero MocTta B cOope Front axle engaging fork in assy
22 3163-1803028 1 1 Buiika BKITIOUEHMSI MEpeaHEro MocTa Front axle engaging fork
23 3163-1803025 1 1 Tonkarenb Pusher
24 3160-1803023 2 2 tudt Pin
25  53A-1702117 2 2 [IpyxvHa CTONMOPHOrO WIapuKa Lock ball spring
26 263014-11 2 2 Iapuk B 9,525-200 Ball B9.525-200
27  3160-1803019 1 1 Buika BKJIIOUEHMS NPAMOIM M MOHMXKalolei nepegaun co mrugrom Direct drive and low range engaging fork

complete with pin
28  3160-1803020 1 1 Bunika BKITIOUEHMST TIPSIMOM M TTOHIDKAIOIIEH Tepemadyn Direct drive and low range engaging fork
29  3160-1803017 1 1 [Mpoxanka Gasket
30  201460-1129 4 4 Boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30
I'PYIIIIA 22. BAJIbI KAPJAHHBIE
GROUP 22. PROPELLER SHAFTS
Iloarpynna 2201. Ban kapaaHHblii 3aJHero Mocra
Subgroup 2201. Rear Axle Propeller Shaft

38 1 31622-2200010-10 1 | Iepenaya xapraHHas 3aQHETO MOCTA Rear axle drive shaft

2 3151-2201024 2 2 Mpoknanka ¢raHUa KapIaHHOTO Baia Propeller shaft flange gasket



86

10

12

13

14

15

16

4
3163-1803088
30

3163-1803072
201458-M129
2521352
3160-1803010
469-1702123-01

o

3160-1803013

3160-1803015

3160-1803070

N
(-]

N
~

3160-1803044

N

5

24
23

3160-1803048

3160-1803038 21

20

——(&)
3 ™\

3160-1803046 7

! !
S
/
3160-1803042-01 Jgj
/
[

221580-M129 M

19

18

17

Puc. 37. Mexanusm nepeximodyeHus: rnepenad (1803)
Fig. 37. Gear Shift Mechanism (1803)

252135-N2

201460-N29

3160-1803017

263014-N

53A-1702117

3160-1803023

3160-1803020

3160-1803019

263014-N

53A-1702117

3160-1803023

3163-1803025
3163-1803028

3163-1803027

3162-1803024

3162-1803030

3162-1803036

252135-N2

201454-N2



66

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

38 3 252136-112 4 4 [Tait6a 100T mpyxuHHas Spring washer 100T
4 201518-1129 8 8 Bonr M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25
5 3153-2204047 1 1 Buika ¢ orpaxateneMm Yoke complete with slinger
6 20-2402064-b 1 1 IIIait6a HapyxHas Outer washer
7 452-1802078 1 | laiika ¢nanua Flange nut
8 469-2201026 3 3 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOro Baja Propeller shaft spider
9 3741-2201047 1 1 Bunka ckomnb3siliasg KapJaHHOTO Baja € 3amyLIKOMN Propeller shaft sliding yoke with stopper
10 260316 1 1 3arnymka 40 cdhepuueckast Spherical stopper 40
11 3741-2201048 1 1 Buika ckomb3siiiass KapoaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft sliding yoke
12 45 9167 4063 4 4 Macnenka 1.1.116 Lubricator 1.1.116
13 3741-2201087 1 1 O6oiiMa caJlbHMKa CKOJIB3SIIIEH BUJIKM KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal case
14 3741-2201089 2 2 Kornblio cambHuKa CKONb3SILIEH BWIKM KapIaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal ring
15  3741-2201088 1 1 Konblio canbHMKa CKOJIb3SILEl BWJIKM KapAaHHOro Baja - BHyTpeHHee Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal ring, inner
16  3741-2201085 1 1 Konablo ymioTHUTEIbHOE ILIIMLEB KapJaHHOTO Bajla - HapyXHOe Propeller shaft spline sealing ring, outer
17 31622-2201015 1 1 Ban kapmaHHBIN 3amHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft
18  469-2201023 2 2 ®raHel, KapAaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft flange
19  252156-112 4 4 ait6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
20 31512-2401059 4 4 laitka M10x1 Nut M10x1
21 250515-1129 2 2 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
22 252137-112 2 2 Iait6a 120T npyxuHHas Spring washer 120T
23 3153-2204080 1 1 [InacTHa MPOMEXYTOYHOI OIIOPHI C OOJITaMU Intermediate support plate with bolts
24 3159-2204015-10 1 1 Ban xapmaHHBIN TTPOMEXYTOUHBIN 33HETO MoOCTa Rear axle intermediate propeller shaft
25 3153-2204076 1 1 Oropa MPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajla C KPOHIUTEMHOM Intermediate shaft support with bracket
26  3153-2204078 1 1 Omnopa IPOMEXYTOUHOro Bajla Intermediate shaft support
27  3153-2204044 2 2 Orpaxare b BHYTPEHHHMII OIOPHI IIPOMEXYTOUHOTO Bala Intermediate shaft support inner slinger
28  3153-2204087 2 2 [lnacTuHa cTromopHasi MOMIIMITHMKA IPOMEXYTOYHOM OMOphI Intermediate support bearing locking plate
29 3153-2204085 1 1 IMomyiika onopsl MPOMEXYTOYHOrO Bajia Intermediate shaft support pad
30 76-180307K4C9* 1 1 IMogmumuank Bearing
31 3153-2204084 1 1 KpoHiureitH onopbl MpoMeXyTOUHOTo Bajia Intermediate shaft support bracket
32 3153-2204086 1 1 Haxknanka KpoHIlTeiiHa OMOpbI Support bracket cover plate
33 469-2201030 3 3 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOro Baja Propeller shaft spider
34 469-2201037 12 12 YItoTHUTETh TOAIIUITHUKA KapJaHHOTO BaJsia Propeller shaft bearing seal
35 3151-2201043 12 12 Koublio cTonmopHoe MrospyaToro IOMIIUITHMKA KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle bearing circlip
36 469-2201029 12 12 PonukononumMnHuK WUrojpyaThlii KapIaHHOTO Bajla C MaHXeTOW Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
37 469-2201040 12 12 Kosnblio 3ammTHOE KpPecTOBMHBI KaplaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft spider protective ring



001

20
19

469-2201023

69-2201033-A

469-2201028
469-2201040

469-2201029

3151-2201043

469-2201037

469-2201030
45 9167 4063

469-2201026
3153-2204086

3153-2204084

3153-2204087
76-180307K4C9

3153-2204085
3153-2204044 —— X

/\/
=

3153-2204087

3153-2204044

3153-2204078

3153-2204076

3159-2204015-10

3153-2204080

252137-M2
250515-M29

@l
31512-2401059 ;(L« é&
252156-M2 e ;X/\

Puc. 38. Ban kapmannslii 3agHero mocta (2201)
Fig. 38. Rear Axle Propeller Shaft (2201)

252136-N2
201518-N29
3153-2204047
20-2402064-Bb
452-1802078
469-2201026
3741-2201047
260316
3741-2201048
45 9167 4063
3741-2201087
3741-2201089
3741-2201088
3741-2201085

31622-2201015

469-2201026
469-2201023
201518-N29
3151-2201024



101

12 ] 3 4 5 6 7
38 38  469-2201028 12 12 MamxeTa KpecTOBUHBI KaplIaHHOTO BaJla C MPYXUHOM Propeller shaft spider collar with spring
39 69-2201033-A 12 12 PonvkonoammmHuK UTohuaThIil KApIAHHOTO Bajia B cOope Propeller shaft needle roller bearing in assy
- BK-469-2201025 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO Bajia ¢ YIUIOTHUTESIMU U IMTOAILIMITHUKAMU Propeller shaft spider with seals and bearings in
B cOope (KOMIUTEKT*! [T 3alacHbIX JacTeil) assy (set*! for spare parts)
* - YcraHaBnuBaloTcs 1o Bbibopy u3 76-180307K4C9, 76-180307K4C9Ill, 76-180307K4CI91ll1, 76-180307K4CoLII2Y
Installed at the choice from 76-180307K4C9, 76-180307K4C9I, 76-180307K4COIll1, 76-180307K4COIL2Y
*1 - KOMILIEKT COCTOUT W3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 KpecroBuHa kapmaHHOTO Bajia C YIJIOTHUTENSIMU Propeller shaft spider with seals
469-2201029 PonukononmmnHUK WrojpyaThlii KapIaHHOTO Bajla C MaHXETOW Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
B cOope in assy
Tloarpynna 2203. Ban kapaaHHblii mepeaHero Mocrta
Subgroup 2203. Front Axle Propeller Shaft
39 1 31601-2203010 1 1 [Nepenaya KapraHHas IEpeAHEro MocTa Front axle drive shaft
2 201518-1129 8 8 Bont M10x1x25 Bolt M10x25
3 252156-112 8 8 [ITait6a 10J1 mpykuHHast Spring washer 10J1
4 31512-2401059 8 8 ['aiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
5 3151-2201024 2 2 Ipoxknanka daHIa KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft flange gasket
6 3741-2201048 1 1 Buiika ckonb3siiast KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft sliding yoke
7 260316 1 1 3arnyika 40 chepuueckast Spherical stopper 40
8 45 9167 4063 3 3 Macnenka 1.1.116 Lubricator 1.1.116
9 3741-2201047 1 1 Bunka ckonb3siiasi KapIaHHOTO BaJia C 3arIyIIKON Propeller shaft sliding yoke with stopper
10 469-2201029 8 8 PonvkonoammImHuK UTOThYaThI KApAAHHOTO Bajia C MaHXeTOoM Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
11 69-2201033-A 8 8 PoMKONOAIIMITHUK UTOIBYATHIN KapIaHHOTO Bajia B cOope Propeller shaft needle roller bearing in assy
12 469-2201028 8 8 MaH:xxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KapIaHHOTO BaJia C MPYXXUHOM Propeller shaft spider collar with spring
13 469-2201040 8 8 Koub110 3a1mTHOE KPeCTOBMHBI KApIAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft spider protective ring
14 3151-2201043 8 8 Konb110 CTONOpHOE UTOIBYaTOro MOAUIMITHUKA KapAAHHOTO Bajla Propeller shaft needle bearing circlip
15 469-2201023 2 2 draHel KapaaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft flange
16  469-2201037 8 8 Y1u10THUTENh MOALIUITHUKA KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft bearing seal
17 469-2201030 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapraHHOro Bajia Propeller shaft spider
18 469-2201026 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapgaHHOTO Bajia C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU Propeller shaft spider with seals
19 3741-2201088 1 1 Konblio cambHUKa CKOMB3SIIIEH BUTKY KapJaHHOTO Bajla - BHYTPEHHEe Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal ring, inner
20  3741-2201085 1 1 Konbi1o ymmoTHUTEIbHOE LITMIIEB KapJaHHOTO BaJia - HapyXKHOe Propeller shaft spline sealing ring, outer
21 3741-2201089 2 2 Konblo cabHAKa CKOMB3SI1IEH BUJIKM KapJaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal ring
22 3741-2201087 1 1 O06oliMa caJlbHUKa CKOJIb3sIIel BUJIKM KapIaHHOIO Bajia Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal case
23 31601-2203015 1 1 Ban xkapmaHHBI IepeqHero MocTa Front axle propeller shaft



[44]!

31601-2203010
201518-M29

(Ssed
\‘ sl O

252156-M2

31512-2401059

3151-2201024

3741-2201048

260316

45 9167 4063

3741-2201047

469-2201029

69-2201033-A

469-2201028

469-2201040

3 252156-M2

3151-2201043
4 31512-2401059

469-2201023

469-2201037

469-2201030

45 9167 4063

469-2201026

3741-2201088

3741-2201085

3741-2201089

3741-2201087

31601-2203015

Puc. 39. Ban kapnannbiii iepeaHero mocta (2203)
Fig. 39. Front Axle Propeller Shaft (2203)



€01

2|

3

5 6

| 7

40

40

41

BK-469-2201025

- Komriext coctout us:

The set consists of:
469-2201026
469-2201029

(O R N S

AN W AW N =

3163-2300011-10
3163-2300011-20
308387-1I1
3162-2300015
3163-2300015

3160-2401046
3162-2301010
3163-2301010
1/43253/01
3160-2401019-10
3160-2401018-10
459376 1117

3160-2403090
452-2403036
31603-2403010-10
31603-2403010-11
3160-2403080
360001

10

KpecroBuHa kapIaHHOro Bajia ¢ MOAIUMITHUKAMU U YIUIOTHUTESIMU
B cOOpe (KOMITIEKT* /IJIs1 3aM1acCHbIX YacTeit)

1 KpecToBuHa KapaaHHOro Baja C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU
4 PouKOMOMIIMITHUK WTOJIbUaThlii KapIaHHOTO Bajla ¢ MaHXeTou
B cOope

T'PYIIIIA 23. MOCT ITIEPEJTHUM
GROUP 23. FRONT AXLE

IHonrpynna 2300. Moct nepenuuii Beayumuii B coope
Subgroup 2300. Front Driving Axle in Assy
1 MocT nepenHuii ¢ TOpMO3aMU U CTYTULIAMU
- MocT nepenHuii ¢ TOpMO3aMU U CTYTIULIAMHU
1 Kranan npenoxpaHUTeIbHBII
- Moct nepenHuii 6€3 MOBOPOTHHIX KYJIaKOB
1 Moct nepenHuii 63 MOBOPOTHHIX KYJIaKOB

Ionrpynna 2301. Kaprep u KoxKyxu noJiyoceii nepeiHero Mocta
Subgroup 2301. Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
1 ITpoGka MarHUTHas
- Kaptep nepentero mocta
1 Kaprep nepeanero Mmocra
1 [Tpodka koHnueckass MK 22x1,5
1 [Tpoxianka
1 Kpelika KapTepa r1aBHO# nepeaayu

10 Bont M8x16

IToarpynna 2302. Ilepenaua raaBHas (cM. noarpymmy 2402)
Subgroup 2302. Front Axle Drive (refer to subgroup 2402)

IMoarpynna 2303. /Iuddepennuan nepenHero Mmocra
Subgroup 2303. Front Axle Differential

* Kosblio peryiarpoBouHoe
2 IMoamMMmHUK pOJMKOBBIA KOHUYECKUIA OMHOPSIHBIN
- JunddepeHiian 3aaHero MocTa ¢ BeIOMbIM KOJIECOM
JuddepeHuman 3aiHET0 MOCTa C BEAOMBIM KOJIECOM
laiika peryampoBoYHasi HOMIIUITHUKOB nuddepeHIana
Bont M10x55

OO =t

Propeller shaft spider with bearings and seals in
assy (set* for spare parts)

Propeller shaft spider with seals
Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
in assy

Front axle with brakes and hubs
Front axle with brakes and hubs
Safety valve

Front axle without steering knuckles
Front axle without steering knuckles

Magnet plug

Front axle housing

Front axle housing
Conical plug MK22x1.5
Gasket

Final drive housing cover
Bolt M8x16

Adjusting ring

Single-row taper roller bearing

Rear axle differential with driven wheel
Rear axle differential with driven wheel
Differential bearing adjusting nut

Bolt M10x55



01

1 3163-2300011-10
2 3163-2300011-20

3162-2300015
3163-2300015

3162-2301010
3163-2301010

4
5
6 3160-2401046
7
8

10 3160-2401019-10
11 3160-2401018-10
12 45 9376 1117

Puc. 40. Moct nepenHuii Bemymumii B coope (2300), KapTep M KOXyxu Tosryoceii repeqHero mocta (2301)
Fig. 40. Front Driving Axle In Assy (2300), Front Axle Housing And Axle Shaft Sleeves (2301)



SOl

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

3160-2403090

452-2403036

31603-2403010-10
31603-2403010-11

3160-2401015

3160-2401013

3160-2401014

3160-2401022

252155-M2

201453-M29

350004-M29 @

252137-M2 —; > 452-2403036

3160-2403080

31603-2403021 R

N~ /;gﬁj RN A
e IR X
L

g

3741-2403018 ( //
\

0

3160-2403019

3160-2403016

69-2403030

452-2403050-01

452-2403055

4510-2403060-02

452-2403055 ’ Vi 6 360001

452-2403050-01 7 69-2403030

Puc. 41. Iudbdepenuman nepenrero mocra (2303)
Fig. 41. Front Axle Differential (2303)



901

12 ] 3 4 5 6 7
41 7 69-2403030 2 2 [1ajii6a oropHas 11eCTEpHU MOIYOCH 3aJHETO MOCTa Rear axle axle shaft gear thrust washer
8 452-2403050-01 2 2 IlecTepHsi moIyocu 3aHEro MocTa Rear axle axle shaft gear
9 452-2403055 4 4 Caremnut quddepeHimana Differential planet gear
10 4511-2403060-02 2 2 Ocb caresunToB AuddepeHIaia 3aJHero MocTa Rear axle differential planet gear shaft
11 3160-2403016 1 1 Kopob6ka nuddepeHiiiaia 3agHeTo MocTa Rear axle differential case
12 3160-2403019 1 1 Yamrka muddepeHimana - geBas Differential carrier - 1. h.
13 3741-2403018 1 1 Yaiuka kopooku nuddepeHimana 3aJHero Mocra - mpasast Rear axle differential case carrier - r. h.
14 31603-2403020 - 1 JloTtok nuddepeHImana 3agHero MocTa Rear axle differential tray
15 459376 1117 - 2 Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
16  31603-2403021 - 1 JloTok nuddepeHimana 3agHero MocTa Rear axle differential tray
17 252137-112 10 10 [Tait6a 120T npyxuHHasK Spring washer 120T
18 350004-1129 10 10 BonT cnenmnanbHbIii Special bolt
19  201453-1129 1 1 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
20 252155-T12 1 1 [ITait6a 8J1 mpy>xuHHaS Spring washer 8J1
21 3160-2401022 1 1 [InactuHa crornopHas Locking plate
22 3160-2401014 1 1 Kpbiika nopmunHuka quddepeHimana npapast Differential bearing r. h. cap
23 3160-2401013 4 4 Bonr M12x65 Bolt M12x65
24 3160-2401015 1 1 Kpsliika mopmumnuyka nuddepeHiana gepast Differential bearing 1. h. cap
* - YcraHaBnuBaeTcst Koublio u3 psma 3160-2403090 mo 3160-2403107 o BEIGOPY
Installed one ring from 3160-2403090 to 3160-2403107 at the choice
Ioarpynna 2304. Kyiaku mnoBopoTHbie
Subgroup 2304. Steering Knuckles
42 1 3162-2304006 1 - Kynaxk moBopOTHBIN € 1IaPHUPOM MpaBbIid Steering knuckle complete with joint, r. h.
2 3163-2304006 - 1 Kysiak moBOPOTHBIN ¢ IIAPHUPOM MPABBIA Steering knuckle complete with joint, r. h.
3 3162-2304060 1 1 [ITapHKp TOBOPOTHOTO KYyJaKa - IpaBbIit Steering knuckle joint - r. h.
4 3162-2304061 1 1 IIapHup MOBOPOTHOTO KyJakKa - JIEBbIA Steering knuckle joint - L. h.
42,43 5 3162-2304010 1 1 KyJ1ak TOBOPOTHBIN ITEpeIHETO MOCTA TIPABbI Front axle steering knuckle, r. h.
42 6 290784-1129 10 10 Bontr M10x1x30 crienraibHbIiI Special bolt M10x1x30
42,44 7 252136-112 22 22 [ait6a 100T mipyxuHHast Spring washer 100T
42 8 3162-2304078 2 2 Ynop-orpaHUYUTEb [TOBOPOTA KOJIEC Steering limiter
9 3160-2304052 2 2 MaHkeTa MoBOPOTHOTO KyJ1aKa Steering knuckle seal
10 69-2304053 2 2 IpyxuHa cajqbHUKa TOBOPOTHOTIO KyJlaka Steering knuckle gland spring
11 3160-2304055 2 2 Konbuo CIT 134-120-5 Ring CIT 134-120-5
12 3160-2304056 2 2 OG6oiiMa MaHXEThI IOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa Steering knuckle seal case
13 250613-1129 2 2 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
14 451-3001040 2 2 Bont cnietMaibHbIN - OrpaHUYUTENb TOBOPOTA Special bolt - steering limiter
15 3163-3843220 - 1 KpoHureiin kabes jaTynMka CKOPOCTH Kojleca IpaBblii Wheel speed sensor cable bracket, r. h.



LO1

-

= W

-] ~ o (4]

©

10

1

12

13

14

3162-2304006 |
3163-2304006 |

22 3163-2304007

3162-2304060 21 3162-2304007

3162-2304061

3162-2304010

290784-M29 —%

252136-N2

252134-M2
3162-2304078

201416-M29
3160-2304052

252134-M2
69-2304053

252136-N2
3160-2304055

201514-Mn8
3160-2304056

201420-M29
250613-M29

3163-3843221
45108-3001040

5 3163-3843220

Puc. 42. Kynaku noBopotHbie (2304)/1
Fig. 42. Steering Knuckles (2304)/1



801

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
42 16  3163-3843221 - 1 KpoHinTeitn kabeist [aT4rmKa CKOpOCTH KoJjieca JIeBbIi Wheel speed sensor cable bracket, 1. h.
17 201420-1129 - 2 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
18 201514-1129 2 2 Bonr M10x1x16 Bolt M10x1x16
19 252134-112 16 16 [1aii6a 6T mpykuHHast Spring washer 6T
20 201416-1129 16 14 Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
21 3162-2304007 1 - Kynak moBopOTHBII ¢ ITapHUPOM JIEBBII Steering knuckle complete with joint, 1. h.
22 3163-2304007 - 1 Kynak moBOpOTHBIii C LIApHUPOM JIEBBIi Steering knuckle complete with joint, 1. h.
43 23 3162-2304011 1 1 Kynak moBOpOTHBII epeHEro MOCTa JIEBBII Front axle steering knuckle, 1. h.
24 3160-2304103 4 4 Taiika M16x1,5 ¢ daanmem Nut M16x1.5 complete with flange
25 3160-2304037 3 3 Haxknanka Cover plate
26  3160-2304028 3 3 Ipokianka Gasket
27  3160-2304016 4 4 Brynka 3axumHast Clamping bushing
28 3160-2304019 4 4 [IIxBopeHb Kingpin
29 3162-2304041 1 1 Koprryc moBopoTHOTO Kynaka JeBblIii Steering knuckle body, 1. h.
30 3160-2304023 4 4 BxuagbIi HKBOpHS Kingpin insert
31 3162-2304012 2 2 Oropa 111apoBasi ¢ Oropoi IIKBOPHST B cOope Ball support with kingpin support in assy
32 3741-2304071-01 2 2 Mamnkera 32x50-10 ¢ mpyXxuHoii B cbope Seal 32x50-10 complete with spring in assy
43,44 33 3741-2304024 2 2 I11ai16a ynopHasi lnapHUpa MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle joint thrust washer
43 34 3162-2304040 1 1 Kopnyc noBopoTHOro KyJjiaka mpaBblii Steering knuckle body, r. h.
35 3160-2304029 1 1 IIpoknamka Gasket
36 3162-2304100 1 1 PbIuar moBopoTHOrO Kynaka Steering knuckle arm
37 469-2304101 4 4 Brynka pazxumHas ppluara roBOpOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle arm expansion bushing
38 3160-2304102 4 4 LInunpKka pelyara Arm stud
39 459563 1255 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
44 40 360007 12 12 bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
41 31512-2304310-01 2 2 MydTa OTKII0UeHUSI IePETHUX KOJIeC Front wheel disengaging sleeve
42 3151-2407048 2 2 IMpoknanka Beayiero daaHLa CTYMULBI Hub driving flange gasket
43 69-2401055 2 2 [Iaii6a 3aMouHast raek MOALUIMITHUKOB CTYIHLIBI KoJieca Wheel hub bearing nut lock washer
44 69-2401052 4 4 latika MOMIIMITHYKA CTYTUIIBI 33JHETO KoJieca Rear wheel hub bearing nut
45 61-121168 2 2 [1Tait6a crormopHas raek IMOAIIMITHUKOB IIepeIHero Kojieca Front wheel bearing lock washer
46  69-2304084 2 2 [Mpoksianka MOBOPOTHOTO KyJ1aka Steering knuckle gasket
47  69-2304080 2 2 Ilanda noBopoTHOTO KyJiaka B cbope Steering knuckle journal in assy
48  69-2304083 2 2 Brynka nandsl MOBOPOTHOTO KyJiaka Steering knuckle journal bushing
49  69-2304081 2 2 Llanda noBopoTHOrO Kyjaka Steering knuckle journal
50  69-2401025 2 2 Brynka canbHUKA CTYMUIBI KoJieca Wheel hub gland bushing
51 201497-1129 12 8 Bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
52 290776-1129 - 4 Bonr M10x28 Bolt M10x28



601

39

38

37

24

36

35

27

28

34

28

27

26

25

24

45 9563 1255

3160-2304102 N\
469-2304101 N\
3160-2304103 N\
3162-2304100 \ N\

3160-2304029

3160-2304016

3160-2304019

3162-2304040

3160-2304037 ——

31602304103 — &)

)

v

30

31

32

33

32 3741-2304071-01

3160-2304023
3162-2304012
3741-2304071-01
™~

3741-2304024

3160-2304023

31 3162-2304012

30 3160-2304023

Puc.43. Kynaku moBopotHbie (2304)/2
Fig. 43. Steering Knuckles (2304)/2

24

25

26

23

3160-2304103

3160-2304037

3160-2304028

3160-2304016

3160-2304019

3162-2304041

3160-2304019

3160-2304016

3160-2304028

3160-2304037

3160-2304103

3162-2304011

3162-2304010



0r1

45 61-121168

'\
~ ) 44 69-2401052

| K ,
\\\-@@)0¥43 69-2401055
B L \§/\ f? - S

|
~ Y 42 3151-2407048
L ~ =S S j y
~ ~NS 4
L ~ ~ T~
>~ \d\

N

/ ~
~

0 \—41 31512-2304310-01
3
@ 40 360007
~ - Y \
~ ~
~ ~
~
~
~

46 69-2304084

47 69-2304080

33 3741-2304024

48 69-2304083

49 69-2304081

50 69-2401025

\ \‘ AT r’/: /,/'/
>
7 252136-M2 “
51 201497-N29|
52 290776-M29| N~

Puc. 44. Kynaku mnoBo pPOTHBIE (2304)/3
Fig. 44. Steering Knuckles (2304)/3




IT1

3 4 5 | 6 7
T'PYIIIIA 24. MOCT 3AJTHUI
GROUP 24. REAR AXLE
Ioarpynma 2400. Moct 3anunii Bexymuii B coope
Subgroup 2400. Rear Driving Axle in Assy
3162-2400010-10 1 - MocT 3agHu1IA C TOpMO3aMU Y CTYTULIAMU Rear axle complete with brakes and hubs
3163-2400010 - 1 MocT 3agHuit ¢ TOPMO3aMU U CTYTTUIIAMU Rear axle complete with brakes and hubs
308387-11 1 1 Kunanas npenoxpaHuTenbHbIi Safety valve
ITonrpynna 2401. Kaprep u Koxyxu nosyoceii 3a1Hero MocTa
Subgroup 2401. Rear Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
3160-2401046 1 1 I1pobka MarHuTHAasT Magnet plug
1/43253/01 1 1 [Ipo6ka konuueckast MK 22x1,5 Conical plug MK 22x1.5
252136-112 12 12 [Tait6a 100T npyxuHHasK Spring washer 100T
290753-1129 12 12 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
69-2401052 4 4 Taiika momIIMITHYKA CTYITUAIIBI 3aJHETO KoJjieca Rear wheel hub bearing nut
69-2401055 2 2 [Iait6a 3aMouHast raek MOAIIMITHUKA CTYITUIIBI KOJieca Wheel hub bearing nut lock washer
61-121168 2 2 [1Iaii6a cTormopHast Stop washer
69-2304084 2 - IIpokanka Gasket
3162-2401010-10 1 - Kaptep ¢ koxxyxamu nosryoceii Housing complete with axle shaft sleeves
3163-2401010 - 1 Kaprep ¢ koxxyxamu nosryocei Housing complete with axle shaft sleeves
3160-2401019-10 1 1 Tpoknanka Gasket
3160-2401018-10 1 1 Kpriika kaprepa ri1aBHO# niepeaauun Final drive housing cover
459376 1117 10 10 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
Ioarpynna 2402. Ilepenaya rinaBHas nepeaHero u 3aJHero MOCTOB
Subgroup 2402. Front and Rear Axle Final Drive
1 31603-2402060-10 2 2 Koneco BenoMoe riaBHoi epefayu 3aAHEro MocTa Rear axle final drive driven wheel
2 31603-2402017 2 2 IlecTepHs Beayllasi I7IaBHOM Nepeiayu 3aJHETO MOCTa Rear axle final drive drive gear
3 3160-2402050* 1 1 Kornbo Ring
4 3160-2302050*! 1 1 Kombi1o MacooTpakaroliee Qil catch ring
5 6Y-7608A 2 2 HOLI.LL[MHHMIE BeJIylLel IeCTEPHU POJIMKOBBIM KOHUYECKUIA Drive gear single-row taper roller bearing
OHOPSITHBII
6 3160-2403090 *2 *2 Konbio peryampoBouHoe Adjusting ring
7 469-2402025-10 2 2 TMoamMMHUK POJMKOBBI KOHWYECKUIA OTHOPSAHBIN Single-row taper roller bearing
8 469-2402026-10 2 2 KonbLio BHyTpeHHee C pojMKaMu Internal ring complete with rollers
9 469-2402027-10 2 2 Konbuo HapyxHoe External ring
10 3160-2402029 2 2 Brynka pacnophHas Spacing bushing



—_
5 16 45 9376 1117

|1 3162-2400010-10
2 3163-2400010

15 3160-2401018-10

14 3160-2401019-10

3160-2401046

5 1/43253/01

6 252136-M2

290753-M29

13 3163-2401010 |
12 3162-2401010-10

11 69-2304084

¢ o m

Lo L0

%y
SHE PG

8 69-2401052

Puc. 45. Mocr 3agnuii Benyimmii B coope (2400), kapTep U KOXyXu Tosryoceit 3agHero Mocta (2401)
Fig. 45. Rear Driving Axle In Assy (2400), Rear Axle Housing And Axle Shaft Sleeves (2401)



16 452-1802078

15 20-2402064-B

14 3160-2402140

13 3160-2402052
12 3160-2402052-01

11 3160-2402038
10 3160-2402029
V==

6 3160-2403090

5 6VY-7608A

| 4 3160-2302050
| 3 3160-2402050

2 31603-2402017

1 31603-2402060-10

Puc. 46. Ilepenaua rinaBHas repegHero u 3agHero Mocros (2402)
Fig. 46. Front And Rear Axle Final Drive (2402)

€l



148!

2 | 3

46

47

11 3160-2402038

12 3160-2402052-01
13 3160-2402052*
14 3160-2402140

15 20-2402064-b

16 452-1802078

- 31603-2402020-10

* - B cocraBe 3aqHEr0 MOCTa

[s part of the rear axle

*1 _ B cocTaBe nmepeaIHero Mocra

Is part of the front axle

[NSTRN NS NS R NS R S R S R e

PO N N W

Konbio

Mamkera ¢ npyxuHamu 42x75-16,4
Mamnxera ¢ mpyxXuHamu 42x75-16,4
dranelr ¢ oTpaxkaTeaeM

[ITait6a Beay1IeH 1IECTEpHU HapyKHast

laiika KPETUICHUA d)naHua BaJia IIpyUBOJa 3aJHETO MOCTa

pa3naToyHoOi KOPOOKH

IlecTepHs 1 Koseco I1aBHOM Nepenayu 3aaHero Mocra

(KOMIUTEKT*? JIJTSI 3aITacHBIX YacTeit)

*2 _ YcraHaBnmMBaeTcs Kojblo u3 psaa 3160-2403090 mo 3160-2403105 mo BeIGOpY
Installed one ring from 3160-2403090 to 3160-2403105 at the choice

*3 _ KOMILIEKT COCTOUT M3:
The set consists of:

31603-2402017
31603-2402060-10

1 3162-2403070-01
2 360007

3 3151-2407048

4 3160-2403090

5 452-2403036

6 31603-2403010-10
7 31603-2403010-11
8 350004-1129

9 252137-112

10 31603-2403021

11 459376 1117

12 31603-2403020

13 3160-2403016

14 3160-2403019

15 3741-2403018

16 360001

20

N

*

—_ N

10
10

0 = = =

1 IllecTepHst Bemyliias r1aBHOI MepeavyM 3aJHETO MOCTa
1 Koseco BenoMoe riaBHo nepenayy 3aiHero MocTa

IToarpynna 2403. TuddepeHuuan 1 NoIyocH 3aIHEr0 MOCTa

20

Subgroup 2403. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts

[Monyock 3amHero Mocta

Bont M10x25

[Mpoxanka Benyiuero ¢iaHUa CTYTULLI

KorbLo peryanpoBouHoe

IMoamMMmHUK pOJMKOBBIA KOHUYECKUIA OMHOPSIHBIN

Juddepeniman 3aiHETO MOCTA C BEAOMBIM KOJIECOM
NuddepeHian 3aHEro MOcTa ¢ BEIOMbIM KOJIECOM

BonT crienmanbHbIT

[ait6a 120T npyxuHHast

JloTok nuddepeH1raia 3aqHero MocTa
Boar M8x16

Jlotok muddepeHIraza 3agHero MocTa
Kopobka nuddepeHiunana 3aqHero Mocta
Yamrka kopooku nuddepeHiania - aeBas
Yaika kopooku nuddepeHiania - npapast
Bont M10x55

Ring

Seal complete with springs 42x75-16.4
Seal complete with springs 42x75-16.4
Flange complete with slinger

Drive gear outer washer

Transfer case rear axle drive shaft flange
fastening nut

Rear axle final drive wheel and gear
(set™ for spare parts)

Rear axle final drive pinion
Rear axle final drive driven wheel

Rear axle axle shaft

Bolt M10x25

Hub driving flange gasket
Adjusting ring

Single-row taper roller bearing

Rear axle differential complete with driven
wheel

Rear axle differential complete with driven
wheel

Special bolt

Spring washer 120T

Rear axle differential tray
Bolt M8x16

Rear axle differential tray
Rear axle differential case
Differential case carrier, 1. h.
Differential case carrier, r. h.
Bolt M10x55



Sl

S

10
1

12

13
14
15

16

3162-2403070-01 26 3160-2401014
360007 / 25 3160-2401022

24 3160-2401015
3160-2401013

23

22 252155-N2

21 201453-N29

e

3160-2403090

452-2403036 \ \ [(
31603-2403010-10 | \\\
NN\

452-2403036

31603-2403010-11 |
3160-2403080

350004-M29

252137-N2 3162-2403070-01

3151-2407048

17 452-2403055

7 L3 20 451[-2403060-02
31603-2403021 %
e 19 452-2403050-01
45 9376 1117
< 18 69-2403030
31603-2403020 0
3160-2403016 (Y B0
~
~
3160-2403019 N b %
Y 47 452-2403055 2 360007
) ~ N ] W@
3741-2403018 Nt

~,
360001 %

Puc. 47. IudbdepeHuman u nonyocu 3agHero Mocta (2403)
Fig. 47. Rear Axle Differential And Axle Shafts (2403)




911

12 ] 3 4 5 6 7
47 17  452-2403055 4 4 Caresumar nuddepeHiana Differential planet gear
18 69-2403030 2 2 [Iaf16a oropHasi 1IeCTEepPHU MOTYOCH 3aHETO MOCTA Rear axle axle shaft gear thrust washer
19 452-2403050-01 2 2 IectepHs momyocu 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle axle shaft gear
20  4511-2403060-02 2 2 Ocb careunToB auddepeHIaia 3aJHeEro MocTa Rear axle differential planet gear shaft
21 201453-1129 1 1 Bbont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
22 252155-112 1 1 [ITait6a 8J1 mpy>xuHHast Spring washer 8J1
23 3160-2401013 4 4 Boar M12x65 Bolt M12x65
24 3160-2401015 1 1 Kpsika nonimumnuvika nuddepeHumana gesast Differential bearing cap, 1. h.
25 3160-2401022 1 1 [InactuHa cronopHas Spacing plate
26  3160-2401014 1 1 Kpsiiuka nogmnHauka auddepeHimana npasast Differential bearing cap, r. h.
27 3160-2403080 1 1 laiika peryampoBoYHasi HOAIIMITHUKOB nuddepeHimana Differential bearing adjusting nut
* - YcranaBnuBaeTcs Kojblo u3 psaa 3160-2403090 mo 3160-2403107 o BeIOOpPY
Installed one ring from 3160-2403090 to 3160-2403107 at the choice
I'PYIIIIA 28. PAMA
GROUP 28. FRAME
IMonrpynna 2801. Pama B coope
Subgroup 2801. Frame in Assy
48 1 3163-2801010-10 - 1 Pama Frame
2 3163-2801010-20 1 - Pama Frame
3 250514-1129 8 8 laiika M 12 Nut M12
4 252137-112 8 8 [Tait6a 120T npyxuHHasK Spring washer 120T
5 352517-1129 8 8 Ilaii6a 12 Washer 12
6 201538-1129 8 8 Bontr M12x25 Bolt M12x25
IToarpynna 2802. Bpbi3roBuky ABUraTeIs
Subgroup 2802. Engine Mud Guards
48 31602-2802034* 1 1 BphI3roBuK JIeBBIi ¢ HAKIaaKOMI Mud guard complete with cover plate, 1. h.
31602-2802064* 1 1 Haxkiagka 1eBoro OpbI3roBMKa ABUTATENS Cover plate of engine 1. h. mud guard
31602-2802054* 1 1 BphI3roBuk nBuraTesisi JIeBbIit Engine mud guard, 1. h.
10 3160-8403804 2 2 Taiika cnaHIeBass KpeIieHUsI IepeaHEero Kpbuia Flange nut fastening front fender
11 3160-8403066 2 2 BunT camonapesaroimii 6,3x19 KkperuieHu s nepeaHero Kpblia Self-tapping screw 6.3x19 fastening front fender
12 452-1015307 1 1 3ariayiika OTBEpPCTHSI BO3AYXOBOA Air duct opening stopper
13 3163-2802048 1 1 BpBI3roBuK ABUTATEIs EPEIHUI Engine mud guard, front
14 31602-2802060-10 1 1 Haxnanka nepenHero 6pbI3roBrka ABuraTess Front mud guard cover plate
15 3163-2802030 1 1 BpbI3roBuK nepeaHuii ¢ HaKIagKon Front mud guard complete with cover plate



L1l

23 31602-2802033

22 31602-2802063
21 31602-2802053 N\

3163-2801010-10
3163-2801010-20

250514-N29
252137-N2
352517-M29
3163-2802030
31602-2802060-10
3163-2802048
452-1015307
201538-N29

31602-2802034

31602-2802064

31602-2802054

18 252004-M29

10 3160-8403804
17 252134-N2

11 3160-8403066

16 201420-M29

Puc. 48. Pama B cbope (2801), OpbizroBuku asuratesns (2802)
Fig. 48. Frame Assy (2801), Engine Mud Guards (2802)



811

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

48 16  201420-1129 7 7 Boar M6x20 ¢ yMeHbILIEHHOW TOJIOBKOM Small-head bolt M6x20
17 252134-112 12 12 Iai6a 6T npyxuHHas Spring washer 6T
18  252004-1129 7 7 [11aii6a 6 Washer 6
19  201418-1129 5 5 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
20 252037-T129 5 5 laii6a 6 Washer 6
21 31602-2802053 1 1 Bpbi3roBuk aBUTaTeNIs IMPaBHIA Engine mud guard, r. h.
22 31602-2802063 1 1 Hakunanka npaBoro 6pbI3roBuka JIBUraTest Engine r. h. mud guard cover plate
23 31602-2802033 1 1 BpBI3roBUK MpaBblil ¢ HAKJIAIKOMK Mud guard complete with cover plate, r. h.

* - an/I 3aKa3€ B 3aMaCHBIC YaCTH YKa3bIBaTh KOMIUICKTALIUIO aBTOMOOWIIST

49

O 00 2 N L AW N =

e e e e
N N R WD = O

3163-2803010
3163-2803010-10
201457-T129
1/26467/01
250508-T129
252037-T129
3163-2803012
252155-T12
250510-T129
3163-2803019
3163-2803017-02
3163-2803018
3163-2803026
352504-T129
3163-2803027
252156-T12
201497-T129

49

—_

6

252156-112

1/-*
/1%

12

When ordering spare parts specify a complete equipment of the automobile

Ilonrpynna 2803. Bamnep nepenuuii
Subgroup 2803. Front Bumper

1/-* Bawmriep nepenamii
-/1* Bawmriep nepenamii
6 Bont M8x22
12 [laii6a 8x20
5 Taiika M6
5 laii6a 6
1 Kapkac nepemnero 6ammepa
10 [lait6a 8J1 npyxxuHHast
10 laiika M8
1 ITonHoXKa nepegHero GamIiepa
1/-* Haxoanka 6ammnepa
-/1* Haknanka 6ammnepa
1 KpoHiuTeitH kperieHus: nepenHero 6ammepa npasblit
8 [aii6a 10
1 KpoHiuTeitH KperieHusI iepeaHero bamIiepa JIeBbIit
4 [lait6a 10JI nmpyxuHHas
4 Bont M10x25

B xommnekTanuu aBromoouieit 3163-020, 3163-022, 3163-032
As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-020, 3163-022, 3163-032

IToarpynna 2804. Bamnep 3aaumnii
Subgroup 2804. Rear Bumper

4 [Tait6a 10J1 ipy>kuHHast

Front bumper
Front bumper
Bolt M8x22

Washer 8x20

Nut M6

Washer 6
Front bumper frame

Spring washer 8J1
Nut M8

Front bumper step
Bumper cover plate

Bumper cover plate

Front bumper fastening bracket, r. h.
Washer 10

Front bumper fastening bracket, 1. h.

Spring washer 10J1
Bolt M10x25

Spring washer 10J1



oll

N OO O R W =

10

"
12

17
16
18

13 3163-2803026

9 250510-M29
8 252155-M2

14 352504-M29

15 3163-2803027

14 352504-M29

16 252156-N2
17 201497-M29

3163-2803010
3163-2803010-10

1

21
201457-M29 »2

1/26467/01
IR\ 23

250508-M29
\G>| 24

252037-M29 k ,

25
3163-2803012———5——————\ == 26
27
ﬁf 5
252155-M2 29
30
31
250510-M29 32
33

3163-2803019
22
3163-2803017-02 | 34
3163-2803018 | 25

201497-M29
252156-M2
252039-M29

3163-2804010-
1/38364/21

1/76702/07
293185-N
3160-2804048

3160-2808020

3163-2804042
3163-2804042-02
3163-2804043
3163-2804043-02

3160-2804050

3163-2804012
1/38321/01

1/76724/07
1/76702/07
1/05193/01
3160-2808020

Puc. 49. bamnep nepennuit (2803), 6amrep 3amumii (2804), kperieHue nepenHero HoMepHoro 3Haka (2807) u KperuieHHMe 3aaHero HomepHoro 3Haka (2808)

Fig. 49. Front Bumper (2803), Rear Bumper (2804), Front Licence Plate Attaching Parts (2807) And Rear Licence Plate Attaching Parts (2808)

3163-2804010 }‘
10




0l

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
49 17 201497-1129 4 4 Bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
18 252039-1129 4 4 lait6a 10 Washer 10
19 3163-2804010 1 - Bammep 3agamit Rear bumper
20  3163-2804010-10 - 1 Bamnep 3agHumit Rear bumper
21 1/38364/21 8 8 Bonr M6x16 ¢ 3ydouatbiM OypTUKOM Toothed flange bolt M6x16
22 1/76702/07 2 2 BunT camonapesatomuii 4,3x15,9 Self-tapping screw 4.3x15.9
23 293185-1129 2 2 [aii6a 5,2x10 Washer 5.2x10
24 3160-2804048 1 1 Haxkiagka nomHoOXKH 3aIHero 6ammepa Rear bumper step cover plate
25 3160-2808020 2 2 Brynka kperieHus: 3aAHero HOMepHOTo 3Haka Rear licence plate fastening bushing
26 3163-2804042 - 1 Haxknanka 3agHero 6ammepa npaBast Rear bumper cover plate, r. h.
27 3163-2804042-02 1 - Haxknanka 3agHero 6ammepa npasasi Rear bumper cover plate, r. h.
28  3163-2804043 - 1 Haxknanka 3amHero 6amrepa jieBast Rear bumper cover plate, 1. h.
29  3163-2804043-02 1 - Haxnanka 3agHero 6ammnepa jieast Rear bumper cover plate, 1. h.
30 3160-2804050 1 1 3aryiika Stopper
31 3163-2804012 1 1 Bammnep 3agHuit Rear bumper
32 1/38321/01 8 8 laiika M6 ¢ 3y6YaThiM GOPTUKOM ILIUPOKast Toothed collar nut M6, wide
Ionrpynna 2807. Kpeniienue nepexHero HOMEpPHOro 3Haka
Subgroup 2807. Front Licence Plate Attaching Parts
49 32 1/76724/07 2 2 BuHr 5,6x22,2 Screw 5.6x22.2
ITonrpynna 2808. Kpenenune 3aHero HOMEpHOro 3HaKa
Subgroup 2808. Rear Licence Plate Mounting Parts
49 21 1/76702/01 2 BunT camonape3atoimii 4,3x15,9 Self-tapping screw 4.3x15.9
24 3160-2808020 2 Brynka KkperuieHust 3aIHero HOMEpPHOTO 3HaKa Rear licence plate fastening bushing
33 1/05193/01 2 [ait6a 5 Washer 5
I'PVIIIIA 29. TIOABECKA
GROUP 29. AUTOMOBILE SUSPENSION
Hoarpymma 2901. ITonBecka nepeaHss B coope
Subgroup. 2901. Front Suspension in Assy
50 1 3162-2901015-10 1 1 [MonBecka nepenHsist Front suspension
Ionrpynna 2902. IIpykunbl nepeauune
Subgroup 2902. Front Springs
50 2 3160-2902738 2 2 [Tomy1ika ormopsl MPy>KMUHBI Spring support pad
3 3160-2902739 2 2 Oropa npy>KMHbBI Spring support



4!

1 3162-2901015-10

2 3160-2902738

AN

Y 4

==
(

(

A

3 3160-2902739

4 3160-2902624

5 3160-2902623

6 252045-M29

7 252157-M2

8 201569-M29

9 3160-2902712

Puc. 50. TMonBecka mepenusisi B coope (2901), npyxunsl nepenHue (2902), amoptuzatopsl nepenHue (2905)
Fig. 50. Front Suspension In Assy (2901), Front Springs (2902), Front Shock Absorbers (2905)

250612-M29

3741-2905546

3741-2905440

3741-2905547

3162-2905404
3162-2905404-01
250515-M29

3162-2905006-11
3162-2905006-14

252157-N2
3160-2905432-01
3160-2905420

201575-M29



(44!

12 ] 3 4 5 6 7
50 4 3160-2902624 2 2 Bydep Buffer
5 3160-2902623 2 2 Brynka 6ydepa Buffer bushing
6 252045-1129 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
7 252157-112 2 2 Iaii6a 12J1 npyXuHHast Spring washer 12J1
8 201569-1129 2 2 Bonr M12x1,25x45 Bolt M12x1.25x45
9 3160-2902712 2 2 [NpyxwHa nepeaHeit moaBecKn Front suspension spring
Ionrpynna 2905. AmopTu3aTops! nepeauue
Subgroup 2905. Front Shock Absorbers
50 7 252157-112 2 2 Llaii6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
10 250612-1129 4 4 Taitka M 10 Nut M10
11 3741-2905546 2 2 O06oiimMa NoayIKKY aMOpTU3aTopa Shock absorber pad holder
12 3741-2905440 4 4 [Momyika amopTrzatopa Shock absorber pad
13 3741-2905547 2 2 O06otiMa TOAYIIKM aMOPTU3aTOpa Shock absorber pad holder
14 3162-2905404 2 2 AMOPTHU3ATOP C HYXKHUM LIADHUPOM Shock absorber complete with lower joint
15 3162-2905404-01* 2 2 AMOPTU3aTOP C HYKHUM ILIAPHUPOM Shock absorber complete with lower joint
16  250515-1129 2 2 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
17 3162-2905006-11* 2 2 AMOpPTH3aTOP TMAPOITHEBMATUUECKU I Hydraulic-pneumatic shock absorber
18 3162-2905006-14*! 2 2 AMOPTH3aTOP TMAPOITHEBMATUECKU I Hydraulic-pneumatic shock absorber
19  3160-2905432-01 2 2 Brysika HapyXHast LLapHUpa aMOpTU3aTopa Shock absorber joint outer bush
20 3160-2905420 2 2 Brynka BHyTpeHHSIS LIapHUPa aMOPTU3aTOpa Shock absorber joint inner bush
21 201575-1129 2 2 Bonr M12x1,25x70 Bolt M12x1.25x70
* - Bxoaur B cocTaB 3162-2905404
Is part of 3162-2905404
*1 - Bxomut B coctaB 3162-2905404-01
Is part of 3162-2905404-01
Ioarpynna 2906. Cradunu3aTop nonepeynoi ycToi4nBoCTH
Subgroup 2906. Sway Eliminator
51 1 258040-1129 4 4 LrumHT pasBoaHoit 3,2x25 Cotter pin 3.2x25
2 250977-1129 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 wecturpanHasi mpopesHast Hexagon slotted nut M12x1.25
3 3741-2905546 8 8 O06oliMa MoayIIKY aMOPTU3aTOpa Shock absorber pad holder
4 3741-2905440 8 8 IMomyika amopTrzatopa Shock absorber pad
5 3162-2906060 2 2 Croiika crabuimsaTopa Sway eliminator upright
6 3162-2906053 4 4 CrpeMsiHKa KperuieHus1 oAy LIKY cTabuin3aTtopa Sway eliminator pad fastening U-bolt
7 3162-2906045 2 2 [o1anka nomy1ku crabuiansaTopa Sway eliminator pad platform
8 3162-2906016 1 1 IlItaHra crabuiusaTopa Sway eliminator rod



ecl

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
51 9 3162-2906041 2 2 IMomyika crabunmzaTopa Sway elimin